HAIIIRUA

DU34 0O

GeACE

L1

©|HAMADA

HAMADA PRINTING PRESS GO..LTD.






N=wh4asn
FERAEICDONT

1. CONR—=YhEanJiE, DELBREASANIEERET S
EFHTHRRETZ LSIZH->TBYET.
CREXOEIZIX, CEAOEEE SBRES, XYV D
ErzHYVET 74 ¥a27— 13— FESHIURERROA >
FyZANo ENEHEBEERT DL T TEXNTEETY,
EBELBROPICIHEEL, BELOBR,I L THHT L YES
Hr=RE (FytryTY—nR—Y) THREEZ 2 E/L VAN
HYETOTFHCTEENET,

2. MAHBEICIE, EABKEARBRO2BERIZKNSINTHEY
EER
EANKOBESEHRIIROBY TY,

7501-05001

7501 05 001
! ! J
IN—TE5 1@AEa—F N=va—f

7501-05001A
|
7ytvT) kKR

BERZDOLNT

Included in 10

EOHBRETIXNOEN, COBANEENTNEZLERLET,
(05~10)

COBRILBBENS I0BETOBRITERINTHYET,

FOM, MBEOLCEREEZRRTLTHBYETOTITEXDSIL\DS
ZIZSTHEATELL,



3. WEHS (RiLh, vy b, Dyiv—%5) XMALHKOTE
DEVIZEYBEVRBEAYET,
oTho DA, FABMREERAL, FFESEM
HTHY ET,
BEOBFICE>TEOHROBRIHBTELSI2AHEST
BY, bhoFEr, KEORBLEEZEZELLELOTT,

51| 101-366

101 366
J !
AARIL FORR 6mm & X16mm &

f£> T 101—366 OEFHIZAHARIL +T, EAH 6mm
EESN16mm TH D Z ENRYBPT BRTT,

NS OMBEROES, tHO—BRITI10~13HEZEREL
TZHRATL,

4. CONR—Y YR M, HBEALYVEBEEAEFTOBELZ 7 )L —
FTIZXKBIBREATHY T,

COT7TTL—TORIZIK ERBREBOETILERBROF <
WM& (H M I, G F, A X KC, 6801%) hiERLTH
VEI,

7501 FIL—T - HAHEED

7502 )—7 - ENRIES - REHED

7503 FIL—TF - A U XE - HE -
B

7504 FIL—F - HEHEED

7505 SI—"F - AN—E

7508 FIIL— - SAHEER - HEMRER

ETNL—F - BERE

5. ZONR—YYRME, BELIGEINRICLYEBRIATSEY
FIHD, BELEBEERVANZXLEEBREZT D LIZRNT
REGZ+DHBIZE2IEEELET,

6. SONR=VYYXMX, FERLEETIHEENHY ET,



How to use Parts Catalog 1. Find the parts you need in the illustrations and get their code

numbers and descriptions in this parts catalog. Your order must
show:(1) figure code numbers (figure No. plus index No.) and (2)
quantities reguired.

For structural accuracy, we supply certain parts already
assembled into larger unit components instead of supplying basic
members individually.

2. Some of the parts are for exclusive usage and some are not.

Parts are shown in the catalog as follows:

(Example)

7501-05001 7501 = Group symbol
05 = Sub.division
001 = Parts code

7501-05001A A = Assembly

(Example) "Included in 10"

This means that this particular part is included in the order for
#10 parts.

(Example) "(05~10)"

This parts is made up of #05 to #10 parts.

In addition, model numbers, rating and others are indicated.
Please refer to them when placing your order.

3. The parts which are not exclusive to HAMADA Models but used
in our all other presses are shown as follows:
(Example)

101-366 101=Hexagon bolt
366=6mm dia. 16mm long

4 . This parts catalog has 6 groups which are composed of the parts

exclusively used and the parts (H. M. I. G. F. A. X. KC. U. CK))
interchangeably used on other Hamada Series Presses.

7501 Group - - - - - Feed Section

7502 Group - - - - - Press Section, Main Drive Section

7503 Group - - - - - Ink Section, Dampening Section,
Cleaning Section

7504 Group - - - - - Delivery Section

7505 Group - - - - - Covers

7508 Group - - - - - Master Insert/Eject Section

E group- - - - - Electric Section

5 . The exploded views contained in the Catalog will help

understanding of mechanisms and will be found useful in making
simple repair.

6. Subject to change without prior notice.



~ DU34H0DOHK ~

F 2] Y B4R X% R=
TR R5001 14
BHEL2E R5002 16
HMIAF R5003 18
HA K R5004 20
TINAT U a—5, Juav—) ) R5005 22
2 Bk xn R5006 24
288 L R5007 26
NA 2 R5008 28
fafk e A S R5009 30
NA 2 BRENER R5010 32

A FaHE Hrvarzy b R5011 34
Yrarnins R5012 36
Va7 y NERENE R5013 38
Z4—Fa—5 7—VY R5014 40
A% v FiRA—)v R5015 42
a2 R7F—7 ) (0P-S) R5016 44
a2 L RF7 T —7 ) (0P-S) R5017 46
2T F—7 ) (NOP-S) R5018 48
a7 7F—7 N (NOP-S) R5019 50
YA KPal— R5020 52
Ry7, B—F— R5021 54
N R5022 56
=7 — B R5023 58
JREhES R5024 60
AR 45 (0P-S) R5025 62
TR 45 (NOP-S) R5026 64
JRAR (EE%) R5027 66
WA (EB%) R5028 68
JRAE (FE) R5029 70
JRAA (T E%) R5030 72
A0 (EE) R5031 74

B AHEER TAME (FER) R5032 76
FRJEREHE (OP-S) R5033 78
hRESEHE (EEBX, NOP-S) R5034 80
JRIEMEAE (T B, NOP-S) R5035 82
JREFEREHE (NOP-S) R5036 84
EAFEGE (0P-S) R5037 86
RFEERE (LB, OP-S) R5038 88
KHFAEAE (B, OP-S) R5039 90
KAMFEEE (B, NOP-S) R5040 92
KHFEEAE (T B, NOP-S) R5041 94




~ DU340DBEK ~

oy 58 Y B4 PR X & _—y
AoxT770rTy (BB R5042 96
AvX7700T7 v (LB R5043 98
AvxF s —o—7 (L&) R5044 100
HFo—7 (LB, OP-S) R5045 102
Bfo—7777 v b (LB NOP-S) R5046 104
Flb—varu—7 (B R5047 106
FL—varn—7 (LB R5048 108
A rFu—7 (LB R5049 110
Ax7700T7y (TE) R5050 112
A% 77007y (TE) R5051 114
C A X5 A oxFr2—o—7 (TK) R5052 116
EHfo—7 (TE, 0P-S) R5053 118
Fifn—777%5 v b (FE,NOP-S) R5054 120
Fvl—varu—7 (TE) R5055 122
v —varu—7 (FE) R5056 124
ArFo—7 (TK) R5057 126
T R— (LEE, OP-S) R5058 128
v os— (kB 0P-S) R5059 130
TN o— (LB NOP-S) R5060 132
v I oi— (FEk, OP-S) R5061 134
v v oi— (FE, 0P-S) R5062 136
N — (FE, NOP-S) R5063 138
K777y (BB ELRY) R5064 140
KFEyZ—a—F (LB, €N FV) R5065 142
HFuo—7 (LB, L HV) R5066 144
K=y b (LB, =2y 7) R5067 146
K=y b (JVANTA ) R5068 148
D Fa TR AR Fvr—varu—7 (L) R5069 150
K77y Try (FE,E/NMRY) R5070 152
KB —a—F (T, ENIV) R5071 154
Fifo—7 (FE,ENEV) R5072 156
K=y b (FE, 2y 7) R5073 158
FL—varu—35 (FE) R5074 160
AR b R5075 162
A X id (ER) R5076 164
A4 X kEEm (TR R5077 166
T )—Fa=y b (L) R5078 168
E e T )—Fra=y bk (LK) R5079 170
7o) —Fa=y h (L&) R5080 172
T ) —Fa=y ;M (TE) R5081 174
T YV—Fa=y bt (TEK) R5082 176
T3V =R, BE R5083 178




~ DU340®mEK ~

F ) X8 V) B TR X% Ry
faREE (BE) R5084 180
falliEE (EB) R5085 182
falEE (EB) R5086 184
PERRERE (EER) R5087 186
PERREE (BB R5088 188
fahbbgrg (BB R5089 190
F faHERRER Pt (EBY) R5090 192
fahRERE (TB) R5091 194
fahRER (TE) R5092 196
fahREE (TE) R5093 198
PERREERE (TEY) R5094 200
PERRAEE (T EY) R5095 202
fahRigE (TE) R5096 204
Pt (TED R5097 206
PR A — L R5098 208
SHLXN, Fxz—VHA K R5099 210
AT 2 S R5100 212
7ar h AR R5101 214
G PSS Ny r7TaH— R5102 216
Ny aH— R5103 218
7F v ME R5104 220
PE B R5105 222
TT7x U—, RS L—K MV R5106 224
H 3= Ba R5107 226
I MALE JMECE (OP-S) R5108 228
MBELE (NOP-S) R5109 230
73 73— (0P-S) R5110 232
J1 83— (OP-S) R5111 234
18— (NOP-S) R5112 236
J F1 3—E T3 73— R5113 238
H 83— R5114 240
XY HN— R5115 242
gatR, L7~ (0P-S) R5116 244
R, 5T~ (NOP-S) R5117 246
K TA Hh, TR R5118 248
BIE 2L R5119 250
L R ST HIEAR » 7 2 R5120 252
BB XAERGRS (0P-S) R5121 254
BRI (NOP-S) R5122 256




~ Table of Contents DU34I ~

Section Description Fig. No. Page
Paper Elevator R5001 14
Paper Table R5002 16
Paper Guide R5003 18
Side Guide and Tail Guide R5004 20
Pullout Roller and Blower Nozzle R5005 22
Double Sheet Detector R5006 24
Double Sheet Deflector R5007 26
Height Control R5008 28
Paper Table Elevator Drive Unit R5009 30
Height Control Drive Unit R5010 32

A Feed Section |Suction Foot R5011 34
Suction Valve R5012 36
Suction Foot Drive Unit R5013 38
Feed Roller and Drive Pulley R5014 40
Skidwheel R5015 42
Conveyor Table (OP-S) R5016 44
Conveyor Table (OP-S) R5017 46
Conveyor Table (NOP-S) R5018 48
Conveyor Table (NOP-S) R5019 50
Jogger Side Guide R5020 52
Pump and Pump Motor R5021 54
Valve R5022 56
Air Piping R5023 58
Main Drive Mechanism R5024 60
Paper Feed-in Unit (OP-S) R5025 62
Paper Feed-in Unit (NOP-S) R5026 64
Plate Cylinder (Upper) R5027 66
Plate Cylinder (Upper) R5028 68
Plate Cylinder (Lower) R5029 70
Plate Cylinder (Lower) R5030 72
Blanket Cylinder (Upper) R5031 74

B Press Section |Blanket Cylinder (Lower) R5032 76
B-B Pressure Mechanism (OP-S) R5033 78
P-B Pressure Mechanism (Upper, NOP-S) R5034 80
P-B Pressure Mechanism (Lower, NOP-S) R5035 82
P-B Pressure Control Mechanism (NOP-S) R5036 84
Lateral Register Mechanism R5037 86
Vertical Register Mechanism (Upper) R5038 88
Vertical Register Mechanism (Upper) R5039 90
Vertical Register Mechanism (Lower) R5040 92
Vertical Register Mechanism (Lower) R5041 94




- 1lavltc ULl ollilellilts Vol ° Y

Section Description Fig. No. Page
Ink Fountain (Upper) R5042 96

Ink Fountain (Upper) R5043 98

Ink Ductor Roller (Upper) R5044 100

Form Roller (Upper, OP-S) R5045 102

Form Roller Bracket (Upper, NOP-S) R5046 104

Oscillating Roller (Upper) R5047 106

Oscillating Roller (Upper) R5048 108

Ink Roller (Upper) R5049 110

Ink Fountain (Lower) R5050 112

Ink Fountain (Lower) R5051 114

C Ink Section |Ink Ductor Roller (Lower) R5052 116
Form Roller (Lower, OP-S) R5053 118

Form Roller Bracket (Lower, NOP-S) R5054 120

Oscillating Roller (Lower) R5055 122

Oscillating Roller (Lower) R5056 124

Ink Roller (Lower) R5057 126

Single Lever Mechanism (Upper, OP-S) R5058 128

Single Lever Mechanism (Upper, OP-S) R5059 130

Single Lever Mechanism (Upper, NOP-S) R5060 132

Single Lever Mechanism (Lower, OP-S) R5061 134

Single Lever Mechanism (Lower, OP-S) R5062 136

Single Lever Mechanism (Lower, NOP-S) R5063 138

Dampening Fountain (Upper, Molton) R5064 140

Dampening Ductor Roller (Upper, Molton) R5065 142

Form Roller (Upper, Molton) R5066 144

Dampening Unit (Upper, Kompac) R5067 146

Dampening Unit (Crestline) R5068 148

D Dampening Oscillating Roller (Upper) R5069 150
Section Dampening Fountain (Lower, Molton) R5070 152
Dampening Ductor Roller (Lower, Molton) R5071 154

Form Roller (Lower, Molton) R5072 156

Dampening Unit (Lower, Kompac) R5073 158

Oscillating Roller (Lower) R5074 160

Dampening Fountain Bottle R5075 162

Ink Clean-up Attachment (Upper) R5076 164

Ink Clean-up Attachment (Lower) R5077 166

Blanket Cleaner Unit (Upper) R5078 168

E |[Cleaning Section{Blanket Cleaner Unit (Upper) R5079 170
Blanket Cleaner Unit (Upper) R5080 172

Blanket Cleaner Unit (Lower) R5081 174

Blanket Cleaner Unit (Lower) R5082 176

Blanket Cleaner Pump and Piping R5083 178




~ Table of Contents DU34I ~

Section Description Fig. No. Page

Master Insertion Unit (Upper) R5084 180

Master Insertion Unit (Upper) R5085 182

Master Insertion Unit (Upper) R5086 184

Master Ejection Unit (Upper) R5087 186

Master Ejection Unit (Upper) R5088 188

Master Insertion Mechanism (Upper) R5089 190

F | Master Insert/ |[Master Ejection Mechanism (Upper) R5090 192
Eject Section |Master Insertion Unit (Lower) R5091 194
Master Insertion Unit (Lower) R5092 196

Master Insertion Unit (Lower) R5093 198

Master Ejection Unit (Lower) R5094 200

Master Ejection Unit (Lower) R5095 202

Master Insertion Mechanism (Lower) R5096 204

Master Ejection Mechanism (Lower) R5097 206

Paper Guide Wheel R5098 208

Gripper and Chain Guide R5099 210

Delivery Pile Guide R5100 212

Front Guide R5101 214

G |Delivery Section|Back Jogger R5102 216
Back Jogger R5103 218

Relative Parts for Ratchet R5104 220

Delivery Tray R5105 222

Air Shower and Spray Bottle R5106 224

H Base Frame Base Frame R5107 226
I |Lubricant Piping|Lubricant Piping (OP-S) R5108 228
Lubricant Piping (NOP-S) R5109 230

Cover (OP-S) R5110 232

Cover (OP-S) R5111 234

Cover (NOP-S) R5112 236

J Cover Section |Cover R5113 238
Cover R5114 240

Gear Cover R5115 242

Name Plate and Label R5116 244

Name Plate and Label R5117 246

K Tools Plunger-Can and Tools R5118 248
Operation Panel R5119 250

L |Electric section|Control Box R5120 252
Electric Components (OP-S) R5121 254

Electric Components (NOP-S) R5122 256




A g B &

J X R

STANDARD STOCK PARTS NO.

ANEARI b

- 4
L] d
- -
Screw =
a X/
101—358 M6 X 8
101—362 M6 X 12
101—366 M6 X 16
101—368 M6 X 18
101—370 M6 X 20
101—370T M6 X 20
101—470 M8 X 20
101—470T M8 X 20
101—475 M8 X 25
101—481 M8 X 35
101—510 M5 X 10
101—512T M5 X 12
101—516T M5 X 16
101—520 M5 X 20
101—520T M5 X 20
101—525 M5 X 25
101—530 M5 X 30
101—565 M10 X 25
101—570 M10 X 30
101—571 M10 X 35
101—572 M10 X 40
TR
SR p
._’,
Screw =
a X/
122—306 M3 X 6
+FI T
AL b 4
€ 2
Screw R S
a X/
125—158.01 M5 X 8

#v%‘j—")jl:h ’ R?‘ﬂ%w
7N = N b~ 3 4
E L1 : ;
Screw ~—g—! Screw g—
dx 7 dx 7
117—305 M3 X 5 122—008 M3 X 8
117—306 M3 X 6 122—012 M3 X 12
117—308 M3 X 8 122—056.01 M4 X 6
117—360 M6 X 10 122—058 M4 X 8
117—362 M6 X 12 122—060 M4 X 10
117—365 M6 X 15 122—060.01 M4 X 10
117—365.01 M6 X 15 122—108 M5 X 8
117—368 M6 X 18 122—108.01 M5 X 8
117—370 M6 X 20 122—110 M5 X 10
117—372 M6 X 22 122—110.01 M5 X 10
117—375 M6 X 25 122—112 M5 X 12
117—380 M6 X 30 122—112.01 M5 X 12
117—382 M6 X 40 122—115 M5 X 15
117—383 M6 X 45 122—115.01 M5 X 15
117—384 M6 X 50 122—118 M5 X 18
117—406 M4 X 6 122—120 M5 X 20
117—408 M4 X 8 122—125 M5 X 25
117—410 M4 X 10 122—130 M5 X 30
117—412 M4 X 12 122—131 M5 X 35
117—415 M4 X 15 122—133 M5 X 45
117—422 M4 X 22 122—158.01 M6 X 8
117—425 M4 X 25 122—160 M6 X 10
117—432 M4 X 40 122—160.01 M6 X 10
117—465 M8 X 15 122—162 M6 X 12
117—470 M8 X 20 122—162.01 M6 X 12
117—475 M8 X 25 122—165 M6 X 15
117—480 M8 X 30 122—168 M6 X 18
117—481 M8 X35 122—185 M6 X 35
117—485 M8 X 55 122—762 M8 X 12
117—490 M8 X 80
117—492 M8 X 90
117—508 M5 X 8
LAt
117—510 M5 X 10 e
117—51001 M 5 X 10 *Wﬁvl"‘@gL
117—512 M5 X 12
117—512.01 M5 X 12 Screw ‘._ 1
117—515 M5 X 15
117—515.01 M5 X 15 dx 7
117—520 M5 X 20 118—365 M6 X 15
117—522 M5 X 22 118—381 M6 X35
117—525 M5 X 25 118—410 M4 X 10
117—530 M5 X 30 118—410.1 M4 X 10
117—531 M5 X35 118—508 M5 X 8
117—532 M5 X 40 118—510 M5 X 10
117—534 M5 X 50 118—510.01 M5 X 10
117—555 M10 X 15 118—512 M5 X 12
117—571 M10 X 35 118—512.1 M5 X 12
118—515 M5 X 15

-10-




AT AO—ty b @y -
PR S la *2  E 0 4 ‘ '
3 . &
— — | 7
Screw Set Screw Wing Nut d
d X / d X / d
125—606 M3 X 6 141506 M5 X 6 163—105 M 5
125—606.01 M3 X 6 145—304.01 M3 X 4 163—106 M 6
125—610 M3 X 10 145—355 M6 X 5
125—612 M3 X 12 145—356 M6 X 6
125—615 M3 X 15 145—358 M6 X 8 _
125—620 M3 X 20 145—362 M6 X 12 wmxEF>v b
125—655 M4 X 5 145—7365 M6 X 15
125—656 M4 X 6 145—404 M4 X 4
125—656.01 M4 X 6 145—404.01 M4 X 4 Nut
125—658 M4 X 8 145—405 M4 X 5
125—658.01 M4 X 8 145—406 M4 X 6 d X P
125—660 M4 X 10 145—408 M4 X 8 174—708 M40 X 15
125—660.01 M4 X 10 145—410 M4 X 10
125—662 M4 X 12 145—505 M5 X 5
125—662.01 M4 X 12 145—505.01 M5 X 5
125—665 M4 X 15 145—506 M5 X 6 WwRRAES
125—665.01 M4 X 15 145—506.01 M5 X 6 m
125—670 M4 X 20 145—508 M5 X 8 & Y
125—675 M4 X 25 145—508.01 M5 X 8 Washer =
125—705 M5 X 5 145—510 M5 X 10
125—706 M5 X 6 145—515 M5 X 15 D
125—706.01 M5 X 6 145—556 M10 X 6 180—708 b4
125—708 M5 X 8
125—708.01 M5 X 8
125—710 M5 X 10 e N
125—710.01 M5 X 10 A Ead ey
125—712 M5 X 12 1+
125—712.01 M5 X 12 | i L g
125—715 M5 X 15 Nut Cootter Pin
125—725 M5 X 25
125—758 M6 X 8 p] d < /
125—760 M6 X 10 170—103 M 3 183—743 1.6 X 10
125—760.01 M6 X 10 170—104 M 4 183— 744 16 X 12
125—762 M6 X 12 170—104.01 M 4 183—745 16 X 15
125—765.01 M6 X 15 170—105 M 5 183—764 b2 X 12
170—105.01 M 5 183— 765 2 X 15
170—105.3 M 5 183—805 ¢3 X 15
‘ 170—106 M 6
B J,?j" 170—106.01 M 6
! 170—106.3 M 6
+ 170—108 M 8
Set Screw e 170—108.3 M 8
170—110 M10
d X / 170—110.3 M10
140—356 M6 X 6 170—112 M12
140—360 M6 X 10 170—112.3 M12
140—362 M6 X 12
140—370 M6 X 20
140—470 M8 X 20

~11-



OvoT7yiy WA CELSHER aO—-JEr
Q. @)
Lock Washer C—Ring Roll Pin AR
d d ax/
180—103 ¢ 3.1 181—008 ¢ 8 183—138 $16 X 6
180—104 ¢ 41 181—009 ¢ 9 183—140 $1.6 X 10
180—104.01 d 4.1 181—012 $12 183—142 $1.6 X 14
180—105 ¢ 5.1 181—015 ®15 183—150 2 X 10
180—105.01 ¢ 5.1 181—016 b16 183—151 b2 X 12
180—106 ¢ 6.1 181—020 $20 183—152 $ 2 X 14
180—106.01 b 6.1 181—025 b 25 183—153 ¢ 2 X 16
180—108 ¢ 8.2 181—028 ¢ 28 183—155.01 ¢ 2 X 20
180—110 ® 10.2 181—030 $30 183—168 $25 X 16
180—112 122 181—045 b 45 183—178 ®3 X 6
183—179 3 X 8
183—180 ¢ 3 X 10
s - g 183—181 3 X 12
Dy 4 A C ISR 183—182 b3 % 14
183—183 ¢ 3 X 16
183—184 ¢ 3 X 18
Flat Washer C—Ring 183—184.01 ¢ 3 X 18
183—185 ¢ 3 X 20
ad ad 183—185.01 ¢ 3 X 20
184—103 ¢ 3.2 181—224 b24 183—186 ¢ 3 X 22
184—104 ¢ 43 181—226 b 26 183—187.01 ¢ 3 X 25
184—104.01 ¢ 4.3 181—230 $30 183—189 $ 3 X 32
184—105 ¢ 53 181—235 ¢35 183—190 $ 3 X 36
184—105.01 ¢ 5.3 181—252 $52 183—203 ¢ 4 X 16
184—105.3 ¢ 5.3 T=1.2 181—255 $55 183—204 ¢ 4 X 18
184—106 ® 6.4 183—205 $ 4 X 20
184—106.01 ¢ 6.4 183—205.01 i 4 X 20
184—106.1 ¢ 6.4 T=2.0,D=125 - 183—206 4 X 22
184—106.2 ¢ 6.4 T=1.6,D=16 WA ERLOR 183—206.01 b4 X 24
184—106.3 ¢ 6.4 T=1.0,D=125 @ 183—207 d 4 X 25
184—106.4 ¢ 6.4 T=0.8,D=11.5 d 183—207.01 ¢ 4 X 25
184—108 ¢ 8.4 E—Ring 183—208 ® 4 X 28
184—108.01 ¢ 8.4 183—209 ¢ 4 X 32
184—110 ¢ 10 ad 183—210 ® 4 X 36
184—110.01 ¢ 10 181—403 ¢ 3 183—211 ¢ 4 X 40
184—112 ® 12 181—403.01 ¢ 3 183—213 ¢ 4 X 50
184—114 ® 15 181—404 b 4 183—229 ¢ 5 X 32
184—116 17 181—404.01 ® 4 183—230 $ 5 X 36
184—157 ¢ 6.4 D=25 181—405 b5 183—243 6 X 16
181—405.01 o5
181—406 i 6
s 181—406.01 6 ¢ w
RS 181—408 ¢ 8 YRk
181—408.01 ¢ 8 ( I | =1
Corrugated 181—409 ¢ 9 l 1 ’ ]
Washer d 181—410 %10 Rivet
181—412 d12
ad d X [/
180—180 ® 105 190—021.2 3 X 4
180—182 $ 125

-12-



F—r—EY E DY a R7UYY g
e =N @ :
g = Chain [:
Taper Pin Connecting Link Bearing b
a Xb dX DX B
182—165 ¢ 280—005.2 6.35 X 5.05 250—000.6 ¢10 X 26X 8
182—167 ¢ 250—001.6 ¢12X$28 X 8
182—169 ¢ 250—001.7 ¢12X$28 X 8
182—170 ¢ s 250—002.6 ¢15X®32X 9
182—171 ) SR 250—003.6 ¢17 X $35 X10
182—189 ¢ 250—004.6 $20 X $42 X 12
182—190 ¢ g 250—085.6 ¢ 5X 11X 3
182—209 ¢ O—Ring 250—104.6 ¢ 4 X 12X 4
182—211 ¢ 250—108.6 ¢ 8 X 22X 7
182—213 ¢ d 250—1256 ¢ 5X 16X 5
182—607 ¢ 324—308 ¢ 7.8 250—125.7 ¢ 5X 16X 5
250—126.6 ¢ 6X P19 X 6
250—127.6 ¢ 7 x:zz X 7
250—1286 ¢ 8 X 24 X 8
* ALTAAY B 250—138 & 8 X$28 X 9
hx:@“' 250—150.8 ¢10X$22 X 6
- D d 250—151.6 ¢12 X $24 X 6
Key Cam Follower 250—201.6 ¢12 X $32 X 10
250—201.8 12 X $32 X10
dX DX B 250—202.7 ¢15 X $35 X 11
188—027 258—650.1 M 6X®16 X11 250—202.8 15X ¢35 X 11
188—050 258—650.3 M 6X $16 X11 250—204.6 $20 X $47 X 14
188—052 258—651.3 M 8X $19 X11 250—204.8 $20 X $47 X 14
188—072 250—205.6 $25 X $52 X 15
250—205.8 gzs X $52 X 15
c ke 250—302.6 15 X $42 X 13
By FTE J 251—200  $10 X $30 X 9
A0 @@” s
-3
Rod ends 25 b
. D
Bushing S Xd Al Bt~
258—856 M6 Xd6 . d ]
d 258 —856.2 M6L X & 6 Thrust Needle Bearing
241—08082 ¢ 8 X &1
241—08102 ¢ 8 X1 dX DX B
241—1618.1 ¢ 16 X $2 R 3 258—350 10 X $24 X 2
241—1628.1 ¢16 X $2 éﬁe}:l:'?i:m& 258—353  $17 X $30 X 2
243—508 ¢ 8 X 1 ; ‘[B
243—511 10 X b1 ,
243—605 ¢ 6 ; l—D— _
243—609 6 8 Needle Bearing 2S5 MAS d
243—610 ¢ 8 dX DX B w
243—612 $10 258—026 20 X 926 X20 D
243—614 ®10 Thrust Washer
243—617  $12
243—619 ¢ 12 dX DX W
243—620  $12 258—350.1 $10 X $24 X 1
243—624 b 14 258—353.1 17 X630 X 1
243—633 16
243—650  $25

—-13-




\ o

- 14~



Feed Section /#af&k¥Ep

Paper Elevator / #t bITH#EE R5001
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name ERdn 4 R Remarks ({#§%) QF
No. (k9]
01 170-110 Nut + v b 6
02 180-110 Lock Washer INZYPH R 6
03 7401-08037A Roller = 2
04 5802-06034 Bushing X% Included in 03, 16, 17 6
05 7401-08007 Pin | =g 2
06 H09-14-3 Sprocket 2 Saly b 2
07 183-209 Roll Pin n—)Ly 2
08 170-106 Nut Fv b 5
09 180-106 Lock Washer I 2 9
10 U12-13-3 Pin | =gV 5
11 7501-08010 Chain Fr— 6
12 7401-08031 Clip ey 6
13 7401-08032 Link VI 6
14 250-108. 6 Bearing 7YV 6
15 181-008 C-Ring cC—Vo7 6
16 7401-08008A Roller an 2
17 7401-08038A Sprocket 27l y k 2
18 7501-08042 Spacer R A—t 4
19 7501-08040 Pin | = 4
20 117-490 Screw E 8
21 180-108 Lock Washer ISR HR 18
22 117-512 Screw XY 16
23 180-105 Lock Washer RS S 18
24 7501-08032 Spacer AR 8
25 7501-08030 Spacer AR — 8
26 7501-08011 Guide Rail HA FL— 2
27 7501-08012 Guide Rail HA KL —)v 2
28 7501-08007 Bracket 757y b 2
29 184~108 Flat Washer B H R 4
30 117-465 Screw B 8
31 S27-17-3 Spacer A~ —F 4
32 7401-08001A Guide HAF 1
33 117-510 Screw S 2
34 |7601-08021 Bracket 725y b 0P-S 1
35 117-480 Screw Xz 2
36 117-365 Screw % 4
37 6802-01005 Spreader R T — 1
38  |7601-08022 Bracket 72 b NOP-S 1
39 7501-08010A Chain Assy F = — . Assy (11~15) 6

-15-




roLU2

~16-



Feed Section / #AHEER

Paper Table / XA & R5002
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name sk Remarks ({#§#£) Q ty
No. (E#0
01 |6901-08010 Bracket T57 b NOP-S 1
02 6901-08009 Bracket 754 v b OP-S 1
03 7401-11001 Frame L —h 1
04 122-165 Screw E% 4
05 [H12-15-3 Screw k% 2
06 H12-16-3 Washer Y H 2R 2
07 163-105 Wing Nut Favty b 2
08 170-106 Nut + v b 4
09 180-106 Lock Washer NERYFH R 4
10 7401-11003 Frame 7L —Ah NOP-S 1
11 181-406 E-Ring E—V) 7 4
12 250-108. 6 Bearing _7Y T 4
13 7401-11012 Eccentric Pin e o e AV =g 4
14 5203-09057 Pin v 1
15 180-108 Lock Washer INEYH 2 4
16 {170-108 Nut vt 4
17 7401-11011 Link Uz 1
18 [170-105 Nut Jv b 1
19 180-105 Lock Washer RSk 1
20 183-184 Roll Pin 2—)LE 3
21 7401-11004A Arm 7 —h 1
22 7401-11006 Shaft % 7 b 1
23 7401-11013 Eccentric Pin o AV 1
24 7401-11007 Shaft ¥ 7 b 1
25 7401-11009A Hook oy NOP-S 1
26 7401-11010A Hook Vi 0OP-S 1
27  |145-505 Set Screw MARY 2
28 7401-11008 Collar H T — 1
29 H31-13-3 Spring APy T 1
30 7401-11002 Frame 7L —UAh OP-S 1
31 181-404 E-Ring E-YV Y 1
32 7401-11001A Paper Table Assy F Y I H A Assy (03, 04, 08~31) 1

-17-




02 04 % 2\5
NOP-Side ~e N }@;9
. S THAD

OP-Side

- 18 -



Feed Section /fafxdh

Paper Guide / #&#W A F R5003
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name R4 FR Remarks ({#%) Q ty

No. (fE#0
01 CK06-12A Handle Assy /~n2 K J)VAssy 2
02 H09-02-3 Screw 2T 2
03 117-515 Screw 2 8
04  [180-105 Lock Washer NRFHR 24
05  |7501-08041 Bracket 770y b 2
06 183-209 Roll Pin o—)LE 2
7 7501-08017 Shaft D 2
08 7401-08016 Guide A K NOP-S 1
09 5103-02025 Collar HT— 6
10 {145-505 Set Screw ARV 12
11 CK06-10 Bevel Gear NAYLFE ¥ 2
12 183-185 Roll Pin 2—/LE 2
13 [7501-08031 Bracket 757 v b 2
14 CK06-11 Bevel Gear ~NAYLF Y 2
15 183-189 Roll Pin n—)L e 2
16 A03-32-3 Collar b5 — 2
17 145-355 Set Screw M ARY 2
18 7501-08029 Spacer A2 4
19 7501-08032 Spacer AA—Y 4
20 180-108 Lock Washer INEYPH TR 8
21 117-492 Screw S 4
22 117-512 Screw % 8
23 |117-365 Screw D 4
24 |180-106 Lock Washer RNAFHF 4
25  |7501-08045 Bracket 759 b NOP-S 1
26 7501-08021A Block Assy 72 v 7 Assy 2
27 7501-08044 Spring AFY T 2
28 7501-08027 Block Javy 2
29 117-470 Screw Y 2
30 6802-01005 Spreader R T — 1
31 7501-08019 Guide HA R 1
32 6901-08048 Shaft % 7 b 2
33 7501-08020 Shaft % 7 h 2
34 117-370 Screw E 2
35 7401-08023 Shaft ¥ 7 b 1
36 7501-08026 Bracket 727 v b 1
37 184-108 Flat Washer Y Hx 2
38 7401-08015 Guide HA K OP-S 1
39 122-112. 01 Screw % 8
40 170-105. 3 Nut Fv b 8
41 KC06-19 Screw 3 8
42 CK06-31 Shim PN -
43 CK06-32 Shim D -
44 181-020 C-Ring cC—J)vy Included in 26 4
45 7501-08023 Bearing Sy Py Included in 26 2
46 |7501-08024 Bracket 757y b 0P-S 1
47 117-465 Screw E 2
48 5802-04187 Spacer A=Y 2

~-19-







Feed Section /#5#KED

Side Guide and Tail Guide / A K R5004
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name Wb Remarks ({#%) Q ty
No. (1E%)
01 170-106 Nut + v b 3
02 [180-106 Lock Washer NRFH R 7
03 [6901-12018 Bracket Ty b 1
04 125-760 Screw % 2
05 7401-06003 Pin | =g 3
06 117-512. 01 Screw 4 4
07 180-105. 01 Lock Washer ISR TR 4
08 6901-06020 Arm 7 —A 2
09 6901-06006 Spacer R ~—F 2
10 180-103 Lock Washer S 2
11 125-606 Screw xY 2
12 6501-11005 Plate A 1
13 6901-06015A Thumb V=3 1
14 6801-06028 Guide HA K 1
15 CK05-13 Shoulder Screw % 1
16 KC05-32 Shoulder Screw E 3 1
17 6901-06003 Cross Bar AT 1
18 6901-06025 Weight #AE Y 1
19 CK05-36 Plate Spring A F X 1
20 6901-06018 Plate L —k 1
21 CK05-16A Tail Guide HAF 1
22 6901-12005B Blower Nozzle Juvy—) X)) 1
23 145-510 Set Screw FARY 1
24 KC05~34 Knob AN 4
25 CK05-14 Block Juy s 1
26 125-656 Screw EY 3
27 180-104 Lock Washer RSV 17
28 125-655 Screw EX% 10
29 CK05-15 Guide Bar HA K3i— 1
30 CKO5-21A Guide Bar HA RA— 1
31 CK05-18 Side Guide YA KHAF 2
32 KC05-33 Thumb Screw V=3 2
33 [CK05-20 Plate Spring A F ISR 2
34 EH11-12 Bracket 750y k 2
35 7401-06001 Shaft ¥ 7 b 1
36 4807-01036 Knob AR 1
37 6501-06026 Stopper Pin A k= 1
38 5203-09024 Spring RAFY T 1
39 [184-104 Flat Washer YR 2
40 117-410 Screw ES 4
41 7401-08040 Guide Plate HA KL — L 1
42 7401-01004 Spreader AT — 1
43 6901-06010 Side Guide YA FHAF For Card 1
44 6901-06008 Plate Spring A FZ 3R For Card 1
45 6901-06024 Plate Spring A IR For Card 1
46 6901-06023A Tail Guide HA K For Card 1
47 6901-06029 Block a4 1
48 183-243 Roll Pin g—e 1
49 6901-06026 Shim b -
50 HO04-57-3 Click Stop A by si— 1
51 180-105 Lock Washer INEY TR 5
52 125-712 Screw B 2
53 184-116 Flat Washer Y H xR 1
54 181-412 E-Ring E—-Y.v7 1
55 117-365 Screw E% 2
56  |7401-06004 Bracket Ty b 1
57 181-025 C-Ring C—Yvs 1
58 117-520 Screw % 3
59 7501-06002 Knob V3 1
60 6905-04005 Name Plate AA N 1
61 6901-06010A Side Guide Assy YA N A FAssy For Card (27, 28, 43, 44) 1
62 6901-06023B Tail Guide Assy A FAssy For Card (27, 28, 45, 46) 1
63 6901-06029A Stopper Assy A N /3—Assy (36~38, 47) 1
64 CK05-18B Side Guide Assy YA KHA FAssy (27, 28, 31, 33) 2
65 6901-06018A Tail Guide Assy HA FAssy (15, 18~21, 26~29) 1
66 CK05-08 Anti-Static Bar VaFN— Option 1

-21 -




LA

-22 -



Feed Section /#g#kiER

Pullout Roller and Blower Nozzle / V7 U hu—5 ZFulU—) X)L R5005
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name EIETE N Remarks ({§%) Q Fy
No. (E#0
01 117-362 Screw B 2
02 180-106 Lock Washer RS ES 2
03  |125-656 Screw xY 7
04 180-104 Lock Washer BES B 7
05 HO1-21-3 Retaining Washer K AL Xx 1
06 [117-510 Screw e 1
07  [7401-08009 Blower Nozzle Try—) X)L 2
08  |6801-08124 Elbow T KR— 2
09  [6801-08095 Block Ty s 2
10 |170-105 Nut v b 4
11 180-105 Lock Washer N H I 5
12 [7401-08011A Bracket AR NOP-S 1
13 |7401-08014 Guide HA K 1
14 122-115.01 Screw Y 4
15  |6801-08013 Guide Plate HA FFL—} NOP-S 1
16 |6801-08094 Spring A7) T 2
17 [6801-08012 Guide Plate A F7L—} OP-S 1
18  |7401-08010A Bracket TS5y b 0P-S 1
19 |7401-08013 Guide HA K 1
20 6801-05032 Scaled Cross Bar AEY AF— 1
21 125-655 Screw ES 4
22 184-104 Flat Washer Y xR 8
23 H11-25-3 Sheet Separator —hENL—F— 4
24  |6901-05046 Bracket 757 v b 4
25  [H11-34-3 Thumb Y3 4
26  |H04-60-3 Knob v 3 2
27  {6501-02008 Bracket 75y b 2
28  |HO04-57-3 Click Stop A by oR— 2
29 6901-05046A Sheet Separator Assy L— kBN —F—Assy | (21~25) 2
30 184-106 Flat Washer YH R 2
31 H04-62-3 Spring AT T 2
32 117-415 Screw S 4
33 [6501-02009 Stem D 2
34 [6501-02010 Spacer A ~—H 2
35  [183-180 Roll Pin o— 2
36 [145-506 Set Screw F AR 2
37 H38-20-3 Collar 5T — 2
38 6501-02007 Bracket 759 v b 2
39 181-405 E-Ring E—J s 2
40 250-126. 6 Bearing N7 YT 2
41 7401-02001 Pullout Roller AT hu—3 1
42 [7401-02006 Shaft Ty 7 b 1
43 [5801-02010 Spacer A~—H 1
44  [H37-26-3 Retaining Washer FAFH X 1
45  |7401-02011 Plate 71—k 12
46 |6501-02015 Bracket 77 v b 4
47 [5101-02030 Pin v 6
48 [181-404 E-Ring E—-UJ 5 12
49  [C-216A-01 Nut + v b 12
50 |5101-02021 Shaft ¥ 7 b 6
51  |5101-02022 Guide Roller HA Fa—35 6
52 CP18-64 Thumb Screw DA 6
53 6501-02015A Guide Roller Assy HA K —Assy (45~52) 4
54 H11-27-1C-3 Blower Nozzle Try— ) X)v 2
55  [6901-05045 Thumb V3 2
56 125-710. 01 Screw k% 6
57  |180-105. 01 Lock Washer ISRPEH R 6
58  |6901-05039 Block Jays NOP-S 1
59  |6901-05041 Bracket 75y b NOP-S 1
60  [6901-05043 Bracket 777 v b 2
61  |6901-05044 Bolt ALk 2
62  [6901-05040 Block Ty OP-S 1
63  [6901-05042 Bracket 725 v b OP-S 1
64 6901-05043B Blower Assy 7' 11 7 —Assy NOP-S (21~25, 54~61) 1
65 |6901-050434  |Blower Assy 717 —Assy gg:fég;’v25'54'v57 1
66 7401-02010 Bracket 757 v b 2
67  |7401-02012 Spring ALY T 2
68 7401-02010A Guide Roller Assy A K —3Assy (45, 47~52, 66, 67) 2
69 H11-29-3 Bracket 77y b 2

—23-




LA A 4 4 44




Feed Section /#8#E¥ER

Double Sheet Detector / 2 ¥A&%n0 R5006
]
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name R R Remarks (ffi#) Q ty

No. E#0
01 7401-01003 Spreader AT — 1
02 7201-04003 Scale AEY N 1
03 7201-04002 Knob V=3 1
04 HO04-01-3 Bracket TS0y b 1
05 G03-26-3 Screw P 1
06 H04-57-3 Click Stop A by /i— 1
07 |180-104 Lock Washer NERFHR 7
08 125-656 Screw b 3% 1
09 125-606 Screw % 6
10 H04-18-3 Guide Plate HA KFL—k 2
11 170-106 Nut F v b 1
12 180-106 Lock Washer IR R 1
13 H04-20-1G-3 Limit Switch Assy Y Iy hAA v FAssy (14~16, 31~37) 1
14 H04-21-3 Bolt IS 2
15 180-103 Lock Washer S kS 6
16 170-103 Nut 7+ v b 5
17 H04-09-3 Spring APy 1
18 |HO4-06-3 Stem D 1
19 [6501-04001 Bracket YR 1
20 H04-03-3 Screw % 1
21  |6501-04003A Guide Plate A FFL—Fh 1
22 |6501-04005 Side Guide YA FIAF 2
23 [6501-04002 Side Guide YA FIAF 2
24 181-403 E-Ring E—)>7 2
25 125-658 Screw R 2
26 CK10~11 Pin v 1
27 250-085. 6 Bearing 7Y 1
28 CK10-09 Pin v 2
29 F46-10-3 Spacer AR—H 2
30 170-104 Nut F v b 4
31 HO04-20-1A-3 Cover H 73— 1
32 H04-32-3 Bushing A F v 1
33 HO4-64-01-3 Lock Nut F v b 1
34 H24-01-3 Electrical Lead a— R VCTF 0. 756X2C 1
35 H04-25-3 Shield —)L K 1
36 E10-02-3 Limit Switch Uy NRA v F 1
37 H04-24-3 Cover H1 73— 1
38 7201-04004 Bracket 750y b 1
39 122-012 Screw % 2
40 E26-87-3 Sensor L Y— DL-S5R 1
41 125-615 Screw % 2
42 7201-04002A Detector Assy 5 7 2 ¥ —Assy (03~12, 15~19, 21~30) 1




ROUU/

—26—



Feed Section /#&#LE)

Double Sheet Deflector / 2 #t#khs L R5007
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name R Sh 4 B Remarks ({i§#%) Q 'Fy
No. (fE%0
01 7401-02008 Guide Plate HA K7L — b 1
02 170-105 Nut F v b 3
03 |7401-02007 Bracket 77 v b 1
04 7401-03001A Plate 71—k 1
05 H03-20-3 Spring 2T T 1
06  [7401-03004 Spring Pin AN Ty 1
07 CK04-23 Eccentric Pin Bl o gV g 1
08 6801-03013 Pin =% 1
09 6801-03014 Snap Pin VA 2
10 181-404 E-Ring E-J 1
11 H03-42-3 Stud Pin AH sy KB 1
12 C-216A-01 Nut + v b 1
13 H03-40-3 Pin =g 2
14 170-110 Nut + v b 2
15 180-105 Lock Washer NEYFH xR 14
16 125-710 Screw % 11
17 170-104 Nut F v b 4
18 180-104 Lock Washer NI TR 4
19 6501-03001 Link P 1
20 H03-36-3 Spacer A=Y 2
21 7501-03001 Guide Plate HA RS L—hk 1
22 117-412 Screw 3 4
23 E09-60-03-3 Solenoid VAT SA-2501 1
24 |7401-03003 Bracket 757y b 2
25 119-48-01-3 Stopper Pin R Ry —t 1
26 117-510 Screw F 2
27 7501-10035 Spreader AT — 1
28 7501-10028A Retainer J F—)— 1

-27-



-28 -

17



Feed Section /#&#&ER

Height Control / /~A 22 R5008
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name ISR N Remarks ({##) Q ty
No. (E %0
01 6801-06007 Height Control Bar InA 28— 1
02 181-404 E-Ring E—-Vv/ 5
03 184-105 Flat Washer S 3
04 6801-06020A Lever L/R— 1
05 6801-06019 Pivot Stud Ay F 1
06 H06-16-02-3 Spring 2FY) T 1
07  [6801-06022 Bearing TV T 2
08 180-106 Lock Washer RES ST 6
09 170-106 Nut F v b 6
10 125-708 Screw 4 2
11 HO6-31-3 Spring 2A7Y T 1
12 CK05-32A Knob V=3 1
13 H06-32-3 Block Juay s 1
14 6501-06022 Flat Spring A BN 1
15 180-104 Lock Washer RS e 1
16 125-656 Screw 3 1
17 181-406 E-Ring E—-J o 3
18 H06-28-3 Pin =% 1
19 H06-26-1C-3 Lever L /3— 1
20 CK05-31 Pin | = 1
21 H06-17-3 Pivot Screw S 1
22 H06-20-1A-3 Lever L /3— 1
23 |6801-06017 Spring Pin ALY T hAr 1
24 170-105 Nut + v b 2
25 180-105 Lock Washer BRES e 4
26 117-512 Screw Ry 2
27 6501-06011 Stud AH g K 1
28 181-408 E-Ring E—-YJv5 1
29 7401-06006A Lever 1 73— 1
30 184-108 Flat Washer YN R 1
31 7401-06005B Lever 1
32 243-614 Bushing A HF v Included in 31 1
33 184-106 Flat Washer FH R 2
34 7401-06010 Spring Pin A7y T hr 1
35  |H07-29-3 Spring AZY 1
36 6501-06018 Collar H T — 1
37 7401-06002 Eccentric Pin g 1
38 HO08-24-01-3 Pin g Included in 42 1
39 H08-28-3 Spring AFY T 1
40 H08-29-3 Stud Pin Ay RV 1
41 6501-06013 Stud AE vy KN 1
42 [H08-23-1A-3 Detent Pawl F7v hR—L 1
43 CK05-11 Shoulder Screw B NOP-S 1
44 170-108 Nut + v b NOP-S 1
45 CK05-29 Plate 71—k 1

-29 -




RoUUY

01

(@

-30-



recad secuion /mpprap

Paper Table Elevator Drive Unit / #3#k& LA & R5009
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name RIS 0n Remarks ({§%) Q‘ty
No. (A%
01 122-110 Screw B 3
02 6801-08063A Bracket 757y b NOP-S 1
03 CK04-41 Bushing AF L NOP-S :Included in 02 1
04 7401-01002 Frame 7 L—UIh NOP-S 1
05 7401-08002 Shaft ¥ 7 b 1
06  ]170-110 Nut J v b 3
07 [180-110 Lock Washer RNRF IR 3
08 170-105 Nut + v b 2
09  [180-105 Lock Washer NERFH R 10
10 7401-01001 Frame VAT 0P-S 1
11 7401-06011 Stud AH vy K 1
12 HO8-33-3 Rubber F 3— 1
13 |7401-08035 Bracket 757y b 1
14 125-708 Screw e 1
15 CK04-34 Flat Spring A B IRFR 1
16 125-710 Screw S 2
17 |4206-08036 Spring Pin AFV T Hhr 1
18 7401-08005 Pivot Stud AH K 1
19 117-512 Screw 3 2
20 7401-08026A Lever L/S— 1
21 6801-08079 Handle N Rv 1
22 7501-08038 Pivot Stud AH sy K 1
23 H08-45-1A-3 Gear ¥y 1
24 184-112 Flat Washer Fh X 2
25 181-410 E-Ring E—-VJ4 2
26 6501-08007 Gear ¥y 1
27 H09-02-3 Screw S 3
28  [7501-08005 Sprocket A7aky v b 1
29 6504-05001A Crank-Handle 75N RN 1
30 7401-08026C Lever Assy L /3 —Assy (08, 09, 20, 21) 1
31 7401-0803bA Stopper Assy A kv s3—Assy (09, 13~15) 1
32 7401-08006A Bracket 7o b 1
33 117-510 Screw 4 3
34 6801-08136 Taper Pin FT—)N—E 1
35 6801-08105 Worm Gear T —hLX Y 1
36 183-206 Roll Pin 27— 1
37 H09-03-3 Bevel Gear ANAOULE Y 1
38 6801-08104 Worm V4 — A 1
39 183-203 Roll Pin o — )L 1
40 H09-05-3 Worm Shaft YA —hi ¥ T b 1
41  [7401-08003 Bracket 750 vk 1
42 180-106 Lock Washer RSy 4
43 125-762 Screw 3 2
44 5103-11026 Bushing A Z )L Included in 32 1
45 7501-08036 Pivot Stud AH K 1
46 HO8-10-1B-3 Arm VA 1
47 HO8-12-2A-3 Lever L/N— 1
48 HO8-18-1A-3 Drive Pawl VR 1
49 6801-08115 Spring ALY T 1
50 HO08-21-3 Collar H 57— 1
51 183-745 Cotter Pin PR =V 1
52 H08-16-3 Bushing AHZ L Included in 46, 47 2
53 HO8-44-3 Gear ¥y 1
54 7401-08003A Worm Box Assy 7 F—MIiR v 7 AAssy (36~41) 1
55 6801-08078 Shaft ¥ 7 bk 1
56 6801-08076 Bracket 750w b 1
57 117-370 Screw B 2
58 7501-08009 Chain Fr— 1
59 7501-08006 Sprocket ZAFal v b 1
60 6801-08077 Joint vaA vk 1
61 H09-31-3 Spring RI) T 1

-31-




noU10

32—



Feed Section /#5HKER

Height Control Drive Unit / /A =2 L BRBIED R5010
'
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name BRmA Remarks ({#§%) Q ty

No. B
01 170-108 Nut T v bk 8
02 180-108 Lock Washer NP H R 8
03 170-110 Nut + v k 5
04 180-110 Lock Washer INEZYH R 5
05 7501-05001 Shaft ¥ 7 b 1
06 5803-02022 Spacer AR ~_R—1 1
07 7501-06001 Cam F I 1
08 7501-08039 Cam BN 1
09 117-362 Screw E 2
10 [250-204. 6 Bearing 7Y T 1
11 7501-08035 Pivot Stud AE vy K 1
12 258-651. 3 Cam Follower HbT7FRT— 2
13 6501-06007 Pin v 3
14 HO7-08-3 Bushing A F L Included in 15,19, 27 3
15 7401-06008A Lever L /N— 1
16 170-106 Nut + v b 4
17 180-106 Lock Washer INRYH R 5
18 6501-06005 Link Jyro 1
19 7401-06013A Lever L /S— 1
20 184-112 Flat Washer FH 2
21 [181-410 E-Ring E-V»7 2
22 7501-08033 Plate L —k 1
23 117-365 Screw E 1
24 PX-32 Spring A7y T 1
25 6501-06021 Eccentric Pin e VA Vg 1
26 7401-06012 Spring Pin 2Ly T A 1
27 7401-06007B Lever L /3— 1
28 |223-0620. 01 Spring Pin AFV T hr Included in 27 1
29 7501-08037 Stud Y ra 1
30 7501-08036 Pivot Stud AE K 1
31 7501-08034 Pivot Stud AE sy K 1
32 6501-06008 Spring Pin 2FY T hh 1
33 CM11-35A Spring ALY T 1
34 7401-06009A Link yrz 1
35 7401-06005B Lever L /— 1
36 181-406 E-Ring E—D)>% 1
37 243-614 Bushing A F v Included in 35 1
38 7501-08038 Pivot Stud Y P 1
39 117-360 Screw ¥ 2
40 145-358 Set Screw FARY 1
41 7501-05008A Cam 1N 1
42 6901-05050 Cam S 1
43 [184-105 Flat Washer Y H R 3
44 180-105 Lock Washer IRRHFH R 6
45 125-710 Screw B 1
46 6801-05074 Cam T I 1
47 117-512 Screw E% 1
48 |7501-05007 Bracket 757y b 1
49 117-510 Screw % 4
50 E26-75-3 Sensor Y — 1
51 7501-05006 Bracket 755y b 1
52 E10-20-3 Limit Switch Yy PRA v F 1
53 180-104 Lock Washer NEYH R 2
54 117-425 Screw Y 2

~-33-




LTSN

~34—



Feed Section /#&#E%R

Suction Foot / W27 L 37 v b R5011
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name R4 FR Remarks ({#§#%) Q ty
No. (E#)
01  |7401-05025A Spring A7V 7 1
02 6501-05010 Spring Pin 2FN T hr 1
03 CM11-47 Hook 797 Included in 01, 20 4
04 7401-05023 Link Vrr 1
05 180-108 Lock Washer RES W ES 2
06 170-108 Nut F v b 2
07 182-170 Taper Pin T —/—FE 2
08 7401-05024A Lever L /3— 1
09 7401-05007 Spacer A=Y 1
10 122-110 Screw R 4
11 |6801-05018 Bracket AR 2
12 5801-05022 Pin |V 1
13 5801-05033 Bushing AE N Included in 08 1
14 6501-05023 Spring Pin ALV T R Included in 08 1
15 5801-05041 Hose Joint r—RY 542k 1
16 250-126. 6 Bearing 7YY 1
17 M05-50-3 Pin [ 1
18 117-470 Screw ES 1
19 6501-05024 Spring Pin ATN T R 1
20 CM11-02A Spring ATV T 1
21 5801-05013 Arm T — I 1
22 5801-05030 Hose F—2R 1
23 5801-05042 Hose Joint F—ATaA b 1
24 |145-505 Set Screw MARY 1
25 M0O5-37-3 Collar 55— 1
26 182-169 Taper Pin T —/N—F 2
27 7401-05008A Arm T — I 2
28 7401-05001 Shaft ¥ 7k 1
29 6801-05075 Shaft ¥ 7 b 1
30  |145-556 Set Screw MARY 1
31 CK02-37 Collar H T — 2
32 ]145-356 Set Screw AR 2
33 127-42-3 Flat Washer FH R 10
34 CK02-11 Valve i 10
35 CK02-46 0O-Ring o—V7 40
36 CK02-12 Suction Foot Yo ary7y b 10
37 CK02-77 Sucker Yy = 10
38  16801-05076 Plug 757 2
39 CK02-12A Suction Foot Assy Y273 97y hAssy (34~36) 10
40 6801-05063 Bushing A F v Included in 27 2
41 |170-106 Nut Jv b 3
42 180-106 Lock Washer RS E 3
43 6501-05011 Spring Pin ATV T A 1
44 6901-05056 Suction Foot Yo alsTy b For HA 10
45 6901-05057 Sucker Y B — For HA 10
46 6901-05056A Suction Foot Assy YU a7 hssy For HA (34, 35, 44) 10

~-35-




R3012

N

TR

\

2l
\o\é R

f\ 47
46

SO

\?) | 46 47
&

~ 36~



Feed Section /#SHLER

Suction Valve / 7 a7 R5012
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name A Remarks ({#%) Q ty
No. B
01 E09-25-3 Solenoid JV)AFR SD-12M 1
02  [6501-05003 Bracket 755y b 1
03 |180-103 Lock Washer SR H R 4
04 [117-306 Screw S 4
05 117-362 Screw % 2
06 184-106 Flat Washer W F 2
07 183-181 Roll Pin u—re 1
08 181-404 E-Ring E-)v% 1
09 125-715 Screw E % 2
10 180-105 Lock Washer INRPHFR 4
11 6501-05039B Valve Assy 23)V 7 Assy 1
12 H05-73-02-3 Pin | =V 1
13 121-22-3 Spring Pin 2V T 1
14 HO05-72-01-3 Valve Cover ISV T 2N — 1
15 6501-05046 Bracket 7y b 1
16 6501-05009A Lever L/— 1
17 HO8-13-3 Spring 2Py T 1
18 [7501-05002 Bracket 755 vk 1
19 6501-05042 Eccentric Pin XLV 1
20 5801-05033 Bushing A Z )V Included in 16 1
21 6501-05045 Link yrr 1
22 180-106 Lock Washer RSk 9
23 170-106 Nut F > b 4
24 181-406 E-Ring E-UJv7 1
25 5202-02041 Link Uy 1
26 6501-05005A Lever L /83— 1
27 6501-05006 Stud Pin 2Ky RV 1
28 R11-60-01-3 Spring AT) T 1
29 6501-05036 Spring Pin 2 7Y T 1
30 5208-01074 Stopper Pin A Ry = 1
31  |6501-05008 Spring Pin APV T hr 1
32 7401-05003 Pivot Stud 2E sy F 1
33 117-365 Screw % 6
34 CK08-07 Pin v 1
35 |250-126.6 Bearing _7TY T 1
36  [184-106.3 Flat Washer s 1
37 6501-05001B Lever L /S— 1
38 243-620 Bushing AZ Included in 37 1
39 |184-112 Flat Washer Y HZR 1
40 181-410 E-Ring E-V>/ 1
41 6501-05032 Pin | =g 1
42 7501-05003 Stud 2AEy K 2
43 6501-05039C Valve Assy /3L 7 Assy (11~14, 16, 20, 51, 52) 1
44 180-104 Lock Washer PSRN F 2
45 170-104 Nut F v b 2
46 |180-110 Lock Washer NEXYHFR 2
47 170-110 Nut 7+ > b 2
48 117-370 Screw B4 2
49 170-108 Nut + v b 1
50 |180-108 Lock Washer SNERFH R 1
51 [cKo8-65 Vasher P H X 1
52 125-658 Screw E 1

-37-




~38 -



Feed Section /#fafkuD

Suction Foot Drive Unit / %2 37 v FERELER R5013
IN],JEX Parts No. Parts Name B R Remarks (%) Q ty
No. (fE%0
01 6501-05038 Stud AHFy R 1
02 170-108 Nut F v b 4
03 180-108 Lock Washer IR R 7
04 6501-05042 Eccentric Pin e g 1
05 181-412 E-Ring E-Y> o 2
06 184-114 Flat Washer HH X 1
07 124-36-01-3 Bushing A BN Included in 08 1
08 7401-05022A Lever L/3— 1
09 5801-05033 Bushing A B )V Included in 08, 14, 20 3
10 180-106 Lock Washer NERYH R 7
11 170-106 Nut F v b 3
12 7401-05028 Pivot Stud AEy K 1
13 5801-05022 Pin j =g 1
14 6501-05018A Lever L /3— 1
15 7401-05019 Link oz 1
16 F44-72-3 Bushing b % Included in 14, 20 2
17 [184-116 Flat Washer FHX 1
18 [7401-05004 Bracket 755y b 1
19 117-365 Screw e 4
20 7401-05021A Lever L /N— 1
21 258-651. 3 Cam Follower LT BT — 2
22 740105027 Pivot Stud 2AEy N 1
23 180-110 Lock Washer BES N 4
24 170-110 Nut + v b * 4
25 170-112 Nut + v b 2
26 180-112 Lock Washer BRES VS 2
27 7501-05001 Shaft ¥ 7 b 1
2 250-204. 8 Bearing 7Y 1
29 181-020 C-Ring [ 1
30 7501-05012 Block JTay s 2
31 117-515 Screw 3 2
32 7501-05009 Cam N 1
33 7401-05029 Flange g5y 1
34 182-189 Taper Pin F—/N—¥E 1
35 117-368 Screw B 3
36 7501-05010 Cam 71 A 1
37 7501-05011 Cam N 1
38 [145-356 Set Screw MARY 2
39 7501-05005 Spacer A —H 1
40 250-002. 6 Bearing _7Y T 1
41 117-375 Screw b 3 1
42 180-105 Lock Washer BRES YRS 2
43 7501-05013 Boss R R 1
44 188-0562 Key X — 1
45 5102-14023 Sprocket YA YA 1
46 MC02-13 Retaining Washer r AFH R 3
47 101-470 Screw EX% 3
48 |184-110 Flat Washer P H R 1
49 [7501-05004 Bracket 755y b 1
50 6801-05015 Pivot Stud 2y K 1
51 181-226 C-Ring C—Yyvr 2
52 |6801-05073 Guide Roller A Fe—3 1
53 250-000. 6 Bearing _7Y T 1
54  181-009 C-Ring cC-yv7 1
55 7502-14003 Chain Fx— 1
56 6501-05041 Pin v 1
57 7401-05023 Link V7 1
58 6801-05073A Guide Roller Assy HA Fa—FAssy (53~55) 1

-39




—40 -



Feed Section /#&HLER

Feed Roller and Drive Pulley / 74— Fu—5, 77—V R5014
)
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name ER sl BF Remarks ({##%) Q ty

No. (8%
01 125-715 Screw F 6
02 |180-105 Lock Washer SNEAFH R 6
03 6901-02026 Block Ty 6
04 181-012 C-Ring c—Vyv7 3
05 250-201. 8 Bearing _7Y) s 3
06 7401-02004 1st Feed Roller Nol 74 —Fu—7 1
07 7401-02005 2nd and 3rd Feed Roller [No2,No3 74 —Fnr—35 2
08 7501-02004 Stud Ay K 1
09 H02-18-31-3 Sprocket YAV AR 3
10 145-358 Set Screw F AR 5
11 180-108 Lock Washer IR N R 3
12 170-108 Nut T v b 3
13 7501-02003 Stud Y A 2
14 250-202. 8 Bearing _7Yyr 4
15 7501-02001 Bracket 757 v b 1
16 |180-106 Lock Washer RNRFHT X 4
17 117-380 Screw E 3
18 7501-02002 Shaft ¥ 7k 1
19 7501-02009 Pulley 7—1 1
20 6801-02022 Belt ~L b 1
21 250-201. 6 Bearing _7YV T 3
22 H02-20-31-3 Sprocket 2Faly k 1
23 |7501-02005A Bracket 75 v b 1
24 184-106 Flat Washer FH % 2
25 125-760 Screw EY% 2
26 CK02-90A Sprocket A7y b 2
27 CK02-91 Needle Bearing —— A7) Included in 26 2
28 [X01-14-3 Flat Washer HFH R 2
29 181-404 E-Ring E-V>v7 2
30 7501-02006 Pivot Stud AEy K 1
31 7501-02007 Chain F - 1
32 170-106 Nut F v b 1
33 170-112 Nut F v b 1
34 180-112 Lock Washer BRES T ES 1
35 6801-02015 Pivot Stud AHEy K 1
36 6801-02014 Pulley 7—1 1
37 181-015 C-Ring c—Vv7 1
38 5101-02046 Bracket 75y b 1
39 |184-110 Flat Washer YH R 2
40 180-110 Lock Washer ISR HF 2
41 101-565 Screw X 2
42 7501-02005B Tightener Assy Z A b} —Assy (23, 26~29) 1
43 7501-02006A Sprocket Assy 24y kb Assy (26~30) 1
44 6801-02014A Pulley Assy 7 — Y Assy (14, 33~38) 1

—41-




04 23 18 ) "~
Y %22 26 h 16 @Q\ 0
@" 22 (S
)

29

—42 -



Feed Section /#pfkil

Skidwheel / A¥ v K&k A —/L R5015
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name R S B Remarks ({##%) Q Fy
No. (fE%)
01 117-515 Screw E 2
02 180-105 Lock Washer RES Y ES 6
03  |[6803-11023 Spreader AT — 1
04 7501-10047 Bracket 759 v b 2
05 [7501-10015A Arm T —h L=55 2
06 EH10-12 Thumb Screw Ve 14
07 181-406 E-Ring E-Jv7 20
08 184-108 Flat Washer YA R 10
09 |250-138 Bearing STy 10
10 |183-142 Roll Pin o— Ly 10
11 [H31-11-3 Knob v 3 10
12 [H31-12-3 Spring b arzi Right Turn (&%) 5
13 140-470 Set Screw M ARY 2
14 170-108 Nut + v b 2
15 170-110. 3 Nut Fv b 4
16 [6901-10011 Shaft %7 bk 1
17 |7501-10014 Bracket 77 v b 2
18 180-106 Lock Washer PN R 4
19 117-365 Screw EP 4
20 HO7-30-3 Stopper Pin A Ny—E 2
21 170-105 Nut +v b 2
22 [6901-10019 Spring Pin A7V T hA 2
23 180-104 Lock Washer INAY A R 2
24 170-104 Nut Fv k 2
25  [$30-01-3 Frame AN 2
26  |6803-09058 Spreader AT — 1
27 125-715 Screw E 2
28  |H31-03-3 Bracket 754 v b 4
29  [H30-13-1B-3 Hook Y 2
30 [183-186 Roll Pin n—)LE 2
31 7501-10033 Spring A7Y T 2
32 [6901-10022 Shaft ¥ 7k 1
33 181-408 E-Ring E—-)> /s 2
34  [6901-10061A Retainer ) F—F— L=420, t=0. 2 2
35  |7401-10028A Retainer V5 —F— L=620, t=0. 2 2
36  [7501-10028A Retainer Y F—F— L=860, t=0. 2 2
37  [7501-10016 Guide Arm HA KT =5 2
38 183-152 Roll Pin n—)L 2
39  [5801-10084D Arm 7 — A L=90 2
40  |6901-10049B Arm T — A L=53 2
41  [H31-13-3 Spring ALV T 5
42 |H31-05-3 Pin =% 8
43 |H31-04-3 Bracket 72 v b 8
44  [7501-10015B Skidwheel Assy 2% v FaiA —/LAssy NOP-S (04~11, 41) 1
45  [7501-10015C Skidwheel Assy A¥ v KA —/LAssy OP-S(04~12) 1
46  |5801-10084G Skidwheel Assy A% v KA —/LAssy (06~12, 39, 42, 43) 2
47  |5801-10084H Skidwheel Assy A% v FikA —/LAssy (06~11, 39, 41~43) 2
48 6901-10049E Skidwheel Assy 22X vy KA —/LAssy (06~12, 40, 42, 43) 2
49 6901-10049F Skidwheel Assy A¥ vy KA —/LAssy (06~11, 40~43) 2

—43 -




novio

— 44—



Feed Section /#EHEER

Conveyor Table / =22 X7 5 —77 L (0P-S) R5016
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name ERSnA R Remarks ({#§#%) Q ty
No. (&%)
01 125-715 Screw B 4
02 180-105 Lock Washer RN 16
03 170-105 Nut + v b 5
04 7501-10005 Conveyor Table a LRy F—T7 1
05 125-710 Screw Y 8
06 7501-10012 Spreader AT — 1
07  |7501-10010 Bracket 77 v b 1
08 7501-10011 Spacer R_R—Y 1
09 7501-10013 Shaft Y%7 bk 1
10 7501-10036A Hook Y4 1
11 183-186 Roll Pin 2—)LE 1
12 7501-10021 Stud ARy K 1
13 |180-108 Lock Washer NRFHR 1
14 170-108. 3 Nut F v b 1
15 184-157 Flat Washer WA R 1
16 180-106 Lock Washer BRES DS 9
17 117-365 Screw B 5
18 181-410 E-Ring E-VJv7s 1
19 102-13-01-3 Handle N Ry 1
20 7501-10008 Spreader AT — 1
21 117-515 Screw g 1
22 122-110 Screw E 1
23 170-106 Nut J v b 4
24 7501-10022 Pivot Screw 2y 2
25  [184-108 Flat Washer PR 2
26 181-406 E-Ring E—Vy 7 2
27 7501-10023 Gas Spring HAATY T 1
28  [7501-10024 Bracket 75 v b 1
29 117-520 Screw B 2
30 6901-10046 Guide Bar HA Fr3— 1
31 KC-23 Plate Spring A F IR 4
32 KC-22 Plate Spring A F IR 4
33 H60-22-01-3 Guide HAF 4
34 [6801-10026 Bracket 75 v b 1
35 |6801-10015 Bracket 77 v b 2
36 7401-10012 Spreader AT — 2
37 7501-10050 Shaft %7 b 1
38 181-408. 01 E-Ring E—-)v7 1
39  |184-110.01 Flat Washer Y H X 1
40 7501-10049 Spring 2F) T 1
41 7401-10009 Shaft ¥ 7 bk 1
42 EH10-04 Bushing A F v 1
43 |7401-10010 Bracket 757 v b 1
44  [EH10-10 Flat Spring A FRR 1
45 6502-06003 Indicator AT —H— 1
46 180-104 Lock Washer RS 2
47 125-656 Screw 2T 2
48 6502-06001 Sleeve A —7 1
49 EH10-05 Nut F v b 1
50 145-406 Set Screw FARY 1
51 4207-05006 Handle N Ky 1
52 140-360 Set Screw MAZXY 1
53 7205-04055 Name Plate AA N 1
54 7501-10051 Shaft ¥ 7 b 1
55 7501-10001A Conveyor Frame T 7 L—h 1
56 117-370 Screw R 2

— 45—



RouUl/

- 46—



Feed Section /#gAKER

Conveyor Table / =t X7 5 —=7 L (0P-S) R5017
t
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name ER LA T Remarks ({#%) Q ty

No. %0
01 7401-10011 Spreader AT — 1
02 ]180-105 Lock Washer RNRFHAR 6
03 125-715 Screw b 4
04 7501-10025A Conveyor Tape Assy 2 7 7 —FAssy 1
05 6801-10084A 4th Feed Roller Nod 74— FKp—35 1
06 6801-10089 Spacer A ~R—1 Included in 05 2
07  [6801-10085A Bracket Ty b 1
08 6801-10088 Inner Sleeve A —R)—7 Included in 05 1
09 6801-10087 Needle Bearing =— A7 T Included in 07 1
10 181-008 C-Ring cC—Yvs 1
11 6801-10037 Cover 73— 1
12 180-104 Lock Washer RS ES 2
13 125-670 Screw b % 1
14 125-665 Screw Y 1
15 7401-10004 Spreader AT — 1
16 122-060 Screw b 3 1
17 170-105 Nut + v b 3
18 [7501-10019 Bracket T5 vk 1
19 117-512 Screw S 2
20 7501-10048 Handle N Rv 1
21 170-108 Nut F v b 1
22 |180-108 Lock Washer NRYFHR 1
23 6801-10064 Pin | =V 1
24 X10-26-3 Knob V=3 1
25 6801-10062B Bracket 720y b 1
26 223-0616. 01 Spring Pin 2RIV Tl Included in 25 1
27 180-106 Lock Washer NRYH R 1
28 117-370 Screw E 1

_47-




R5018

—48 -



Feed Section /#SH#XER

Conveyor Table / =t X7 5 —7" )L (NOP-S) R5018
'
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name B Remarks ({§#) Q ty

No. k9]
01 117-370 Screw e 3
02 180~106 Lock Washer INEYH R 4
03 258-856. 2 Rod Ends oy F= K 1
04 258-856 Rod Ends 2y FxF 1
05 6801-10047A Lever L /N— Included in 08 1
06 5804-02046 Bushing A Z )L Included in 08 1
07 250-126. 6 Bearing P Included in 08, 18, 38 4
08 6801-10047D Lever Assy L /3—Assy (05~07) 1
09 181-408 E-Ring E-V>/ 3
10 184-110 Flat Washer R 1
11 6801-10046 Pivot Bracket 7545y b 1
12 183-184 Roll Pin o—) ey 1
13 [6801-10045 Bracket 725 b 1
14 |6801-10044 Bracket 75y b 1
15 117-512 Screw - 4
16 180-105 Lock Washer ISR R 7
17 170-106 Nut 7w b 2
18 6801-10049B Lever L3— 1
19 6801-10093 Bushing A F v Included in 18, 38 2
20 181-405 E-Ring E—-UVv% 1
21 680110040 Pivot Stud Y A 1
22 122-115 Screw ¥ 1
23 125-715 Screw % 2
24 6801-10030 Bracket 759 b 1
25 6801-10035 Spacer AR—4 1
26 [180-110 Lock Washer SRR FH X 1
27 170-110 Nut F v b 1
28 7501-10027 Knob V=3 1
29 7501-10026 Arm T — A 1
30 7501-10037 Hook T 7 1
31 181-406 E-Ring E-Jv 1
32 6801-10042 Eccentric Pin o e VA = 1
33 180-108 Lock Washer INRFH R 1
34 170-108 Nut + v b 1
35 6801-10031 Bracket R 1
36 183-205 Roll Pin 2L 1
37 6801-10043 Pivot Stud AHEy F 1
38 6801-10048B Lever L /8— 1
39 184-106 Flat Washer Y H xR 1
40 181-404 E-Ring E—Jv7 1
41 5201-05094 Spring A7) T 1
42 |4808-04029 Spring Pin 2FY T hyr 1
43 6810-20025 Cover A 73— 1
44 184-105 Flat Washer Y H X 2
45 117-510 Screw E 2
46 170-105 Nut F v k 3
47 7501-10002A Conveyor Frame 2 X7 L—h 1

—49




-50 -



Feed Section /#3#K%R

Conveyor Table / =22 X7 5 —77 L (NOP-S) R5019
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name IR Remarks ({f#£) Q ty
No. (fE#0)
01 117-365 Screw B 3
02 |180-106 Lock Washer RRFHR 7
03 184-157 Flat Washer W H 2% 1
04 7501-10011 Spacer AR—Y 1
05 117-370 Screw B 2
06  |7501-10010 Bracket Ty b 1
o7 170-106 Nut + v b 4
08 7501-10012 Spreader RT— 1
09 7501-10013 Shaft e 7 b 1
10 7501-10036A Hook T 1
11 183-185 Roll Pin o—)Le 3
12 6801-10024 Spring ALY T 1
13 181-410 E-Ring E-J 7 1
14 117-515 Screw X 1
15 122-110 Screw 3T 1
16 180-105 Lock Washer INEFH R 5
17 7501-10008 Spreader AT — 1
18 7501-10022 Pivot Screw 2 2
19 184-108 Flat Washer R 2
20 181-406 E-Ring E—-UvY 2
21 7501-10023 Gas Spring HARSY) 7 1
22 125-715 Screw % 3
23 |6801-10026 Bracket 75 v b 1
24 170-105 Nut F v b 3
25 6901-10046 Guide Bar A K/3— 1
26 170-108. 3 Nut 7 v b 1
27  |180-108 Lock Washer NEFHXR 1
28 7501-10021 Stud AHy N 1
29 117-520 Screw R 2
30 {7501-10024 Bracket 754 v b 1
31 7401-10012 Spreader AT — 2
32 7501-10050 Shaft ¥ 7 bk 1
33 6801-10038 Collar 15— 2
34 7401-10009 Shaft ¥ 7 b 1
35 7501-10051 Shaft ¥ 7 b 1
36 181-408. 01 E-Ring E—)v7 1
37 184-110. 01 Flat Washer Y F 1
38 7501-10049 Spring AFY T 1
39 7401-10011 Spreader AT — 1
40 6801-10084A 4th Feed Roller Nod 74 —FKp—3 1
41 6801-10089 Spacer A=Y 2
42 6801-10088 Inner Sleeve AV —RY)—TF Included in 40 1
43 6801-10087 Needle Bearing =—FARFTY Y Included in 44 1
44  [6801-10086A Bracket 754 v b 1
45 181-008 C-Ring cC—9v7 1
46 5202-01008 Shim D -
47 6801-10091 Shim D -
48 6801-10095 Cover Ha 73— 1
49 180-104 Lock Washer NP H xR 2
50 125-662 Screw 2 1
51 125-670 Screw e 1
52 7401-10004 Spreader AT — 1
53 122-060 Screw % 1

~51 -




R5020

04 09

NOP-Side OP-Side

23 _ % // 45
24 0 46 42
31
Take up Guide
27 /@
28
29
/
NOP-Side (For Card ) Sa Z
39
38

NOP-Side (For Card )

-52—



Feed Section /#a#&kEl

Jogger Side Guide / ¥4 F¥a H— R5020
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name ER b4 Fr Remarks ({#%) Q ty
No. (&%)
01 7501-10038A Jogger Yal— 1
02 7501-10040A Jogger Frame Tal—7L—Ah 1
03 H10-95-3 Spring AT T 4
04 7501-10046 Bushing b 0% Inculded in 05 2
05 7501-10042A Block Juay s 2
06 7501-10045 Bushing A F v Inculded in 05 2
07 H10-93-3 Bushing A Z v Inculded in 08, 22 2
08 H10-90-1C-3 Block Jay s 1
09 H10-92-3 Bushing AZ Inculded in 08, 22 2
10 H10-45-3 Spring ALY T 4
11 |184-106 Flat Washer YR 2
12 1181-405 E-Ring E-J)v7 2
13 H10-37-3 Bushing AZ N Inculded in 02,20 2
14 7501-10044 Bushing AZ v Inculded in 02,20 2
15 H60-41-3 Adjusting Nut V3 2
16 183-138 Roll Pin 22—l 2
17 6801-10060 Click Stop A hy/— 2
18 H10-94-3 Screw i % 2
19 7601-10011 Thumb Screw AR 2
20 7501-10041A Jogger Frame Tal—T7L—h 1
21 7501-10039A Jogger PEY b 1
22 H10-91-1C-3 Block Juay s 1
23 170-105. 01 Nut F v b 1
24 [180-105.01 Lock Washer NRFH R 3
25 125-706. 01 Screw % 2
26 [6901-10034 Bracket 777 v b 1
27 181-404. 01 E-Ring E-YJvs 2
28 |6901-10036 Bracket 50y b 1
29 6901-10033 Pin v 1
30 6901-10035 Block Tay s 1
31 6901-10032 Thumb V=3 1
32 6901-10038A Jogger Val— 1
33 [125-658.01 Screw Y 4
34 |180-104.01 Lock Washer RERFHFR 4
35 170-104. 01 Nut + v b 4
36 6901-10059 Plate Spring A HZ ISR t=0. 4 2
37 H10-76-3 Plate Spring A F IR t=0. 2 2
38 H11-69-1A-3 Guide Assy A FAssy 1
39  |H11-71-3 Support Bridge PR— Ty v Inculded in 38 1
40 170-104 Nut + v b 2
41 |180-104 Lock Washer NEFH R 2
42 125-656 Screw R 2
43 H10-80-3 Bracket 754 v b 1
44 H10-83-3 Spring AT) T 1
45 H10-81-3 Bracket 750y b 1
46 H10-82-3 Pin v 1
47 6901-10056 Plate Spring A B3R t=0. 2 2
48 6901-10057 Plate Spring A F ISR t=0. 3 2
49 6901-10058 Plate Spring A F 3R t=0. 4 2
50  [6901-10056A Guide Assy HA FAssy t=0. 2 1
51 6901-10057A Guide Assy A FAssy t=0. 3 1
52 6901-10058A Guide Assy H'A FAssy t=0. 1
53 7501-10038B Jogger Assy ¥ a H—Assy (01~18) 1
54 7501-10039B Jogger Assy ¥ a ' —Assy (03~07, 09~18, 20~22) 1
55 6901-10035A Jogger Assy ¥ a B —Assy (23~36) 1

-53—




47(26~44)

Blower

Vacuum

03,04

05

—54 -

06,07,08,09

44(17~22)



reed section /fgRXah

Pump and Pump Motor / R 7', T—H&— R5021
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name ER L B Remarks ({##) Q ty

No. (A%
01 E91-11-3 Govenor Switch N AA o F Included in 03 1
02 E91-13-3 Condenser oL T Y Included in 03 1
03 EQ1-85-3 Motor T—F— Single Phase 110/220V 1
04 E60-10-01-3 Motor T—F— 3 Phase 110/220V 1
05 |145-362 Set Screw MARY 1
06 B08-06-12-3 Pulley 7= Single Phase 50Hz 1
07 B08-06-11-3 Pulley 7—1 Single Phase 60Hz 1
08 B08-06-14-3 Pulley 7—1) 3 Phase 50Hz 1
09 B08-06-13-3 Pulley 7Y 3 Phase 60Hz 1
10 101-470T Screw 2V Single Phase 4
11 180-108 Lock Washer RS ES Single Phase 4
12 |184-108 Flat Washer FH xR Single Phase 4
13 KV-11 Belt ~L 50Hz A-35 1
14 F33-11-01-3 Belt ~)L k 60Hz A-34 1
15 101-481 Screw R 1
16 170-108 Nut F > b 1
17 ]145-365 Set Screw MARY 1
18 H13-97-3 Key X — 1
19 H13-92-3 Pulley 7—1) 1
20 H13-91-01-3 Rotor Blade 02— —70L—FK 4
21 |H13-77-3 Bearing 7V T 2
22 H13-98-3 0il Retainer AANY FT—F— 1
23 [180-110 Lock Washer NRYPH R 8
24 101-570 Screw % 4
25 H13-72-3 Nut F vk 2
26 EH13-09 Nipple =y I 2
27 CK16-20 Hose Joint R—ATaAf bk 2
28 EH13-05 Bracket AR 2
29 H13-25-3 Gasket KAy b 2
30 H13-26-31-3 Stem P 1
31 H13-28-31-3 Filter T AN — 80L 1
32 163-105 Wing Nut Fav)ry b 2
33 H13-24-3 Bottle AR hv 2
34 H13-27-31-3 Cap Xyv s 1
35  |H13-27-1P-3 0il Catch FA T F 1
36 [H13-26-3 Stem P4 1

7 H13-28-3 Filter T LA - 50L 1
38 H13-27-3 Plate 7L — Lk 1
39 H13-61-01-3 Nipple =y 7 1
40 H13-57-0A-3 0il Cap FANF X v T 1
41  |H13-60-3 Washer W H R 1
42 |H13-59-3 Bottle A kv 1
43 H13-62-3 0il Wick P 1
44 EH13-01A Pump w7 (17~22) 1
45 CK16-20A Filter Assy 7 4 )V & —Assy (26~28) 2
46 H13-57-1B-3 0il Reservoir Assy A A )Y F—/3N—Assy (39~43) 1
47 EH13-01X Pump Assy R 2 FAssy (26~44) 1
48 7501-12001 Motor Base F—HF —~N—2R 1
49 117-555 Screw E 4
50 101-370T Screw B 3 Phase 4
51 180-106 Lock Washer RES PV ES 3 Phase 4
52 184-106 Flat Washer S 3 Phase 4
53 7205-01022 Cushion Jyar Single Phase 50Hz 2

~55—




R5022

33,36

Blanket-Cleaner Valve

-56 -



Feed Section /#5HEER

Valve / ")V R5022
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name L4 PR Remarks (%) Q ty
No. E£)
01 7501-12003 Bracket 759w K 1
02 117-512 Screw B 6
03 CK16-32 Plate 7L —} For HA 1
04 CK16-31A Valve Case 2N T hr— A For HA 1
05 H13-14-3 Knob DA 2
06 145-410 Set Screw P ARY 2
07 181-412 E-Ring E—J.r 2
08 5201-12018 Spring RS T 2
09 184-114 Flat Washer W3 2
10 CK16-04 Valve %4 2
11 183-210 Roll Pin a—,Lr 2
12 CP09-15 Pin v 1
13 181-404 E-Ring E-Uv7 2
14 X05-51-3 Joint vaAr b 1
15 183-208 Roll Pin 72—t 1
16 CP09-16 Link 7z 1
17 180-105 Lock Washer RS E 7
18 |170-105 Nut F b 1
19 |KU-05 Spring 27 o7 1
20  [X01-14-3 Flat Washer P H X 1
21 7203-09189 Piston | =2 1
22 CP09-56A Valve ST 1
23 117-308 Screw FY 4
24 180-103 Lock Washer RES e 4
25 E09-30-07-3 Solenoid Vv )AF SD-12M 1
26 183-182 Roll Pin o—)L e 1
27 CP09-53 Spring Pin AV T Hhyr 1
28 125-715 Screw R 2
29 7203-09190 Base ~N—2 1
30 184-103 Flat Washer HFH X 4
31 117-365 Screw % 2
32 180-106 Lock Washer BES Y ES 2
33 7501-12003C Valve Assy /3L 7 Assy For HA(01~04, 07~11, 17) 1
34 7203-09190A Valve Assy 23V Assy (12~30) 1
35 CK16-01A Valve Case VT r— A 1
36 7501-12003D Valve Assy 73)L 7 Assy (01, 02, 07~11, 17, 35) 1

-57-




- 58 -



Feed Section /#g#tEl

Air Piping / =7 —E2% R5023
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name ER SR FR Remarks ({##%) Q ty
No. B0
01 6801-12008 Hose B—R 1
02 5103-09106 Plug 755 1
03 5103-09104 Plug 757 1
04 5101-12013 Joint YaAf Lk 1
05 6801-12017 Hose HR—2A 1
06 DS-05 Nut F vk 3
07 E09-42-02-3 Spray Valve A2 FL—rLT 1
08 5804-06010 Bracket 75 v b 1
09 DS-04 Elbow X LR — 2
10 6801-12018 Hose Am—R 1
11 KC16-02 Hose Fm—R 1
12 7601-12002 Joint PERE 1
13 6801-12021 Hose =R 2
14 6801-12016 Hose F—R 1
15 CH06-19 Hose FR—R 1
16 CH06-23 Nut F vk 1
17 6801-12011 Hose FR—R 1
18 6801-12014 Hose FE—R 1
19 5801-05030 Hose F—2R 1
20 6801-12007 Hose R—R 1
21 6801-12009 Hose HR—R 1
22 H13-51-03-3 Hose F—R 2
23 6801-12010 Hose =R 2
24 H13-46-01-3 Joint YaAfrh 2
25 5101-12020 Hose HR—R 1
2 7501-12002 Bracket 757 v b 1
27 117-360 Screw % 2
28 180-106 Lock Washer INFFH R 4
29 |EH13-08 Joint YaArh 1
30 6801-12006 Hose FR— R 1
31 5101-12003 Hose HR—A 1
32 CK16-32 Plate A For HA 1
33 CK16-31A Valve Case 2NV — R For HA 1
34 H13-54-01-3 Band NN 13
35 EH23-02 Hose R— R 1
36 6901-12012 Hose BR—R For HA 1
37 CK16-34 Air Tank TTELY For HA 1
38 [cPo9-107 Joint YaAdrh 1
39 117-515 Screw % 1
40 180-105 Lock Washer BES T ES 1
41 6801-12005 Hose HR—2R 1
42 EH23-01 Hose R— R 2
43 184-106 Flat Washer S 2
44 117-365 Screw R 2
45 6801-12015 Hose HR—2AR 1
46 CK16-01A Valve Case PNV — A 1
47 E30-67-3 Hook 797 1

- 59 -




58

NOP-Side

-60 -



Main Press Section / ABEE[

Main Drive Mechanism / JREhER R5024
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name ERshA R Remarks ({§#) Q ty
No. (fE#0
01 181-009 C-Ring C—)v7 1
02 181-226 C-Ring cC—-Y)v 2
03 250-000. 6 Bearing 7Y 1
04 6801-05073 Guide Roller A Fr—3 1
05 6801-05015 Pivot Stud AF 9w K 1
06 6802-14022 Bracket R 1
07  |184-110 Flat Washer P H R 3
08  [180-110 Lock Washer NEAFHR 8
09 170-110 Nut + > b 4
10 7502-14003 Chain Fx— Type 38 1
11 6802-14025 Sprocket A7aly k 1
12 183-230 Roll Pin 2—)r 1
13 122-120 Screw R 2
14 6802-14023 Retaining Washer MAFHFR 2
15 250-003. 6 Bearing _7 YT 1
16 6802-14026 Shaft ¥ 7 b 1
17 145-358 Set Screw MAZRY 3
18 6801-10056 Cam N 1
19 250-001. 6 Bearing 7Y 1
20 117-362 Screw 2 3
21 180-106 Lock Washer BRESYES 3
22 6802-14027 Sprocket AFaly k 1
23 7502-14001 Boss R A 1
24 6802-14029 Taper Pin F— =P 1
25 117-512 Screw E% 2
26 180-105 Lock Washer ISR H R 2
27 5102-14063A Crank-Handle 7T TN R 1
28 258-026 Needle Bearing —— A7 Y T Included in 29, 38 4
29 6802-14002A Bracket 750y b 1
30 117-485 Screw E% 3
31 [180-108 Lock Washer NERFHR 13
32 183-229 Roll Pin n— Ly 1
33 6802-14001A Shaft T 7 b 1
34 188-050 Key X— 1
35 182-209 Taper Pin T—N—F Included in 33 1
36 6802-14004 Gear XY Included in 33 1
37 6802-14005 Spacer RA~—Y 1
38 |6802-14003A Bracket 757y b 1
39 117-470 Screw % 10
40 6801-02022 Belt ~)L k 3V-710 2
41 6802-14021 Spacer A= -
42 7502-14005 Spacer AR—H -
43 5102-14051 Spacer RAAR—H —
44 6802-14012 Pulley 7—1) 1
45 183-150 Roll Pin og—Le 1
46 122-162 Screw B 1
47 5102-14053 Retaining Washer rAYFH R 1
48 7502-14002 Belt ~L b 3V-800 1
49 6802-14013 Pulley 7—1 1
50 E60-12-01-3 Motor T—F— 1
51 181-412 E-Ring E-Y 7 1
52 250-302. 6 Bearing _7Y T 2
53 181-252 C-Ring C—Yyv7s 2
54 |6802-14016 Guide Roller A Fu—5 1
55 6802-14017 Pivot Stud AH K 1
56 |5102-14061 Bracket 7oy b 1
57 6802-14009 Stud AE v K 2
58 6802-14022A Tightener Assy # A ) —Assy (01~09) 1
59 6802-14017A Tightener Assy 5 A kJ—Assy (08, 09, 51~56) 1
60 7502-01002 Frame JL—Lh NOP-S 1
61 7502-01001 Frame 7 L—h OP-S 1
62 6802-01005 Spreader AT — 3
63 117-480 Screw EY% 6
64 6802-01003 Spreader AT — 1
65 117-571 Screw E 4
66 6802-01003 Spreader AT — 1

-61 -




-62—



Main Press Section / Pt&ad

Paper Feed—in Unit / BjR.%4EE (OP-S) R5025
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name ISR Remarks ({§%) Q ty
No. (%0
01 6802-05016 Pivot Screw S 1
02 6802-05015A Gear ¥y 1
03 A02-09-3 Bushing A F )L Included in 02 1
04 117-515 Screw S 2
05 180-105 Lock Washer RS ES 2
06 184-105 Flat Washer % 2
07 117-406 Screw b4 4
08 |180-104 Lock Washer NERFHF 4
09  [7502-05003 Bracket 725y k 1
10 E09-58-3 Solenoid JvV)AF SA-991 1
11 6801-03014 Snap Pin A= 2
12 6802-05032 Pin | = 1
13 5208-06047 Spacer A R—4 2
14 7203-08007 Link yru 1
15 181-404 E-Ring E-UJ 7 2
16 7502-05005A Lever L/ 1
17 7502-05006 Pivot Stud 2% K 1
18 [H14-12-3 Spring ATV 7 1
19  |R51-63-3 Spring Pin 2FY T hA 1
20 180-108 Lock Washer IR H R 4
21 170-108 Nut F v bk 2
22 6802-05011B Lever L /3— 1
23 5102-05034 Bushing A H v Included in 22 1
24 6802-05027 Nut + v k 1
25 6802-05026 Bolt IS 1
26 5102-05017 Pivot Screw b 1
27 R51-64-3 Spring Pin ATV T hr 1
28 M04-21-3 Spring AN T 2
29 6802-05013A Bushing AZ )V 1
30 241-0810. 2 Bushing A F v Included in 29 1
31 6802-05012A Lever L /3— 1
32 M04-20-3 Click Stop A RS- 1
33 5802-05101 Knob v X 1
34 M04-18-3 Spring A7 T 1
35 M04-17-3 Screw S 1
36 7502-05001 Elevating Frame T _F 4T 71— |0P-S 1
37 125-710. 01 Screw 3T 2
38  |180-105. 01 Lock Washer RNERFHFR 2
39 7505-02063 Cover T 73— 1
40 6802-05028 Bushing A Z )V 1
41 122-060 Screw b 2
42 6802-05040 Screw E 1
43 5102-05062 Knob DA 1
44 170-105 Nut F v b 1
45 5102-05064 Nut F v b 1
46 EM04-66 Roll Pin 2—)L e 1
47 6802-05005A Lever L /3— 1
48 6802-05029A Lever L /3i— 1
49 181-408 E-Ring E—-Jv 1
50 6802-05030 Bushing b 2% 1
51 117-370 Screw % 1
52 M04-30-3 Cam N 1
53 5102-05045 Roll Pin 02— )L 1
54 |4206-09010 Spring Pin 2TV T HhAr 1
55 6802-05019A Lever L /R— 1
56 5208-01029 Spring A7) T 1
57 7502-05007A Lever L/3— 1
58 5202-11035 Spring ALY T 1
59 181-406 E-Ring E-Vv7J 1
60 117-475 Screw E 2
61 6802-05010A Elevating Frame TL_XF 4T TL—A 1
62 7502-05003A Solenoid Assy YV /) A FAssy (07~14) 1
63 6802-05010D Elevating Assy T LT 4 v J Assy (31~35, 61) 1
64 7502-05001A Elevating Assy T L7 4 L J Assy (20~59, 61) 1

- 63—




&>
42 Q‘\\\\“‘

s 4§

@ ’ N
\

N , 52 “T
@Tzo /0? 07
51 4 4

NOP-Side




Main Press Section / ABEE[

Paper Feed-in Unit / RijR%%8 (NOP-S) R5026
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name BR L4 Remarks ({#%) Q .ty
No. (fE%)
01  |6802-05043 Bracket 775 v b 1
02 125-620 Screw R 2
03 E26-88-02-3 Sensor Y— DL-S5R-03 1
04 [180-103 Lock Washer NRFHR 2
05 170-103 Nut F v b 2
06 E30-10-02-3 Hook 797 NK-2N 3
07 125-656 Screw Y 4
08 122-110 Screw 3% 6
09 7502-05010 Spreader AT — 1
10 [7502-05009 Guide AR 1
11 180-104 Lock Washer ISR H R 7
12 117-408 Screw B 3
13 6802-05010A Elevating Frame TVRF 4T T L—h 1
14 EM04-30 Shaft ¥ 7 bk 1
15 M04-05-01-3 Pin | =g 2
16 145-406 Set Screw KARY 2
17 250-104. 6 Bearing e rZi Included in 18 2
18 6802-05006A Upper Feed Roller T oNR—T 4 —Fn—%5 1
19 6802-05004 Lower Feed Roller B—7 44— Fa—5 1
20 5102-05029 Gear XY 1
21 183-168 Roll Pin n—)LE 1
22 M04-46-3 Collar 55— 1
23 |145-506 Set Screw MARY 1
24 M04-32-3 Spring AFY T 2
25 183-744 Cotter Pin A A= 2
26 6802-05037A Head Stop Assy X7 T Assy 1
27 183-152 Roll Pin 2—LE 1
28 7502-05008 Cam 1 A 1
29 6802-05003 Guide Plate HA R — b 1
30 170-104 Nut F vk 4
31 6802-05021 Guide Plate HA KL L—} 1
32 122-058 Screw i % 6
33 6802-05008 Spreader AT — 1
34 5102-05019 Eccentric Pin e A V% 1
35 170-108 Nut F v b 1
36 M04-60-3 Screw B 1
37 6802-05018 Spreader AT — 1
38 6802-05036 Elevating Frame TV _F 47T L —h  |NOP-S 1
39 [180-108 Lock Washer ANRYFHR 2
40 117-475 Screw E 2
41 [145-510 Set Screw rARY 1
42 117-375 Screw E% 2
43 6802-05038 Bushing AEF L 1
44 122-115 Screw F 2
45 6802-05039 Lever L /RN— 1
46 A17-46-04-3 Roll Pin o—) e 1
47 6802-05035 Block 7y 1
48 170-105 Nut T b 1
49 6802-05041 Screw rT 1
50 180-105 Lock Washer RES S ES 2
51 117-531 Screw S 2
52 6502-05021 Eccentric Bushing TXRE AL 1
53 H01-21-3 Retaining Washer MAFH R 1
54 117-422 Screw 3% 3
55 6802-05043A Sensor Assy + Y —Assy (01~07) 1
56 6802-05037C Head Stop Assy < X7 T Assy (22~28) 1
57 6802-05004A Roller Assy 11— 5 Assy (19~21) 1
58 7502-05001A Elevating Assy T LT g L F Assy (01~38, 41~54) 1

—65-




RoVs/

- 66—



Main Press Section (Upper Unit) / Af¥[ (LEz)

Plate Cylinder / hRAR R5027
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name ERGh & Fr Remarks ({#%) Q ty
No. (E#)
01 7502-04028 Retainer ) F—F— 1
02 125-712 Screw E 8
03 180-105 Lock Washer RES Y ES 12
04 7502-04005B Plate 7L —} 1
05  [7502-04029 Bracket 75y b 2
06 122-118 Screw E 4
07 6802-04009 Shaft ¥ 7 b 1
08 7502-04014 Collar BT — 2
09 }145-405 Set Screw FAXY 2
10 6802-04036 Needle Bearing =—KFA_7Y T 2
11 5102-16040 Spring A7) T 4
12 [5102-16042 Spring Pin AV THhr 2
13 101-470 Screw ¥ 3
14 180-108 Lock Washer INFYH R 4
15 MC02-13 Retaining Washer kA IR 3
16 {6802-04005 Gear XY 1
17 [145-510 Set Screw MARY 2
18 7502-04023 Cam N 1
19 181-255 C-Ring C—Yyvrs 1
20 CM02-24 Bearing X7y T 2
21 170-108. 3 Nut F v b 1
22 250-125. 7 Bearing 7YY Included in 23 1
23 6802-04023A Eccentric Pin Assy X+ v Assy 1
24 6802-04022A Lever L /N— 1
25 |180-106 Lock Washer NRYFH R 4
26 170-106 Nut Fv b 1
27 6802-04025 Pivot Pin | =i 1
28 IT-4-25 Taper Pin FT—/—E 1
29 6802-04026 Lever L /N— 1
30  |X01-14-3 Flat Washer PR 3
31 101-362 Screw F 3
32 7502-04027 Thumb Screw V== 1
33 [142-12-3 Spring P areyi 1
34 7502-04016 Screw 2T 1
35 7502-04008A Plate Clamp NGS5 T 1
36 117-525 Screw B 4
37 {7502-04006 Bracket 77y b 1
38 7502-04030 Retainer V) F—J— 1
39 7502-04039 Scale AEY )N 2
40 125-606. 01 Screw R 2
41 117-370 Screw B 4
42 7502-04003 Shaft ¥ 7k 1
43 181-030 C-Ring cC—yv7 1
44 7502-04001 Plate Cylinder N Ry 1
45 122-168 Screw A 4
46 6802-04043A Flange 750 2
47 6802-04067 Bushing AZ N Included in 46 2
48 7502-04006A Plate Clamp Assy NV T v T hAssy (32~40) 1
49 7502-04001A Plate Cylinder Assy N2 K7 Assy Molton 1
50 7502-04001B Plate Cylinder Assy N> K7 Assy Crestline, Kompac 1

-67 -



32 (01~29)

33 (01~28.30)

—68 -



Main Press Section (Upper Unit) / AREER (LER)

Plate Cylinder / ARAR R5028
1
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name R FR Remarks ({§%) Q ty
No. (fE%0

01 6802-04027 Pin | =V 1
02 6802-04039 Cam B A 1
03 7502-04021 Shim P t=0. 02 -
04 7502-04022 Shim b t=0. 03 -
05 7502-04010 Boss R A 1
06 122-165 Screw ES% 3
07 6802-04030 Bushing A H Included in 08 1
08 7502-04025A Cam N 1
09 5102-04153 Stop Ring Arhy YT 1
10 6802-04029 Pin | =% 2
11 X52-52-01-3 Plate Spring A FINR 1
12 6802-04028 Spacer A=Y 2
13 116-13-3 Thumb Screw V3 2
14 |116-14-3 Nut F v b 2
15 122-060. 01 Screw B 3
16 CM14-36 Plate Clamp NG G T 1
17 145-505 Set Screw MAXRY 1
18 7502-04033 Bracket 754y b 1
19 7502-04032 Spring Pin AIN T h 1
20 122-125 Screw B 4
21 145-515 Set Screw FMARY 2
22 |7502-04034 Bracket 7o vk 2
23 7502-04011 Snap Pin Y YA 2
24 7502-04035 Pin | =g 1
25 MC14-32 Spring 2V T 2
26 7502-04038 Spring Pin ALY T hy 1
27 7502-04001 Plate Cylinder N R 1
28 117-512 Screw EYX 2
29 7502-04037 Retainer V) F—F— Molton 1
30 7502-04040 Retainer V5 —)— Crestline, Kompac 1
31 7502-04033A Plate Clamp Assy NV Y T v SAssy (13~19) 1
32 7502-04001A Plate Cylinder Assy /N N 17Assy Molton 1
33 7502-04001B Plate Cylinder Assy NV K7 Assy Crestline, Kompac 1

-69 -




-70-



Main Press dection (Lower Unit) / ABEaEh ( MEL

Plate Cylinder / KRfH R5029
]
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name AR Remarks ({#i#%) Q ty
No. (& %0
01 7502-04028 Retainer I e 1
02 125-712 Screw % 8
03  |180-105 Lock Washer NERFHX 12
04 7502-04005B Plate 71—k 1
05 7502-04029 Bracket Tk 2
06 122-118 Screw ES% 4
07 6802-04009 Shaft 4 7 b 1
08 7502-04014 Collar BT — 2
09 |145-405 Set Screw MARY 2
10 6802-04036 Needle Bearing =— ATy 2
11 |5102-16040 Spring AFY) T 4
12 |5102-16042 Spring Pin AFY TRy 2
13 101-470 Screw E 3
14 |180-108 Lock Washer NRYHR 4
15 MC02-13 Retaining Washer B 3
16 6802-03085 Gear X 1
17 |145-510 Set Screw MAXY 2
18 7502-04009 Cam N 1
19 181-255 C-Ring C—Vvy 1
20 CM02-24 Bearing _7Y T 2
21 170-108. 3 Nut Fv b 1
22 250-125. 7 Bearing e rZi Included in 23 1
23 6802-04023A Eccentric Pin Assy Tt Assy 1
24 6802-04022A Lever LX— 1
25 [180-106 Lock Washer NRFHR 4
26 170-106 Nut + v b 1
27 6802-04025 Pivot Pin | =V 1
28 1T-4-25 Taper Pin T == 1
29 6802-04026 Lever L /3— 1
30 X01-14-3 Flat Washer AR 3
31 101-362 Screw Y% 3
32 7502-04027 Thumb Screw P 1
33 142-12-3 Spring ALY T 1
34 7502-04016 Screw B 1
35 7502-04008A Plate Clamp NG ST 1
36 117-525 Screw ESs 4
37 7502-04006 Bracket PR 1
38 7502-04030 Retainer U F—)— 1
39 7502-04039 Scale AEY NN 2
40 125-606. 01 Screw Y 2
41 117-370 Screw B 4
42 7502-04004 Shaft ¥ 7k 1
43 181-030 C-Ring cC—Yyv7 1
44 7502-04002 Plate Cylinder N RY 1
45 122-168 Screw B 4
46 6802-04043A Flange g5y 2
47 6802-04067 Bushing AF Included in 46 2
48 7502-04006A Plate Clamp Assy NV G T Assy (32~40) 1
49 7502-04002A Plate Cylinder Assy /2 K17 Assy Molton 1
50 7502-04002B Plate Cylinder Assy /N KU Assy Crestline, Kompac 1

~71 -




R5030

32 (01~29)
33 (01~28.30)

-72-



Main Press Section (Lower Unit) / ZAggdb ( MEQ)

Plate Cylinder / RRAA R5030
1 7
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name ERdnda Fr Remarks (%) Q ty
No. (E%0
01 6802-04027 Pin v 1
02 6802-04039 Cam 1 b 1
03 7502-04021 Shim v t=0. 02 -
04 7502-04022 Shim D t=0. 03 -
05 7502-04010 Boss R A 1
06 122-165 Screw E% 3
07 6802-04030 Bushing by % Included in 08 1
08 7502-04026A Cam 71 A 1
09 5102-04153 Stop Ring Abhy YT 1
10 6802-04029 Pin vy 2
11 X52-52-01-3 Plate Spring A FRR 1
12 6802-04028 Spacer A~R—4 2
13 116-13-3 Thumb Screw AN 2
14 |116-14-3 Nut J vk 2
15 [122-060. 01 Screw B 3
16 |{CM14-36 Plate Clamp N IS T 1
17 145-505 Set Screw MARY 1
18 7502-04033 Bracket 75459 b 1
19 |7502-04032 Spring Pin AV Ty 1
20 122-125 Screw E% 4
21 145-515 Set Screw MARY 2
22 |7502-04034 Bracket 77k 2
23 7502-04011 Snap Pin Y YA 2
24 7502-04035 Pin v 1
25 MC14-32 Spring Py 2
26  [7502-04038 Spring Pin ATV T hy 1
27 7502-04002 Plate Cylinder N Ry 1
28 117-512 Screw ESX 2
29 7502-04037 Retainer ) r—J— Molton 1
30 7502-04040 Retainer Y F—)— Crestline, Kompac 1
31 7502-04033A Plate Clamp Assy NV T T Assy (13~19) 1
32 7502-04002A Plate Cylinder Assy )N K Assy Molton 1
33 7502-04002B Plate Cylinder Assy Ny K7 Assy Crestline, Kompac 1

-73-




~74_



Maln rFress »ection

(Upper Unit) / Afeab (L&)

Blanket Cylinder / = AR R5031
]
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name R Remarks ({##%) Q ty

No. (fE%0
01  [145-506 Set Screw MAXRY 1
02 A62-27-3 Collar 5 — 1
03 7502-03018 Retainer VF—)— 1
04 7502-03017 Eccentric Bushing XL AL 1
05 182-189 Taper Pin F——F 1
06 7502-03008A Lever LoS— 1
7 |CK08-27 Spring Pin AFY T hYy Included in 06, 33 2
08 101-510 Screw e 1
09 CM02-15 Eccentric Pin b A g 2
10 CM02-16 Roller == 2
11 6802-03153 Spring o rei 2
2 [6802-03160 Spring Pin AV T hr 2
13 |CM02-24 Bearing <7V 2
14 117-465 Screw P39 3
15 7502-03009 Gear X 1
16 7502-03001 Blanket Cylinder =N v 1
17 7202-03021 Plate L —k 3
18 [180-106 Lock Washer RNRFH R 6
19 117-365 Screw E 6
20 6802-03007 Block Tay s 2
21 7502-03041 Plate Spring A B INFR 2
22 |180-105. 01 Lock Washer NRFH R 4
23 125-710. 01 Screw E 4
24 117-380 Screw ES 4
25 6802-03102 Thumb Screw V3 2
26 6802-03006 Bracket 750y b 1
27 7502-03036 Cover 78— 1
28 117-510 Screw E 3
29 7502-03035 Bracket 750y b 2
30 117-531 Screw B 4
31 7502-03002 Shaft ¥ 7 b 1
32 181-030 C-Ring C—YJvs 1
33 7502-03007A Lever L/N— 1
34 7502-03010 Eccentric Bushing TX A H )L 1
35 182-607 Taper Pin FT—I—=t 1
36 6802-03019 Blanket TS50 v b SPEC-1 1
37 |6802-03020 Blanket TS5y b SPEC-2 1
38 6802-03127 Cam N 2
39 183-229 Roll Pin n—)Ltv 3
40 7502-10002 Shaft ¥ 7k 1
41 CM02-19 Stopper A Rk wsR— 1
42 117-383 Screw E 1
43 184-106 Flat Washer Y4 R 1
44 CM02-57 Brake Shoe JL—* 2
45  [184-110 Flat Washer P H xR 1
46 181-408 E-Ring E—-UJ s 1
47 131-11-3 Nut F vk 1
48 |140-356 Set Screw FAXRY 1
49 6902-02027 Handle AV % 1
50 183-211 Roll Pin a—)LE 1
51 102-29-3 Snubber R}y si— 1
52 102-30-3 Spring RTLY T 1
53 6802-03125 Stud AE o K 1
54  [180-108 Lock Washer NRFHR 1
55 170-108 Nut F v b 1
56 6802-03007A Stopper Assy A kv /3—Assy (20~23) 2
57 7502-03001A Blanket Cylinder Assy = I N7 Assy (13~32, 59~62) 1
58 CM02-57A Brake Assy 7 L —XFAssy (42~44, 47) 1
59 7502-03042 Shim DA -
60 7502-03043 Shim v -
61 7502-03044 Shim A -
62 180-105 Lock Washer RNERYH % 4

~75-




67

76 -



Main Press Section (Lower Unit) / ABEME (TEY)

Blanket Cylinder / = AfH R5032
'
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name ERSuFR Remarks ({#%) Q .ty
No. (B %)

01 5102-03094 0il Seal AN — 8
02 |5102-03093 Needle Bearing =— A7y 5
03 145-358 Set Screw MARY 3
04 R11-78-3 Collar BT — 1
05 117-370 Screw S 6
06 CM02-22-1 Screw E 6
07 6802-03098 Gripper ULV A 6
08 6802-03097 Bracket 757y b 6
09 145-356 Set Screw FARY 4
10 6802-03157 Collar BT — 4
11 6802-03149 Spring ALY T 2
12 6802-03156 Bushing A H ) 4
13 6802-03148 Spring AFN T 2
14 258-650. 3 Cam Follower AT FT— 1
15 6802-03096 Lever L /S— 1
16 |180-106 Lock Washer SXRYFH R 1
17 170-106 Nut F v b 1
18 182-167 Taper Pin FT—I—F 1
19 6802-03150 Shaft ¥ 7 b 1
20 117-380 Screw % 6
21 117-365 Screw 3% 2
22 [6802-03094 Bracket 757w b 1
23 125-710. 01 Screw 3 4
24 |180-105. 01 Lock Washer RNERYFH R 4
25 7502-03041 Plate Spring A F 3R 2
26 6802-03007 Block rA:PVi 2
27 6802-03102 Thumb Screw V3 2
28 |6802-03006 Bracket T2y b 1
29 |7202-12012 Screw Y 1
30 6802-03143 Pin v 1
31 5102-03063 Lever L /N— 1
32 182-165 Taper Pin T == 1
33 7502-03034 Shaft ¥ 7 b 1
34 170-108 Nut F v b 1
35 180-108 Lock Washer INRY TR 1
36 I1T-4-25 Taper Pin T —IR—FE 1
37 7502-03038 Lever L /N— 1
38 258-651. 3 Cam Follower HbhTxuav— 1
39 7502-03030 Bearing X7y 2
40 6802-03047 Gear ¥ 2
41 |180-708 Washer FHR 2
42 174-708 Lock Nut F v b 2
43 101-470 Screw E% 6
44 MC02-13 Retaining Washer NAFHF 6
45 5102-03023 Gear ¥¥ 1
46 188-072 Key X — 2
47 7502-03004 Flange 72507 1
48 6802-03077 Cam J1 1
49 7502-03003 Shaft ¥ 7 b 1
50 7502-03040 Blanket Cylinder = 1
51 6802-03086 Gear X 1
52 6802-03088 Boss R A 1
53 117-375 Screw % 3
54 5102-03082 Retainer VF—J— 1
55 6802-03085 Gear X+¥ 1
56 122-112 Screw B4 3
57 117-515 Screw EY% 3
58 6802-03114 Retainer ) F—F— 1
59 6802-03019 Blanket 75y b SPEC-1 1
60 6802-03020 Blanket Ty R SPEC-2 1
61 6802-03046 Cam N 1
62 117-372 Screw Y 3
63 6802-03097A Gripper Assy 7 U 1. AAssy (06~08) 6
64 6802-03096A Lever Assy L /3—Assy (14~17) 1
65 6802-03007A Stopper Assy A |k /3—Assy (23~26) 2
66 6802-03094C Gripper Assy 27 U/ AAssy (01~19, 22) 1
67 7502-03040A Blanket Cylinder Assy = I N7 Assy (01~53) 1

-7 -




R5033

~78 -



Main Press Section / ASB&ER

B-B Pressure Mechanism / FI/E/+& (OP-S) R5033
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name A Remarks ({##) Q Fy
No. (fE%)
01 |6802-03155 Spring Pin ATV T Hhr 1
02 |5802-07058 Spring 2AFY Y 1
03 7502-03037 Link V4 1
04 [181-408 E-Ring E-Jy Y 1
05 |[6802-03037 Pin 5% 1
06  [180-108 Lock Washer SNRYH R 3
07 [170-108 Nut +v b 3
08 180-106 Lock Washer N H R 14
09 [170-106 Nut F vk 6
10 117-362 Screw % 7
11 [6802-03033 Pivot Stud &y N 1
12 [6802-03031 Lever LS— 1
13 6802-03032 Retaining Washer S 1
14 122-160 Screw E% 1
15 {6802-03039 Link Pz 1
16  |6802-11014 Spring Pin AT Hhyr 1
17 {7402-10007 Pin 5% 2
18 [5802-11021 Spacer R~ 2
19 [117-365 Screw E 6
20  |6802-03035 Bracket 755 v b 2
21 |101-368 Screw ES 2
22 7502-10003 Pivot Stud A&y K 1
23 117-380 Screw E 3
24 |7502-10001A  |Lever L S— Included 06, 07, 25, 26 1
25 258-651. 3 Cam Follower A7+ T — 1
26  [241-1618. 1 Bushing AHE ) 1
27 184-116 Flat Washer YR 1
28 [181-412 E-Ring E-Jyv2 1
29 [6802-03138A  |Link Pz 1
30 |6802-03139 Eccentric Pin XL 1
31 [7502-11013 Spring 2ALY v 1
32 |6802-11022 Spring Pin 2L T h 1
33 [104-30-3 Spring A7V T 1
34 |181-404 E-Ring E-—V.7 1
35 184-106 Flat Washer YH X 7
36 223-0640. 01 Spring Pin ALY T Hhyr 1
37  [M56-31-03-3 Spring APy 7 1
38 |6802-031184 |Link Iz 1
39 A03-22-3 Spacer AA~_—H 1
40  |5804-02042 Spacer R A— 1
41 6802-11021 Snap Pin YA 2
42 |4206-11017 Pin 5 1
43 |E09-61-3 Solenoid SV /A K SA-3501 1
44 |125-606 Screw B 2
45 184~103 Flat Washer e 2
46 |5103-08116 Stopper 2k v i— 1
47 6802-03119 Bracket 72 v b 1
48 6802-03031B Lever Assy L /3—Assy (03~09, 12, 17) 1
49 6802-03039B Link Assy Y v 7 Assy (15, 16) 1
50 6802-03035A Stopper Assy A kv /X—Assy (09, 20, 21) 2
51 |7502-10001B  [Lever Assy L /3—Assy (06, 07, 24~26, 29, 30) 1
52  [6802-03118B  [Solenoid Assy YL ) A FAssy (08, 10, 35, 38~47) 1
53  [CMO1-10 Spring 27U T 1

-79 -




D
&
S
I
i
g

53

—~80-



Maln Press dction (Upper Unit) / Aigabd (LEX)

P-B Pressure Mechanism / FRJERE#E (NOP-S) R5034
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name BB L4 FR Remarks ({§%) Q ‘ty
No. (/5]
01 117-384 Screw 3 4
02  |180-106 Lock Washer NRFHR 14
03 [7502-11008 Bracket 757y b 2
04 101-370 Screw E 2
05 170-106 Nut + v b 6
06 181-406 E-Ring E—-UJ. 7/ 1
07  [184-108 Flat Washer Y H R 1
08 7502-11006 Spring Pin ALY T Hhr 1
09 6802-11009A Link vz 1
10 101-475 Screw 32 1
11 [180-108 Lock Washer NRFH R 3
12 170-108 Nut F v b 3
13 117-383 Screw E 6
14 7502-11003 Pivot Stud AE g K 1
15 6802-11003 Lever L/s— 1
16 6802-03032 Retaining Washer k XY HF 1
17 122-160 Screw E 1
18 7402-10007 Pin | =g 2
19 5802-11021 Spacer A~R—H 2
20 6802-03039 Link N 1
21 7502-11007 Spring Pin ATV T hy 1
22 6802-11010 Spring 27y T 1
23 {7502-11014 Spring Pin ALY TR 1
24 7502-11013 Spring ALY T 1
25 7502-11010 Pivot Stud RAH vy K 1
26 7502-11001A Lever LN— Included 11, 12, 27~29 1
27 M57-40-3 Spring Pin ALY T Hhr 1
28 241-1618. 1 Bushing AHZN 1
29 258-651. 3 Cam Follower HhT7FurU— 1
30 184-116 Flat Washer W xR 1
31 181-412 E-Ring E—-Jvr 1
32 6802-11018A Lever L/X— 1
33 7502-11012 Eccentric Pin e Ve V% 1
34 104-30-3 Spring ALY T 1
35 181-404 E-Ring E—-YJv7 1
36 |184-106 Flat Washer PR 7
37 M56-31-03-3 Spring 2RI T 1
38 [7502-11011 Spring Pin ALV T hy 1
39 6802-03118A Link V3 1
40 5204-01018 Spacer AR—Y 2
41 6802-11021 Snap Pin N A= 2
42 4206-11017 Pin | =gV 1
43 E09-61-3 Solenoid Jv/)AF SA-3501 1
44 117-362 Screw % 4
45 5103-08116 Stopper A Ry sX— 1
46 |7502-11004 Bracket 757 v b 1
47 125-606 Screw EY 2
48 184-103 Flat Washer FH X 2
49 117-365 Screw 3% 2
50 6802-11003B Lever Assy L /X—Assy (02, 05, 15, 18) 1
51 6802-03039C Link Assy Y > 7 Assy (20, 21) 1
52 7502-11008A Stopper Assy A kv 23—Assy (03~05) 2
53 7502-11004A Solenoid Assy V) A FAssy (02, 36, 39~48) 1
54 CM01-10 Spring ALY T 1

—81-







Main Press Section (Lower Unit) / ZEED

(T E)

P-B Pressure Mechanism / RR/EREAE (NOP-S) R5035
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name LA FR Remarks ({#%) Q ty
No. (E#0
01  [7502-11014 Spring Pin 2RIV T Hhy 1
02 7502-11013 Spring AN T 1
03 117-384 Screw X 7
04 7502-11002 Pivot Stud 2AEy K 1
05 170-108 Nut F v b 5
06 180-108 Lock Washer RES Y 5
07 258-651. 3 Cam Follower b7 AT — 1
08 241-1618. 1 Bushing A BV 1
09  [M57-40-3 Spring Pin AV T HhYy 1
10 7502-11001A Lever L3— Included 05~09 1
11 184-116 Flat Washer HH F 2
12 181-412 E-Ring E—-Uyvs 2
13 6802-03037 Pin | =g 2
14 6802-11015 Link 2z 1
15 181-408 E-Ring E—VJ.J 2
16 7502-11006 Spring Pin ATV T hAy 1
17 184-108 Flat Washer S 1
18 181-406 E-Ring E—-UJvJ 1
19 6802-11011 Spring ALY T 1
20 101-475 Screw XY 1
21 6802-11009A Link Vs 1
22 |7502-11008 Bracket 727 v b 1
23 170-106 Nut F v b 6
24 101-370 Screw S 2
25 |180-106 Lock Washer NEFHR 14
26 7502-11003 Pivot Stud RAE K 1
27 117-383 Screw % 6
28 6802-11004 Lever L /N— 1
29 6802-03032 Retaining Washer k A H R 1
30 122-160 Screw B 1
31 7402-10007 Pin | =g 2
32 5802-11021 Spacer AR—4 2
33 6802-03039 Link yz 1
34 7502~11007 Spring Pin 2TY T hy 1
35 6802-11019A Link V4 1
36 7502-11012 Eccentric Pin oo L g 1
37 241-1628. 1 Bushing AE N Included in 38 1
38 6802-11002A Lever L X— 1
39 7502-11005 Pivot Stud AEy K 1
40 M56-31-03-3 Spring Yy 1
41 7502-11011 Spring Pin ATV T hay 1
42 |7502-11009 Bracket TS5y b 1
43 |184-106 Flat Washer FHR 7
44 181-404 E-Ring E—Uv¥ 1
45 104-30-3 Spring A7 T 1
46 6802-11016A Link oz 1
47 5204-01018 Spacer A A~—4 2
48 6802-11021 Snap Pin VA= 2
49 4206-11017 Pin = 1
50 117-362 Screw B 4
51 E09-61-3 Solenoid JV)A K SA-3501 1
52 5103-08116 Stopper A fysi— 1
53 [7502-11004 Bracket 75y b 1
54 184-103 Flat Washer o F 2
55 125-606 Screw Y 2
56 117-365 Screw XY 2
57 7502-11008A Stopper Assy A b v s3—Assy (22~24) 1
58 7502-11009A Stopper Assy A kv /X—Assy (23, 24, 42) 1
59 6802-11004B Lever Assy L /3—Assy (23, 25, 28, 31) 1
60 6802-03039C Link Assy Y 7 Assy (33, 34) 1
61 7502-11004B Solenoid Assy VL ) A KAssy (25, 43, 46~55) 1

- 83—




R5036

12

L)
o

12 11

Upper-Unit

/
01
19 ! 0
) /
N
14
os}y 06 6“ 04
07
10 08
09
13
16
(

/§ | NOP-Sid
Q -olae

/s

2

— 03

Lower Unit

—84-

AN
°Q O
:QQ QQQ\[
o T

NOP-Side



Maln rress osction / AAgnabd

P-B Pressure Control Mechanism / hR/EZHERERE (NOP-S) R5036
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name ERSh A FR Remarks ({§%) Q ty
No. (fE%0)
01 M02-40-3 Thumb Screw DA 2
02 6802-04060C Lever L /X— Included 05, 06 2
03 6802-04059 Worm Shaft UA—hi ¥ 7 bk 2
04 183-140 Roll Pin a—)L 2
05 M02-38-3 Rivet U~y b 4
06 6802-04061 Scale AE YN 1
07 145-508 Set Screw r AR 2
08 145-358 Set Screw MARY 2
09 6802-04058 Gear Xy 2
10 188-027 Key X — 2
11 MC04-16 Indicator ALV hr—H— 2
12 180-106 Lock Washer INZYH R 4
13 101-358 Screw R 2
14 117-380 Screw S 2
15  |184-106 Flat Washer FHX 2
16 7502-11006 Spring Pin A7) T hr 2
17 6802-04060D Lever LN— Included 05, 18 1
18 M02-37-3 Scale AE YN 1
19 6802-04060A Lever Assy L /3 —Assy (01~06) 1
20 6802--04060B Lever Assy L /3 —Assy (01, 03~05, 17, 18) 1

—85-—




-86 -



Main Press Section / AHEE

Lateral Register Mechanism / EHFAEEE (OP-S) R5037
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name R S B Remarks ({#%) Q T;y
No. @50
01 5102-16023 Flange T 2
02 5102-16021 Key X — 2
03 122-115 Screw E 2
04 5102-16020 Flange 7500 2
05 5102-16048 Bearing _7Y T 2
06 |5102-16019 Vasher AR 2
07 7502-04019 Shim A t=0. 02 -
08 7502-04020 Shim P t=0. 03 -
09 7502-04017 Nut + v b 2
10 [5102-16026 Adjusting Stem Favkyys 2
11 117-520 Screw P-4 6
12 6803-08026 Stud AE s N 3
13 7503-08019 Pivot Stud YA 1
14 6803-08017 Stud AH K 1
15 7502-04007 Bracket Ty b Upper Unit 1
16 117-470 Screw XY 6
17 117-375 Screw 3 4
18 5102-16032 Plate Spring A B RX 2
19 180-104 Lock Washer ISR R 4
20 125-656 Screw E% 4
21 7503-08020 Pivot Stud RAE N 1
22 |7502-04024 Bracket 755y b Lower Unit 1
23 6802-04056 Nut Fv bk 2
24 184-105 Flat Washer FH xR 4
25 180-105 Lock Washer ISR H R 4
26 117-515 Screw S 4
27 6802-04055 Handle A% 2
28  [145-362 Set Screw MARY 4
29 |145-404 Set Screw MARY 4
30  [6802-04065 Indicator AT —F— 2
31 7502-04007A Bracket Assy 75 % > hAssy (15, 23~27) ;Upper Unit 1
32 7502-04024A Bracket Assy 7Z v hAssy (22~27) ;Lower Unit 1

-87-—




R5038

OP-Side

—-88—



Main Press Section (Upper Unit) / A8 (LEE)

Vertical Register Mechanism / KtFHEREAME (OP-S) R5038
INIE:)}?:X Parts No. Parts Name ST N Remarks ({#%) (%gL
01 6802-03128A Bracket 757y b 2
02 CK08-57 Bushing A Included in 01 2
03 258-350. 1 Thrust Washer 2AZANT ¥y — 6
04 258-350 Thrust Bearing 25 RANRTY T 3
05 7502-03039 Worm 74— A 1
06 6802-03063 Gear ¥y 2
07 183-185 Roll Pin a—)Lr 4
08 7502-03026A Cam N Included 44 1
09 6802-03113 Pin | =4 1
10 117-362 Screw ES 8
11 181-408 E-Ring E-V>7 8
12 7502-03020A Plate Assy L — bAssy 1
13 250-150. 8 Bearing 7Ny 8
14 6802-03071 Gear ¥¥ 2
15 6802-03051 Spacer A~—H 2
16 6802-03066 Shaft ¥ 7 b 2
17 5202-01009 Shim v b t=0. 1 -
18 5202-01018 Shim v A t=0. 3 -
19 6802-03067 Shaft ¥ 7k 2
20 6802-03068 Key X — 2
21 6802-03050 Gear X 2
22 6802-03069 Gear ¥y 2
23 |181-045 C-Ring cC—V>7 1
24 125-662 Screw E% 12
25 180-104 Lock Washer PN YEH R 12
26 6802-03070 Bracket 75y b 2
27 6802-03135 Shim P t=0. 05 -
28 6802-03136 Shim P t=0. 1 -
29 7502-03024 Bearing 7Yy 1
30 7502-03025 Needle Bearing =— AT YT 2
31 7502-03012 Gear XY 1
32 75602-03014 Gear ¥v 1
33 182-171 Taper Pin F == 1
34 7502-03022 Spacer R ~—4 2
35 7502-03031 Bearing 7Y 1
36 7502-03019 Spacer A 1
37 6802-03049 Gear Xy 1
38 183-182 Roll Pin o—,Le 1
39 6802-03065 Gear Xy 1
40 258-353 Thrust Bearing AGAIXTY ST 1
41 258-353. 1 Thrust Washer AFARNT i v— 2
42 182-190 Taper Pin T—N—¥ 1
43 6802-03093A Bracket A AR Included 46 1
44 6802-03089 Bushing A B L 1
45 6802-03064 Shaft ¥ 7 b 1
46 241-0808. 2 Bushing A F : 1
47 7502-03027B Cam Assy & bAssy (03, 04, 06~10, 38~46) 1
48 7502-03039A Worm Assy Y7 4 — hAssy (01~07) 1
49 6802-03071A Gear Assy X ¥Assy (13, 14) 2
50 7502-03020B Gear Assy ¥ ¥ Assy (11~35) 1

-89 -




44

novwyvy

Siohald,

| OP-Side

43

-900 -



Main Press Section (Upper Unit) / ABEEF (LEY)

Vertical Register Mechanism / KHiFHEIHEHE (OP-S) R5039
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name R dh 4 Fr Remarks ({§#%) Q ty
No. (E%0)
01 6803-09001 Pivot Stud AE o K 1
02 6802-03062 Stud A% o K 1
03 117-470 Screw 3 4
04 7502-03013 Gear ¥¥ 1
05 7502-03023 Plate 7L —k 1
06 180-104 Lock Washer A= Sk 3
07 125-660 Screw E 3
08 117-415 Screw E 2
09 7502-03011 Gear X¥ 1
10 6802-03142 Block Ju sy 2
11 7502-03006 Bracket Ty b 1
12 5103-11085 Spacer A= 1
13 5802-10058 Indicator A= — 1
14 4808-12070 Screw Y 1
15 180-105 Lock Washer ISRV HF 4
16 117-525 Screw EY% 4
17 183-151 Roll Pin a—)L e 1
18 117-362 Screw 3% 4
19 181-020 C-Ring C—-U7r 2
20 250-004. 6 Bearing X7y 1
21 5802-10057 Indicated Plate AE YR 1
22 180-106 Lock Washer INRYH R 1
23 125-760 Screw 2 1
24 |6802-03060A Bracket 777 v b 2
25 5201-05082 Bushing A F)v Included in 24 2
26 258-350. 1 Thrust Washer RAFGARNT oy p— 2
27 183-203 Roll Pin 2— L 1
28 6802-03059 Worm A 1
29 6802-03122 Shaft %7 k 1
30 183-183 Roll Pin a2—)L e 4
31 A05-09-3 Universal Coupling CHALVET 2
32 6802-03123 Shaft ¥ 7 b 1
33 [7502-030284 Bracket 724 v b 2
34 243-612 Bushing AE Included in 33 2
35 6802-03124 Shaft ¥ 7 b 1
36 145-506 Set Screw K AR 1
37 H38-20-3 Collar BT — 1
38 H10-51-3 Spring A7 T 1
39 [145-505 Set Screw MARY 2
40 5802-06132 Handle NV R 1
41 [6802-03130 Indicator AT r—F— 1
42 7502-03023A Gear Assy ¥ ¥Assy (04~09) 1
43 6802-03059C Worm Assy v A —IAssy (24~31) 1
44 7502-03028B Shaft Assy % 7 BFAssy (30~38) 1

-01 -




R5040

-92 -



Main Press Section (Lower Unit) / Aggub

T )

Vertical Register Mechanism / RHFFEEHE (NOP-S) R5040
1
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name s Remarks ({#§#%) Q ty
No. (E#0
01 6802-03128A Bracket AR 2
02 CK08-57 Bushing A B ) Included in 01 2
03 258-350. 1 Thrust Washer AFGARNT v p— 6
04  |258-350 Thrust Bearing A AIRTY T 3
05 7502-03039 Worm % —h 1
06 6802-03063 Gear ¥ ¥ 2
07 183-185 Roll Pin 72—t 4
08 7502-03027A Cam N Included 44 1
09 6802-03113 Pin =i 1
10 117-362 Screw E 8
11 [181-408 E-Ring E-yvJ 8
12 7502-03020A Plate Assy 7L — hAssy 1
13 |250-150.8 Bearing 7Ty 7 8
14 6802-03071 Gear ¥y 2
15 6802-03051 Spacer A ~_R—F 2
16 6802-03066 Shaft ¥ 7 b 2
17 5202-01009 Shim D t=0. 1 —
18 5202-01018 Shim DA t=0. 3 -
19 6802-03067 Shaft ¥ 7k 2
20 6802-03068 Key X — 2
21 6802-03050 Gear X+ 2
22 6802-03069 Gear ¥ 2
23 181-045 C-Ring c—-Vv7 1
24 125-662 Screw ¥ 12
25 180-104 Lock Washer ISR R 12
26 6802-03070 Bracket 75 b 2
27 6802-03135 Shim DS t=0. 05 -
28 6802-03136 Shim b t=0, 1 -
29 7502-03024 Bearing 7YV T 1
30 7502-03025 Needle Bearing =— kA7) 2
31 7502-03012 Gear XY 1
32 7502-03014 Gear X 1
33 182-171 Taper Pin F—N—F 1
34 7502-03022 Spacer A~R—F 2
35 7502-03031 Bearing Pz 1
36 7502-03019 Spacer RR—Y 1
37 6802-03049 Gear X% 1
38 183-182 Roll Pin 07—l 1
39 6802-03065 Gear X¥ 1
40 258-353 Thrust Bearing A5 AT T 1
41 258-353. 1 Thrust Washer RAFTARNTy e — 2
42 182-190 Taper Pin F—/3—E 1
43 6802-03093A Bracket Ty b Included 46 1
44 6802-03089 Bushing AN 1
45 6802-03064 Shaft ¥ 7 b 1
46 241-0808. 2 Bushing A Z v 1
47 7502-03026B Cam Assy 7 LAssy (03, 04, 06~08, 10, 38~46) 1
48 7502-03039A Worm Assy Y7  — IAssy (01~07) 1
49 6802-03071A Gear Assy ¥ ¥ Assy (13, 14) 2
50 7502-03020B Gear Assy ¥ ¥ Assy (11~35) 1

-03 -




nou4l

37

—94 -



Main Press Section (Lower Unit) / A&$8¥f (TE)

Vertical Register Mechanism / RHIFHEFERE (NOP-S) R5041
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name ERsn Remarks ({##%) Qty
No. (&%)
01 6802-03062 Stud A&y K 1
02 7502-03013 Gear Xy 1
03 7502-03023 Plate A 1
04 180-104 Lock Washer Sk 3
05 125-660 Screw S 3
06 117-415 Screw T 2
07 7502-03011 Gear ¥y 1
08 6802-03142 Block Tuay s 2
09 117-470 Screw % 4
10 |7502-03006 Bracket 777w b 1
11 [180-105 Lock Washer NEXFH R 4
12 117-525 Screw E% 4
13 [250-004. 6 Bearing 7TV T 1
14 181-020 C-Ring C—Yo7 1
15 117-362 Screw ES 4
16 7502-11010 Pivot Stud RAH v F 1
17 117-383 Screw Y 3
18 |6802-03060A Bracket 757y b 2
19 5201-05082 Bushing A KL Included in 18 2
20 258-350. 1 Thrust Washer RARFTARNT v — 2
21 183-203 Roll Pin 2—L e 1
22 6802-03059 Worm - 1
23 6802-03061 Shaft ¥ 7k 1
24 183-185 Roll Pin a—)L e 1
25 6802-03132 Coupling VX5 1
26 145-356 Set Screw MARXY 2
27 6802-03131 Shaft ¥ 7 b 1
28 7502-03029A Bracket Ty b 1
29 243-614 Bushing P 2% Included in 28 1
30  |H10-51-3 Spring Pz 1
31 H38-20-3 Collar h 5 — 1
32 |145-506 Set Screw FARY 1
33 |145-505 Set Screw ARV 2
34 5802-06132 Handle N R 1
35 6802-03129 Indicator A= — 1
36 7502-03023A Gear Assy ¥ ¥ Assy (02~07) 1
37 6802-03059D Worm Assy v 4 — hAssy (18~25) 1
38 7502-03029B Shaft Assy < ¥ 7 bhAssy (27~32) 1

—95—




—-906 -



Inking Section (Upper Unit) / A »=x¥f

(EE)

Ink Fountain / A ¥ 7 7 UT v R5042
!
INI\]?OI?X Parts No. Parts Name HERE S Remarks ({§%) ({%WEE )

01 181-016 C-Ring c—Vvr 1
02 CK08-63 Spacer A 2
03 131-10-3 Nut + v b 1
04 7203-02043 Brake Shoe JL—% 1
05 180-105 Lock Washer RS 7
06 117-532 Screw 3 1
07 145-505 Set Screw MARY 1
08 M05-37-3 Collar BT — 1
09 5102-03127 Pin v 1
10 117-515 Screw b 3
11 7503-02018 Bushing A F )V 1
12 170-108 Nut F v b 2
13 180-108 Lock Washer INFZFH R 6
14 6803-02062 Bolt Ak 1
15 [180-110 Lock Washer RNRFHFR 1
16 170-106 Nut F v b 1
17 117-375 Screw S 1
18 6803-02038 Pivot Pin v 2
19 170-106. 3 Nut + v b 2
20 |140-370 Set Screw MARY 2
21 6803-02052 Mounting Screw MARY 2
22 181-408 E-Ring E-) 7 2
23 6803-02051 Lock Nut + v k 2
24 181-405 E-Ring E—V)>7 2
25 225-0840. 01 Pin v 2
26 6803-02042 Shaft ¥ 7 b 1
27 145-356 Set Screw FARY 2
28 5202-04009 Collar HT— 2
29 |6803-02055 Bracket 757y b 1
30 6803-02034A Blade JL—F 1
31 6803-02054 Bracket 750y k 1
32 117-510 Screw E 3
33 6803-02053 Thumb Screw V3 17
34 6803-02006 Wire JA4¥— 1
35 M02-38-3 Rivet U~y b 3
36 6803-02030 Scale AEY N 1
37 6803-02001E Ink Fountain AFT7700T Included 35, 36 1
38 117-475 Screw 3% 4
39 6803-02038B Lock Nut Assy J > hAssy (18~24) 2

1

40

6803-02001C

Ink Fountain Assy

A V¥ T 70T Assy

(05, 13, 29~38)

-97 -~



—98 —



Inking Section (Upper Unit) / A % uf (LE)

Ink Fountain / 4 ¥ 77T T R5043
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name EREn A Remarks ({##%) Q ty
No. (C/EE9)
01 R-118-01 Handle NV RL 1
02 7503-02017 Stem D4 1
03 7503-02020A Boss R 2 1
04 4206-03032 Clutch 27 9F Included in 03 1
05 183-189 Roll Pin o—)Le’y 1
06 5802-20024 Spacer RAR—1 1
07 CK08-63 Spacer R =Y 1
08 181-016 C-Ring C—Yovy 1
09 7503-02001 Ink Fountain Roller Ty rrra—3 1
10 225-0832. 01 Pin v 1
11 7503-02009 Bushing AF )L 1
12 117-510 Screw X2 2
13 7503-02014 Worm Gear A —AhF¥ Y 1
14 |170-104 Nut F > b 1
15 180-104 Lock Washer BNES P ES 3
16 7503-02016 Plate A 1
17 7203-02022 Eccentric Pin o AV g 1
18 7503-02004 Plate 71—k 1
19 125-660 Screw E 2
20 7505-04003 Scale AEY N 1
21 7503-02015B Lever L /3— 1
22 7203-02039 Clutch 729 9F Included in 21 1
23 7203-02045 Bearing 7Yy Included in 21 1
24 6803-02026 Link yrr 1
25 7203-02037 Collar h o — 1
26  [181-406 E-Ring E-Jv7 1
27 M05-37-3 Collar A5 — 1
28  |145-505 Set Screw FARY 1
29 151-22-3 Spring ALY T 1
30 4206-09010 Spring Pin RV T hAr 1
31 180-105 Lock Washer BRES S ES 5
32 170-105 Nut + v b 1
33 180-110 Lock Washer ISR F 1
34 6803-02062 Bolt Rov k 1
35 125-710 Screw EX 2
36 7503-02019 Cover Hoi— 1
37 5205-03004 Name Plate AA NV 1
38  |145-356 Set Screw PARY 2
39 7503-02010 Handle Ny R 1
40  [180-182 Corrugated Washer FIFHR 1
41  [6803-02047 Bracket 7o v b 1
42 7503-02005 Worm Shaft UF—hi ¥y 7k 1
43 117-525 Screw 2 2
44 7503-02014A Plate Assy 7L — hAssy (13~20) 1
45 7503-02017A Handle Assy /N K )LAssy (01, 02) 1

~99_




R5044

-100-



Inking Section (Upper Unit) / A ' FER (LER)-

Ink Ductor Roller / A v H® ¥/ A —u—% R5044
IN],DEX Parts No. Parts Name IRy o Remarks ({§%) Q ty
No. (& %0
01 117-512 Screw 32 2
02 180-105 Lock Washer NI R 2
03 184-105 Flat Washer FHF 2
04 117-306 Screw x¥ 4
05 180-103 Lock Washer RES B 4
06  |7203-06013 Bracket 75 v b 1
07 E09-25-3 Solenoid Jv/)AFK SD-12M 1
08 183-181 Roll Pin 2— L 1
09 6803-06024 Link D4 1
10 181-404 E-Ring E—-Jvo 4
11 |605-31-3 Spring Pin RV T Hhy 1
12 |607-52-3 Spring Y apryi 1
13 117-508 Screw S 2
14 7203-06015 Eccentric Pin e R A V% 1
15 6803-06009A Lever L/S— 1
16 180-106 Lock Washer ISR HFR 2
17 170-106 Nut F v b 2
18 6803-06012 Eccentric Pin o I Vg 1
19 [250-126.6 Bearing ey 1
20  |184-106 Flat Washer WA 1
21 181-406 E-Ring E—-Yvs 1
22 7203-06023 Spring AF) T 1
23 7203-06019A Lever L /N— 1
24 7203-06021 Pivot Stud AE K 1
25 7203-06034 Roll Pin 0—)LE 1
26 117-510 Screw 3 4
27 7403-04019 Bushing A F )L 2
28 7403-06005 Spacer R ~R—Y 1
29 181-016 C-Ring [y 1
30 101-43-3 Bushing AH )L 2
31 101-32-3 Spring ALY T 1
32 7403-06008 Roller Latch u—5 5y 2
33 7403-06007B Bracket 75w b 1
34 243-633 Bushing % Included in 33, 41 2
35 7503-06003 Shaft ¥ 7k 1
36 7403-06002A Spreader AT — 1
37 7203-06024 Pin | =i 1
38 243-605 Bushing A Z v Included in 36 1
39  |7403-06004 Bracket T4 v b 1
40 CP03-34 Roll Pin 72— Lt 1
41 7403-06006B Bracket T4y b 1
42 101-33-3 Spring ATV T 1
43 181-406. 01 E-Ring E—-Ur 2
44 ND-24 Bushing AH )L 2
45 7403-06001A Ductor Roller Assy 7 ¥ —n1—FAssy Included 43, 44 1
46 6803-06024A Solenoid Assy V'V ) A KAssy (04~09) 1
47 6803-06009B Lever Assy L /3—Assy (10, 13~20) 1
48 7503-06003A Ink Ductor Assy A % F U ¥ —Assy (10, 30~42) 1

- 101 -




R5045> 03,04 (254)

05.06(260) 01

92 03.04

-102 -



inking osection (Upper uUnit) / 1 o —<xab (LEZ)

Form Roller / #&Fl}fw—= (0P-S) R5045
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name ERSu # Remarks ({#%) Q ty
No. (E%0
01 250-001. 6 Bearing X7 YT Included in 03~06 4
02 7203-16332 Spacer AR —4 Included in 03~06 4
03 7403-03008A Form Roller vru—3 ¢ 54; SPEC1 1
04 7503-03010A Form Roller Vhra—3 ¢ 54; SPEC2 1
05 7503-03009A Form Roller Vru—3 ¢ 60. 5; SPEC1 1
06 7503-03011A Form Roller vru—=3 ¢ 60. 5; SPEC2 1
07 7403-03010A Shaft ¥ 7k 2
08 7403-03020 Shim DA t=0. 02 -
09 7403-03021 Shim P t=0. 03 -
10 7403-03022 Shim PN t=0. 05 -
11 7403-03019 Stopper A b wsi— 2
12 180-105 Lock Washer INFY T X 2
13 101-530 Screw 3 2
14 }7503-03002B Bracket T2 b 1
15 223-0625, 01 Spring Pin 2RIV THhA Included in 14, 27 2
16 118-59-1A-3 Snubber ATy N— 2
17 118-60-3 Nut F v b 2
18 101-516T Screw % 2
19 7503-03012 Eccentric Pin e G g 2
20 250-151. 6 Bearing _X7) T 2
21 181-409 E-Ring E—-J>J 2
22 5803-03005 Shoulder Screw 32T 2
23 7403-03011 Sleeve A =7 2
24 5803-03033 Handle Ny Rv 2
25 145-355 Set Screw M ARV 2
26 145-356 Set Screw FARY 2
27 [7503-03001B Bracket YR 1
28 [CcM14-56 Spring A7) 1
29 118-59-1B-3 Snubber Set Aty —Fy b (16, 17) 2
30 7503-03002A Bracket Assy 754 < hAssy (14~22) 1
31 7503-03001A Bracket Assy 77 v hAssy (15~22, 27) 1

-103 -




—104 -



Inking Section (Upper Unit) / A »/=H[

(EEQ)

Form Roller Bracket / Fifjw—575%4 v ;b (NOP-S) R5046

INDEX Parts No. Parts Name AR Remarks ({##%) QF

No. (50
01 181-409 E-Ring E-UJvs 2
02 250-151. 6 Bearing _7 YT 2
03 7503-03012 Eccentric Pin TRV 2
04 101-520T Screw v 2
05 101-516T Screw i 2
06 223-0625. 01 Spring Pin AXY T hy Included in 07, 09 2
07 |7503-03003B __ |Bracket 757y b 1
08 CM14-56 Spring 27N T 1
09 7503-03004B Bracket 750y b 1
10 101-530 Screw 3 2
11 180-105 Lock Washer INERPFHF 2
12 7403-03019 Stopper A by si— 2
13 7403-03020 Shim P t=0. 02 -
14 7403-03021 Shim P t=0. 03 -
15 7403-03022 Shim P t=0. 05 -
16 117-520 Screw B 3
17 {7303-12038 Sleeve AY)—=7 2
18 [7503-05031 Bracket To5 v b 1
19 7203-05034 Bearing _7Y T 2
20 7203-05002 Gear ¥y 1
21 181-030 C-Ring C—Y)vs 1
22 7503-03003A Bracket Assy 754y bAssy (01~07) 1
23 7503-03004A Bracket Assy 754 v bAssy (01~06, 09) 1
24 7203-05002B Gear Assy ¥ Y Assy (19, 20) 1
25 7203-05002A Gear Assy ¥ ¥ Assy (18~21) 1

- 105 -




- 106 -



inKing osectin (upper unit) / -4 «~xab (LEX)

Oscillating Roller / A+ L —Yaru—3 R5047
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name R LA B Remarks ({##%) Q Fy
No. (8%

01 183-205 Roll Pin o—a ey 2
02 101-39-3 Cam H1 2
03 122-133 Screw P 6
04 7403-03015 Plate 7L —} 2
05 7403-03016 Shim P t=0. 02 -
06 7403-03017 Shim b t=0. 03 -

7 7403-03018 Shim DN t=0. 05 -
08 7403-03014 Bushing A B 2
09 117-432 Screw S 2
10 [180-104 Lock Washer RNRYH R 2
11 [6803-05078 Bracket 7745 v b 1
12 6803-05080 Spacer A ~—H 2
13 E26-75-3 Sensor Y- GXL-8F 2
14 [6803-05079 Bracket 775y b 1
15 117-510 Screw E 10
16 [180-105 Lock Washer PNERFH X 2
17 7403-04021 Bushing V% 4
18 170-110 Nut F v b 1
19 [180-110 Lock Washer RNERFHR 1
20 7203-05021 Pivot Stud 2AH vy K 1
21 7203-05026 Gear ¥+ 1
22 181-224 C-Ring C—Yyvs 2
23 250-151. 6 Bearing _7 Yy 2
24 7203-05035 Spacer R~R—Y 1
25 181-012 C-Ring C—Yyvr 1
26 145-506 Set Screw M AR 2
27 6803-05088A Cam EN 1
28 6803-05039A Cam 1 b 1
29 |145-505 Set Screw FARY 2
30 6803-06025 Cam N 1
31 170-110. 3 Nut F v b 1
32 6803-05102 Spacer AR —Y 1
33 181-230 C-Ring C—yvy 1
34 251-200 Bearing 7Y T 1
35 6803-05100 Rod Ends 2y NN 1
36 7503-05001 Eccentric Pin b o e AV 1
37 182-189 Taper Pin T/ — 1
38 |7503-05013A Bracket 77y b 1
39 6903-05005 Stud AH vy K 3
40 6803-05082 Bushing V2% Included in 38 1
41 117-370 Screw E% 3
42 180-106 Lock Washer NP H R 3
43 CM05-55 Roll Pin 2—)LE 4
44 7203-05030 Gear ¥ 1
45 7403-04023 Oscillating Roller Fr—arua—3 ¢ 57 1
46 7503-04010 Cam BN 1
47 7403-05017 Gear Xy 1
48 7403-04022 Oscillating Roller FL—ara—5 ¢ 51 1
49 CP03-34 Roll Pin a—,LE 1
50 7403-05020 Gear ¥¥ 1
51 7503-05003 Shaft % 7 b 1
52 7203-05024 Gear ¥¥ 1
53 6803-05079A Sensor Assy + Y —Assy (09~14) 1
54 7203-05026A Gear Assy ¥ ¥Assy (21~23) 1
55 7203-05021A Gear Assy ¥ ¥Assy (20~25) 1
56 7403-04023B Oscillating Roller Assy |A I L —3 3 B —FAssy|(43~46) 1
57 7403-04022A Oscillating Roller Assy |4 L —3 3 > B —FAssy| (43, 47~50) 1
58 7503-05003A Shaft Assy ~ % 7 hAssy (36, 37, 51) 1
59 6803-05100A Rod Ends Assy 2y KTl NAssy (33~35) 1

-107-




OPTION

- 108 -



Inking Section (Upper tnit) / A4 =xub (LEL)

Oscillating Roller / A bL— 3rum—S R5048
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name EREnd R Remarks ({#%) Q ty
No. (fE#0
01 181-406 E-Ring E—-YJvr 2
02  |184-108 Flat Washer PR 2
03 7503-04022 Pivot Stud A&y K 2
04 |7503-04021 Holder A F— NOP-S 1
05 181-404 E-Ring E—Yo/o 4
06 7503-04017 Bracket 750y b 2
07 117-515 Screw B 4
08 6803-18109 Roll Pin 72— 4
09 7503-04009 Collar b 4
10 HO08-16-3 Bushing A B 4
11 7503-04007 Flange 750 2
12 7503-04001 Oscillating Roller FL—vgra—3 $47.5 2
13 7503-04008 Bolt ALk 4
14 7503-04005 Flange 750D 2
15 7503-04003 Shaft ¥ 7 b 1
16 117-365 Screw S 4
17 170-106 Nut F v b 2
18 180-106 Lock Washer INEYH R 2
19 [7503-05019A Bracket 777k 2
20 243-508 Bushing A BV Included in 19 2
21 170-105 Nut F v b 4
22 [180-105 Lock Washer SNEYFH R 8
23 7503-05023 Cam Follower ALT7 0T — 4
24 7503-05028 Pivot Pin | =g 2
25 7503-05020 Lever L /R— 1
26 7503-05021 Lever L /S— 1
27 H06-35-3 Knob V=3 4
28 183-140 Roll Pin a—)Lry 4
29 7503~-04018 Stem U 2
30 7503-04043 Pivot Pin | =g 2
31 6903-09035 Spring ALY 2
32 131-11-3 Nut 7+ b 2
33 183-211 Roll Pin u—) L 2
34 |7503-04020 Holder B — OP-S 1
35 6803-07013 Plate Spring A H SR OP-S 1
36 7503-04004 Shaft ¥ 7 b 1
37 7503-04002 Bracket 757y b OP-S 1
38 183-150 Roll Pin 22— e 2
39 7503-04048 Stopper Ak sX— 2
40 183-168 Roll Pin 0—)LE 4
41 7503-04051 Collar H T — 2
42 7503-04049 Spring AF) T 2
43 17503-04046 Bracket T55 vk 2
44 7503-04047 Stem D 2
45 125-725 Screw S 4
46 |7503-04045 Bracket TS5y b NOP-S 1
47 6803-07014 Plate Spring A B3R NOP-S 1
48 117-531 Screw % 4
49 7503-04043A Adjusting Stem Assy F g vt/ 7 Assy (05, 27~32) 2
50 7503-04046A Adjusting Stem Assy F 5 7T Assy (27, 28, 38~44) 2
51 7503-05020A Lever Assy L /3—Assy (21~23, 25) 1
52 7503-05021A Lever Assy L /3—Assy (21~23, 26) 1
53 7503-04001A Oscillating Roller Assy |A L —3i 3 B —FAssy|(08~15) 1
54 7503-04001B Oscillating Roller Assy |AT L —3 32 0 —FAssy|(08~14, 36) 1

-109-




-110-

31



InkKing »s>ection (Upper unit) / - .= gph (LEC)

Ink Roller / £ v Fu—%3 R5049
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name RS B Remarks ({%) Q ?y
No. (k)
01 7503-04055A Roller Frame 72— 7L —A NOP-S 1
02 180-106 Lock Washer WA H R 6
03 117-365 Screw E 4
04  |181-405 E-Ring E-J>v7 4
05 CP0O3-11 Bushing AZ L 4
06 6803-04005A Roller Assy 1 — 5 Assy Included 04, 05; ¢ 36 2
07 7503-04054A Roller Frame 0—57L—A 0P-S 1
08 7503-04056 Handle N RV 2
09 6803-04015 Spring ATY) T 2
10 183-151 Roll Pin o—LE 2
11 6803-04011 Stem vy 2
12 184-106 Flat Washer YA 2
13 181-404 E-Ring E—-YJv s 2
14 117-510 Screw S 4
15 7503-04050 Bushing AF)L 2
16 170-110 Nut 7+ v b 1
17 180-110 Lock Washer NEFH R 1
18 7203-05021 Pivot Stud Ay K 1
19 7203-05026 Gear ¥¥ 1
20  ]181-224 C-Ring C=Yyv7 2
21 |250-151.6 Bearing 7YV T 2
22 7203-05035 Spacer A=Y 1
23 181-012 C—Ring C—yv7s 1
24 CP03-34 Roll Pin 72— Lt 1
25 7403-05019 Gear X¥ 1
26 7403-04003A Roller Assy 2 — 5 Assy Included 24, 25; ¢ 30. 16 1
27 6801-10013 Spreader AT — 1
28 117-380 Screw ES 2
29 7203-05026A Gear Assy X ¥Assy (19~21) 1
30 7203-05021A Gear Assy ¥ Y Assy (18~23) 1
31 7503-04055B Roller Frame Assy B2 —5 7 L —MhAssy (01, 08~13) ;NOP-S 1
32 7503-04054B Roller Frame Assy 22— 7 L-— hAssy (07~13) ;0P-S 1

-111-




04 08, 15(245)

-112-



1IIR1HNE ovecllion (LoOwel vlllv) / -1 «v v ap 1 £/

Ink Fountain / 4 X7 7 T R5050
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name ER sh s B Remarks ({#§#%) Q ty
No. (%0
01 181-016 C-Ring cC—yv7 4
02 CK08-63 Spacer AR~ 4
03 131-10-3 Nut F v b 1
04 7203-02043 Brake Shoe A 1
05  |180-105 Lock Washer NEFH R 8
06 117-532 Screw i 1
7 145-505 Set Screw MARY 1
08 M05-37-3 Collar BT — 1
09 117-515 Screw X 3
10 7503-02018 Bushing AZ L 1
11 6803-02062 Bolt ARk 2
12 180-110 Lock Washer NEPFH R 2
13 5102-03127 Pin v 1
14 6803-02043 Spacer A~R—F 1
15 7503-02001 Ink Fountain Roller Ty rsa—3 1
16 117-512 Screw 3 4
17 |6803-01015 Bracket 757w b 1
18 |6803-02054 Bracket 757 vk 1
19 6803-02034A Blade 71L—F 1
20 6803-02032 Scale AEY /N 1
21 6803-02006 Wire 74 %— 1
22 6803-02053 Thumb Screw DAY 17
23 M02-38-3 Rivet Y~y b 3
24 6803-02055 Bracket 757 v b 1
25  [180-108 Lock Washer REFH X 2
26 117-475 Screw S 2
27 6803-02001F Ink Fountain AoFXT7700T Included 20, 23 1
28  [117-510 Screw Y 3
29 145-356 Set Screw FARY 2
30 5202-04009 Collar BT — 2
31 6803-02042 Shaft ¥ 7 b 1
32 R-118-01 Handle Ny K 1
33 7503-02017 Stem vy 1
34 183-189 Roll Pin 2—)L 1
35 7503-02020A Boss R A 1
36 4206-03032 Clutch 75y F Included in 35 1
37 117-375 Screw EX 2
38 170-106 Nut F v b 2
39 [6803-01014 Bracket 750 v b 1
40 6803-02001D Ink Fountain Assy AvX 7797 Assy | (18~28) 1
41 7503-02017A Handle Assy NV K )LAssy (32, 33) 1

-113 -




-114 -



Inking Section (Lower Unit) / A /=x&b ( MEX)

Ink Fountain / A ¥ 77 7T R5051
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name B A Remarks ({#%) Q ty

No. (fEE)
01 170-108 Nut F v b 2
02  ]180-108 Lock Washer NP A 2
03 6803-02038A Lock Nut Assy -}~ bhAssy (04~10) 2
04 181-408 E-Ring E—-J.7 2
05 6803-02052 Mounting Screw kAR 2
06 6803-02051 Lock Nut F v k 2
7 181-405 E-Ring E—-Vvr 2
08 140-370 Set Screw hARY 2
09 170-106. 3 Nut F v b 2
10 6803-02038 Pivot Pin v 2
11 [4808-04029 Spring Pin AN T 1
12 225-0832. 01 Pin | =4 1
13 7403-02012 Pivot Stud AFy N 1
14 7505-04004 Scale AE YN Included in 16 1
15 224-0616. 01 Pin | =gV Included in 16 1
16 7403-02013C Plate Assy 7L — bAssy 1
17 |184-108 Flat Washer PR 1
18 |181-406 E-Ring E-Uv7 1
19 125-710 Screw ES% 2
20 180-105 Lock Washer NEFH R 4
21 5205-03004 Name Plate AA N 1
22 7503-02011 Cover H1 73— 1
23 7503-02010 Handle Ny R 1
24 [145-356 Set Screw FAXRY 2
25 180-182 Corrugated Washer FIFIXR 1
26 117-525 Screw Y 2
27  [6803-02047 Bracket 7545y b 1
28 7503-02002 Worm Shaft Ur—hbi ¥ 7 b 1
29 7503-02009 Bushing A F L 1
30 117-510 Screw P 2
31 7503-02014 Worm Gear T —AhXY¥ 1
32 7503-02007A Lever Loi— 1
33 170-104 Nut F v b 1
34 [180-104 Lock Washer ANEPFH X 3
35 7203-02022 Eccentric Pin e A 1
36 125-658 Screw B 2
37 181-404 E-Ring E-UL/ 2
38 7503-02006 Link 7z 1
39 7503-02013B Lever L/N— Included 40, 41 1
40 7203-02039 Clutch 77 9F 1
41 7203-02045 Bearing X7y 1
42 151-22-3 Spring AFY T 1
43 M05-37-3 Collar H 5 — 1
44 145-505 Set Screw K ARY 1
45 181-406 E-Ring E—UJ2 o 1
46 7203-02037 Collar 57— 1
47 7503-02003 Link yrr 1
48 7503-02014B Plate Assy 71— hAssy (31~36) 1

-115-




~116- N



Inking Section (Lower Unit) / A »F¥ (TEY)

Ink Ductor Roller / A V¥ F 74 —u— R5052
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name B S R Remarks ({§#%) Q ty
No. E%0
01 117-512 Screw b 3% 2
02  [180-105 Lock Washer INFFH R 2
03 184-105 Flat Washer HFH R 2
04 117-306 Screw B 4
05 [180-103 Lock Washer NEFHF 4
06  |7203-06013 Bracket 75 v b 1
07 |E09-25-3 Solenoid JVv )4 K SD-12M 1
08 |183-181 Roll Pin o—LE 1
09 |6803-06024 Link Yy 1
10 181-404 E-Ring E-Jv7 4
11 G05-31-3 Spring Pin AN T 1
12 [7203-06021 Pivot Stud YA 1
13 117-508 Screw ESY 2
14 |7203-160324 Lever L N— 1
15  [7203-06008 Spring Py arZzi 1
16 181-406 E-Ring E-Yv7 1
17 [4808-07070 Spring ATV T 1
18 7203-06015 Eccentric Pin xS 1
19 6801-06017 Spring Pin 2V T 1
20 [6803-06012 Eccentric Pin B R 1
21 |250-126. 6 Bearing NPz 1
22 184-106 Flat Washer xR 1
23 [180-106 Lock Washer NREFH R 3
24  [170-106 Nut + > b 3
25 7503-06001A Lever L /3— 1
26 [117-510 Screw e 4
27 |7403-04021 Bushing AZ )N 2
28  [7203-06034 Roll Pin n—L Y 1
29  |181-406. 01 E-Ring E-Y. 7 2
30 ND-24 Bushing A BV 2
31 7403-06001A Ductor Roller Assy & Z—u—F Assy Included 29, 30 1
32 [7403-06005 Spacer A ~—H 1
33  |181-016 C-Ring cC—yv7s 1
34 101-33-3 Spring 27y 7 1
35 101-43-3 Bushing A Z ) 2
36  [7403-06008 Roller Latch u—5hy 2
37 243-633 Bushing A Z v Included in 38, 45 2
38 7403-06006B Bracket 757 v b 1
39  |CP03-34 Roll Pin o—p 1
40 [7403-06004 Bracket 757 v b 1
41  [7503-06003 Shaft ¥ 7 b 1
42 [7203-06024 Pin = 1
43 243-605 Bushing A BV Included in 44 1
44 |7403-06002A Spreader AT — 1
45  ]7403-06007B Bracket 75 vk 1
46 101-32-3 Spring 2AFY T 1
47  |7503-06001B Lever Assy L /S—Assy (10, 18~25) 1
48 7503-06003B Ink Ductor Assy A X & 7 ¥ —Assy (10, 33~46) 1
49 7203-06013C Solenoid Assy YL ) A FAssy (04~09) 1

-117-




03.04(054)

13.14.15

13.14.15

- 118 -



Inking Section (Lower Unit) / A1 o Fub (PMEX)

Form Roller / &Fifu—= (0OP-S) R5053
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name RS 4 FR Remarks ({##) Q ty
No. B0
01 250-001. 6 Bearing 7Y Included in 03~06 4
02 7203-16332 Spacer A _R—H Included in 03~06 4
03 7403-03008A Form Roller vyu—3 ¢ 54;SPEC1 1
04 7503-03010A Form Roller vru—3 ¢ 54;SPEC2 1
05 7503-03009A Form Roller Vihru—3 ¢ 60. 5; SPEC1 1
06 7503-03011A Form Roller Yru—3 ¢ 60. 5, SPEC2 1
07 7403-03010A Shaft ¥ 7 b 2
08 181-030 C-Ring C—Y7 1
09 7203-05034 Bearing _7Y Ly 2
10 7203-05002 Gear ¥ 1
11 ]7503-05031 Bracket 755y b 1
12 117-520 Screw % 3
13 7403-03020 Shim P t=0. 02 -
14 7403-03021 Shim v b t=0. 03 -
15 7403-03022 Shim v b t=0. 05 -
16 7403-03019 Stopper A hysi— 2
17 180-105 Lock Washer IXRY R 2
18 101-530 Screw E 2
19 7503-03006B Bracket T4y b 1
20 7503-03012 Eccentric Pin A Vg 2
21 |250-151.6 Bearing 7V T 2
22 181-409 E-Ring E—-V.7 2
23 223-0625. 01 Spring Pin ALYV T hy Included in 19, 28 2
24 101-512T Screw R 2
25 118-60-3 Nut F v b 2
26 118-59-1A-3 Snubber AF oy /8= 2
27 5803-03005 Shoulder Screw % 2
28 7503-03005B Bracket 754 v b 1
29 7403-03011 Sleeve A =7 2
30 145-355 Set Screw = 2
31 145-356 Set Screw FARY 2
32 5803-03033 Handle N R 1
33 7403-03012 Handle N RV 1
34 CM14-56 Spring ZAFY T 1
35 7203-05002A Gear Assy ¥ Y Assy (08~11) 1
36 118-59-1B-3 Snubber Set A}y N—ty k (25, 26) 2
37 7503-03005A Bracket Assy 75 4 v hAssy (20~28) 1
38 7503-03006A Bracket Assy 75+ hAssy (19~27) 1

-119-




ROUO4

10

/%
11/@)%
127 )

13.14.15

/“’“/be
10
11

12

-120-

NOP-Side

:.f(
@




Inking Section (Lower Unit) / 1 .=#ab (P EL)

Form Roller Bracket / #FiTwu—S57 5% < k (NOP-S) R5054
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name ER LA Remarks ({##) Q Fy
No. (&%)
01 181-409 E-Ring E-UJvs 2
02 250-151.6 Bearing _7Y T 2
03 7503-03012 Eccentric Pin e e i g 2
04 101-512T Screw R 2
05 101-520T Screw R 2
06 223-0625. 01 Spring Pin 2N T hr Included in 07, 08 2
07  |7503-03007B Bracket 777y b 1
08  |7503-03008B Bracket 750 v b 1
09 CM14-56 Spring AF) T 1
10 101-530 Screw 2 2
11 180-105 Lock Washer IR R 2
12 7403-03019 Stopper A RNy si— 2
13 7403-03020 Shim P t=0. 02 -
14 7403-03021 Shim P t=0. 03 -
15 7403-03022 Shim P t=0. 05 -
16 7303-12038 Sleeve 2AY —7 2
17 7503-03007A Bracket Assy 75 v hAssy (01~07) 1
18 7503-03008A Bracket Assy 774 v hAssy (01~06, 08) 1

-121-



01
05.06.07
\ 0 08
OQO /

. M

-122-



Inking Section (Lower Unit) / A »=F#p ( MER)

Oscillating Roller / AL L—aru—% R5055
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name R S Remarks (&%) Q ty
No. (E#
01 183-205 Roll Pin o—)L 2
02 101-39-3 Cam BN 2
03 122-133 Screw E 6
04 7403-03015 Plate A 2
05 7403-03016 Shim b t=0. 02 -
06 7403-03017 Shim P t=0. 03 -
07 7403-03018 Shim b t=0. 05 -
08 7403-03014 Bushing A Z v 2
09 117-510 Screw E 8
10 7403-04021 Bushing A Z 4
11 6803-06025 Cam F1 b 1
12 145-505 Set Screw k ARY 2
13 6803-05087A Cam N 1
14 6803-05089A Cam B A 1
15 [145-506 Set Screw MARY 2
16 [170-110.3 Nut T b 1
17 6803-05102 Spacer RAR—Y 1
18 181-230 C-Ring C—Y>r¥ 1
19 251-200 Bearing _7Y) oy 1
20 7503-05005 Rod Ends oy K RN 1
21 182-189 Taper Pin T—N— 1
22 7503-05002 Eccentric Pin e i 1
23 |117-370 Screw 3 3
24 180-106 Lock Washer ISRY N R 3
25  |7503-05013A Bracket 757y b 1
26 6803-05082 Bushing A BN Included in 25 1
27 6903-05005 Stud AE vy K 3
2 CM05-55 Roll Pin =) 2 g 4
29 7503-04010 Cam BN 1
30 7403-04023 Oscillating Roller T —arue—3 ¢ 57 1
31 7203-05030 Gear ¥ 1
32 7403-06017 Gear ¥+ 1
33 7403-04022 Oscillating Roller FoL—agre—5 ¢ 51 1
34 7403-05020 Gear Xy 1
35 CP03-34 Roll Pin a—LEe 1
36 117-510 Screw T 2
37 180-105 Lock Washer RS e 2
38  [6803-05079 Bracket 729 b 1
39 6803-05080 Spacer R A~—t 2
40 E26-75-3 Sensor Y- GXL-8F 2
41  |6803-05078 Bracket 757y b 1
42 ]180-104 Lock Washer NEAFHR 2
43 117-432 Screw E 2
44 181-012 C-Ring cC—V)v7 1
45 7203-05035 Spacer A - 1
46 181-224 C-Ring cC—Vv7 2
47 250-151. 6 Bearing _7Yy T 2
48 6803-05033 Gear ¥y 1
49 7203-05021 Pivot Stud AHF vy K 1
50 7203-05024 Gear X ¥ 1
51 7503-05003 Shaft ¥ 7 b 1
52 180-110 Lock Washer RS S 1
53 170-110 Nut Fv b 1
54 7503-05005A Rod Ends Assy 2y Kz NAssy (18~20) 1
55 6803-05079A Sensor Assy + Y% —Assy (38~43) 1
56 7403-04023C Oscillating Roller Assy |[F L —3i 3B —FAssy|(28~31) 1
57 7403-04022A Oscillating Roller Assy |F L L —3 3 v —FAssy|(28, 32~35) 1
58 6803-05033A Gear Assy X ¥ Assy (46~48) 1
59 6803-05033B Gear Assy ¥ ¥Assy (44~49) 1
60 7503-05003B Shaft Assy % 7 hAssy (21, 22, 51) 1

-123-




V0 ,52(047.5)

51(247.5) 49

OPTION

OPTION




Inking Section (Lower Unit) / 4 .= &wh \ [FEX)

Oscillating Roller / A L—Yarm—7 R5056
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name B dn 4 R Remarks ({#%) Q ty
No. E£)
01 170-105 Nut J v b 4
02 180-105 Lock Washer INEYFHF 4
03 7503-05006 Lever L/3— 1
04 7503-05023 Cam Follower hh7rul— 4
05 [243-508 Bushing AZ N Included in 06, 57 2
06 7503-05019A Bracket 774 v b 1
07 117-365 Screw E 4
08 7503-05022 Lever L3— 1
09 7503-05028 Pivot Pin | =g 2
10 180-106 Lock Washer ISZYHF 2
11 170-106 Nut Fv bk 2
12 5102-03127 Pin | = 2
13 225-0832. 01 Pin | =V 2
14 183-155. 01 Roll Pin on—Ley 2
15 |7503-04016 Holder FNF— 2
16 |7503-04024 Bracket 755y b 2
17 |124-73-3 Spring AP T 2
18 |184-105 Flat Washer FH R 2
19 181-404 E-Ring E-D>/ 2
20 117-525 Screw % 4
21 6803-18109 Roll Pin n—)LE 4
22 7503-04009 Collar BT — 4
23 H08-16-3 Bushing A F )N 4
24 7503-04005 Flange 7500 1
25 7503-04001 Oscillating Roller FL—vara—9 $47.5 2
26 7503-04003 Shaft ¥ 7 b 1
27 7503-04007 Flange TS50 2
28 7503-04008 Bolt ARk 4
29 7503-04006 Flange 7500 1
30 7503-04004 Shaft ¥ 7 b 1
31 117-515 Screw E 4
32 |7503-04034 Bracket T5 v b NOP-S 1
33  [7503-04035 Bracket Ty b OP-S 1
34 170-108 Nut F v b 6
35 7503-04044 Pivot Pin v 2
36 7503-04036 Stem D 2
37 7503-04039 Spring ALY T 2
38 7503-04013A Lever L /3— NOP-S 1
39 181-406 E-Ring E-Yv 7 4
40  |181-412 E-Ring E-Jv7 2
41 7503-04012 Shaft % 7 b 1
42 7503-04014A Lever L /S— OP-S 1
43 5103-09118 Roll Pin o—)LE 2
44 7503-04025 Pivot Pin v 2
45 7503-04019A Lever L 3— 2
46  |184-108 Flat Washer P H xR 2
47 7503-04061 Shaft %7 b 1
48 7503-04024A Bracket Assy 75 r v bAssy (14~19) 2
49 7503-05006A Lever Assy L /3—Assy (01~04) 1
50 7503-05022A Lever Assy 1 /3 —Assy (01, 02, 04, 08) 1
51 7503-04001C Oscillating Roller Assy |F¥ L —3 3 /B —FAssy (21~23, 25, 27~30) 1
52 7503-04001A Oscillating Roller Assy |[F ¥/ L —3 3 B —TAssy (21~28) 1
53 151-29-3 Handle N2 RV 1
54 141-506 Set Screw FARY 2
55 7503-04057 Boss R A 1
56 125-660 Screw % 2
57 7503-05034A Bracket 75 v b 1
58 7503-05035 Cover H 73— 1

-125-




-126-



Inking Section (Lower Unit) / A4 ¥ (FE)

Ink Roller / A o Fua—3S R5057
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name I Remarks ({#§#) Q Fy
No. (%0
01 117-510 Screw 3 4
02 |7503-04050 Bushing AF ) 2
03 |7503-04058 Bushing AN 2
04 [122-120 Screw F 4
05 [5801-10086 Pin 1= 1
06 250-000. 6 Bearing 7T Included in 07, 22 4
07 7403-04008A Roller Assy 12— 7 Assy ¢ 43 1
08 7503-04030B Bracket 72 vk OP-S 1
09 |5103-09118 Roll Pin u— L 2
10 [181-406 E-Ring E-Y 7 2
11 170-108 Nut JF v b 6
12 |7503-04044 Pivot Pin v 2
13 7503-04033 Stem D4 2
14 {7503-04038 Spring 2TV 2
15 {7503-04029 Pivot Pin 5% 2
16 184-106 Flat Washer B H 2 2
17 181-404 E-Ring E-J>7 2
18 |7503-04060 Shaft ¥ 7k 1
19 7503-04031B Bracket 754y NOP-S 1
20  [185-1212. 01 Collar BT — 2
21 145-355 Set Screw e 2
22 |7503-04052A Roller Assy 0 — 5 Assy ¢ 40 1
23 [|117-531 Screw e 4
24 7503-04026 Bracket 750y kb 2
25 |181-012 C-Ring C—yr7 1
26 |7203-05035 Spacer A ~— 1
27  |181-224 C-Ring C—J>27 2
28 250-151. 6 Bearing 7Y 2
29  |7203-05026 Gear ¥¥ 1
30  [7203-05021 Pivot Stud 25y R 1
31  [cP03-34 Roll Pin o—L ¥y Included in 33 1
32 |7403-05019 Gear ¥¥ Included in 33 1
33 |7403-040034 Roller Assy T —F Assy ¢ 30. 16 1
34 180-110 Lock Washer ISR YH R 1
35 170-110 Nut F v b 1
36 117-480 Screw e 2
37 180-108 Lock Washer SR FH X 2
38  [6802-10005 Spreader 2T — 1
39 |7203-05026A Gear Assy ¥ ¥ Assy (27~29) 1
40  [7203-05021A Gear Assy X ¥ Assy (25~30) 1
41 7503-04061A Bracket Assy 75 < hAssy (08~10, 12, 18~21) 1

-127-



R5058

-128 -



Inking Section (Upper Unit) / A > FIR(LER)

Single Lever Mechanism / 3 22 )L L ,3— (OP-S) R5058
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name IR Remarks ({#§#%) Q ty
No. (&%)
01 170-104 Nut F v b 4
02 180-104 Lock Washer INEFH R 4
03 125-606 Screw X 2
04 184-103 Flat Washer W H R 2
05 5103-08116 Stopper ANy si— 1
06 7503-08034 Link P 1
07 ]7503-08031 Bracket 77 vk 1
08  [184-105 Flat Washer FHx 2
09 180-105 Lock Washer N H R 2
10 117-510 Screw 2 2
11 117-408 Screw S 4
12 E09-60-3 Solenoid YV )AF SA-2501 1
13 H03-36-3 Spacer AR — 2
14 6801-03013 Pin | 1
15 6801-03014 Snap Pin A= 2
16 181-404 E-Ring E—J 5 1
17 CP09-31 Spring ALY T 1
18 7503-08001B Lever L /N— 1
19 243-619 Bushing A Z )L Included in 18 1
20 181-410 E-Ring E-YJo75 1
21 7503-08026 Spacer R L= 1
22 7503-08019 Pivot Stud 22Xy K 1
23 7203-08035 Spring Pin RISV T Hhy 1
24 7503-08036A Link N4 1
25 6803-08051 Bushing A H L Included in 24 1
26 6803-08055 Spacer A3} 1
27 5103-08078 Spacer A=Y 2
28 122-160 Screw k% 5
29 7503-08039 Stud 22Xy K 2
30 7503-08007 Plate ZL—k 1
31 122-185 Screw R 2
32 7503-08012 Boss AR A 1
33 6808-05020 Pivot Stud AEy N 1
34 122-115 Screw Y 8
35 7503-08003A Plate A 1
36 7503-08013 Boss R R 1
37 7503-08024 Cam BN 1
38 7203-08034B Lever L/N— 1
39 243-650 Bushing A Z )L Included in 38 1
40 5103-08020A Lever LN — 1
41 5103-08049 Spring ATy T 1
42 181-408 E-Ring E—-VJy5 1
43 7503-08021 Spacer A= 1
44 7503-08023 Link N4 1
45 7203-08034C Lever Assy L 2\ —Assy (38~42) 1
46 7503-08031A Solenoid Assy YL ) A KAssy (01~07, 11~15) 1
47 7503-08003B Cam Assy 7 HAssy (34~37) 1
48 7503-08007A Plate Assy 7L — hAssy (28, 30, 32) 1

-129 -




R5059

-130-



Inking Section (Upper Unit) / A > ¥ (LER)

Single Lever Mechanism / 3 > 2L L 3—(0P-S) R5059
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name R L4 Remarks ({§#) Q ty
No. (8%
01 7503-08030 Link o 1
02 181-406 E-Ring E—-VJ. /7 5
03 145-506 Set Screw MAXY 1
04 7203-08028 Pin | =g 1
05 M02-10-02-3 Bushing AF L Included in 07 1
06 224-0816. 02 Pin |=V% Included in 07 1
07 7503-08037A Lever L/3— 1
08 181-410 E-Ring E-Vo 7 1
09 6803-08031 Pivot Stud AHy N 1
10 6803-08023 Link V4 1
11 6803-01008 Bolt Ak 2
12 [6803-01007 Bracket 75y b 1
13 7503-08023 Link P4 1
14 7503-08015A Lever L/8— 1
15 5103-09118 Roll Pin 27—l 1
16 [145-356 Set Screw FAZRY 1
17 185-1212. 01 Collar H T — 1
18 7503-08002 Shaft ¥ 7 b 1
19 180-112 Lock Washer NRFH*x 1
20 170-112. 3 Nut F vk 1
21 243-620 Bushing A HF )L 1
22 |7503-08025 Bracket 720 v b 1
23 E26-75-3 Sensor Y- GXL-8F 2
24 6803-08017 Stud RAHy N 1
25 6803-08026 Stud AE vy N 1
26 117-470 Screw e 3
27 180-105 Lock Washer SNRYHFR 4
28 117-515 Screw X 2
29  |7503-08029 Bracket T2 vk 1
30 117-510 Screw Y 2
31 7505-04001 Name Plate AA N 1
32 7503-08025A Sensor Assy + L% —Assy (22, 23) 1
33 7503-01001 Frame 7L —Mh 1

-131-




R5060

NOP-Side

-132-



Inking Section (Upper Unit) / A FEP(LE)

Single Lever Mechanism / I 2 )L L 3— (NOP-S) R5060
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name R Eh 2 B Remarks (f&#%) Qty
No. (fE%0
01  [6803-01007 Bracket Ty b 1
02 7503-01011 Bolt ARk 1
03 6803-01008 Bolt ALk 2
04 7503-08002 Shaft ¥ 7 b 1
05 185-1212. 01 Collar h 7 — 1
06 145-356 Set Screw MARY 1
07 7503-08015A Lever L/S— 1
08 5103-09118 Roll Pin °2—,L 1
09 181-406 E-Ring E-Jv vy 3
10 7503-08023 Link V4 1
11 181-028 C-Ring C—Vv7 1
12 7503-08014 Boss R R 1
13 7503-08004A Cam H1 A 1
14 122-115 Screw Y 4
15 122-185 Screw o 1
16 17503-08008 Bracket 777 v b 1
17 122-160 Screw XY 2
18 7503-08039 Stud AHy K 2
19 5103-08078 Spacer A=Y 1
20 180-112 Lock Washer INZHFH R 1
21 170-112. 3 Nut + > b 1
22 243-620 Bushing A Z L 1
23 5801-10086 Pin v 1
24 6803-080024 Link Lz 1
25 6803-08051 Bushing AE Included in 24 1
26 6903-08017 Bolt HRoL b 1
27 101-366 Screw k3 1
28 184-106. 2 Flat Washer Y H X 1
29 G03-41-3 Eccentric Bushing TXEAF L 1
30 PC03-44 Spacer R ~R—4 1
31 G05-31-3 Spring Pin AT T hAr 1
32 7503-08022 Pivot Stud AHE gy K 1
33 7503-08038A Lever L 3— 1
34 |250-125.6 Bearing 7Yy 1
35 181-404 E-Ring E—-Yvo 1
36 CK02-10 Spring ey 1
37 7503-08004B Cam Assy 71 IAssy (09, 10, 12~14) 1
38 7503-08038B Lever Assy L /3 —Assy (33~35) 1
39 7503-01002 Frame LU — A5 1

-133-




R5061

~134-



Inking Section (Lower Unit) / A4 U FEF(TER)

Single Lever Mechanism / I > 2L L /3— (OP-S) R5061
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name B Ra Remarks ({§%) Q ty
No. (fE %)
01 6803-08055 Spacer A= 1
02 7503-08033A Link >z 1
03 6803-08006 Bolt AR b 1
04 6803-08051 Bushing b % Included in 02 1
05 122-160 Screw S 5
06 7503-08009 Plate 71—k 1
07 7503-08039 Stud AH vy K 2
08 5103-08078 Spacer A= 2
09 122-185 Screw 3 2
10 7503-08012 Boss AR 1
11 7503-12013 Pivot Stud AHEy N 1
12 7503-12011A Cam T I Molton 1
13 7503-12010A Link V4 1
14 181-406 E-Ring E-UJ.r 6
15 |122-115 Screw xY 8
16 7503-08005A Cam 7 1
17 7503~-08023 Link DIV 1
18 7503-08015A Lever L /N— 1
19 5103-09118 Roll Pin 22—l 1
20 185-1212. 01 Collar H T — 1
21 [145-356 Set Screw FMARY 1
22 7503-08002 Shaft ¥ 7 bk 1
23 243-620 Bushing A Z )L 1
24 7503-08013 Boss R R 1
25 750308024 Cam VN 1
26 5103-08018B Lever L /N— 1
27 243-650 Bushing A2 Included in 26 1
28 5103-08020A Lever L /N— 1
29 5103-08049 Spring RN 1
30 181-408 E-Ring E—UJv4 1
31 7503-08018 Link N4 1
32 7503-08021 Spacer A= 1
33 7503-08009A Plate Assy 7L — hkAssy (05, 06, 10) 1
34 7503-08005B Cam Assy 5 hAssy (14~17, 24, 25) 1
35 7503-08018A Lever Assy L /3—Assy (14, 26~31) 1
36 7503-01003 Frame TVl —h 1

-135-




R5062

-136-



Inking Section (Lower Unit) / A v FE[(TEY)

Single Lever Mechanism / I > 7L L/3—(OP-S) R5062
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name SRS Remarks (%) Q Fy
No. B
01 6803-01013 Spreader AT — 1
02 16803-01010 Bracket R 1
03 [223-0640. 01 Spring Pin ALV T hAr 1
04 6803-01009 Bolt RL b 2
05 6803-08026 Stud 25y F 2
06 7503-08025 Bracket T v b 1
07 E26-75-3 Sensor oY— GXL-8F 2
08 180-105 Lock Washer BRES Y ES 4
09 117-515 Screw E 2
10 117-470 Screw EY 3
11 7503-08029 Bracket 757 v b 1
12 117-510 Screw ES% 2
13 7505-04002 Name Plate AA X 1
14 7503-08020 Pivot Stud AHE K 1
15 7503-08011A Lever LN 1
16 M02-10-02-3 Bushing AF ) Included in 15 1
17 5103-18036 Pin | = Included in 15 1
18 145-506 Set Screw FARY 1
19 7203-08028 Pin | =V 1
20 6803-08041 Spacer A ~— 1
21 6803-08035D Lever L /3— 1
22 243-619 Bushing A H )L Included in 21 1
23 181-410 E-Ring E—YJy»s 1
24 7503-08017 Link yz 1
25 181-406 E-Ring E—-Yv5 2
26 181-404 E-Ring E—-Yv7 1
27 [605-32-3 Spring AFY T 1
28 7503-08016A Link Vo 1
29 6801-03014 Snap Pin Y YA 2
30 6801-03013 Pin | =g 1
31 H03-36-3 Spacer A ~R—1 2
32 125-606 Screw B 2
33 184-103 Flat Washer e 2
34 170-104 Nut J v b 4
35 180-104 Lock Washer INRYH X 4
36 |7503-08031 Bracket TS5 b 1
37 E09-60-3 Solenoid vV /)AF SA-2501 1
38 117-408 Screw B 4
39 5103-08116 Stopper Ak ys— 1
40 184-105 Flat Washer FH X 2
41 180-105 Lock Washer RES P ES 2
42 117-510 Screw B 2
43 7503-08025A Sensor Assy + LY —Assy (086, 07) 1
44 7503-08031B Solenoid Assy Vv /A KAssy (28~39) 1

-137-



R5063

NOP-Side

-138-



lnKing Section (Lower Unit) / A4 FEF(TER)

Single Lever Mechanism / 31 7 /L L s3— (NOP-S) R5063
!
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name ST Remarks ({##%) Q ty

No. (B
01 6803-01013 Spreader AT — 1
02 6803-01011 Bracket 757y k 1
03 G05-31-3 Spring Pin 27N T hhr 1
04 6803-01009 Bolt ALk 2
05 6803-01012 Stud AH K 1
06 5801-10086 Pin | =% 1
07 243-620 Bushing A Z ) 1
08 7503-08002 Shaft ¥ 7 b 1
09 145-356 Set Screw M ARY 1
10 185-1212. 01 Collar 57— 1
11 7503-08015A Lever L/— 1
12 5103-09118 Roll Pin a—)Le 1
13 PC03-44 Spacer A= 1
14 7503-08035A Link o 1
15 6803-08051 Bushing A HZ )L Included in 14 1
16 G03-41-3 Eccentric Bushing Tx b AHZL 1
17 6903-08017 Bolt ARk 1
18 101-366 Screw E 1
19 [184-106.2 Flat Washer YA xR 1
20 5103-08078 Spacer s 1
21 7503-08039 Stud YA 2
22 170-108 Nut F v b 1
23 |180-108 Lock Washer NEXFH R 1
24 |7503-08010 Bracket 754 v b 1
25 7503-08027 Pivot Stud A¥ v K 1
26 181-406 E-Ring E—-Y.5 6
27 7503-08038A Lever L /3— 1
28 250-125. 6 Bearing 7N 1
29 181-404 E-Ring E-Y 5 1
30 122-185 Screw Y 1
31 122-160 Screw 3 2
32 PV-27 Spring ALY 1
33 122-115 Screw B 4
34 7503-08006 Cam N 1
35 7503-08023 Link V> 1
36 7503-08014 Boss R A 1
37 181-028 C-Ring CcC—-yrr7 1
38 7503-12010A Link PV 1
39 7503-12012A Cam N Molton 1
40 7503-12013 Pivot Stud AHy K 1
41  |7503-08010A  |Bracket Assy 7 5% v bAssy (22~29) 1
42 7503-08038B Lever Assy L /3\—Assy (27~29) 1
43 7503-080068 Cam Assy 7 IAssy (26, 33~36) 1
44 7503-01004 Frame T U= 1

-139 -




-140-



Dampening Section (Upper Unit) / #37B¥F (EEY)

Dampening Fountain (Molton) / A7 7o vF v (FA L) R5064
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name R en 4 B Remarks ({§#%) Q ty
No. (E#0)
01 117-515 Screw R 2
02  [101-370 Screw Y 1
03 7403-11004 Bushing AH 1
04  {6803-11011 Sleeve AV —7 1
05 117-525 Screw Y 6
06  [180-105 Lock Washer NEIFHF 11
07 6803-11037A Fountain Roller TJroryrra—35 Included 08, 09 1
08 5803-11061 Pin | =% 1
09 |145-304. 01 Set Screw MARY 1
10 6803-11040 Shaft ¥ 7 b 1
11 |7503-11010 Bracket 757y b 2
12 6803-11019 Hose =R 1
13 117-515. 01 Screw S 2
14 180-105. 01 Lock Washer SRR FH R 2
15 6803-09079 Spreader RT— 1
16 7503-11014 Fountain Tray I AR 1
17 G09-16-1 Thumb Screw V=3 2
18 R05-01-3 Wiper A /X— 8
19 6803-12040 Spreader AT — 1
20 7503-02005 Vorm Shaft Ux—h¥ 7k 1
21 [7503-11026 Bracket T b 1
22 7503-02010 Handle N Ry 1
23 145-356 Set Screw f A RY 2
24 117-520 Screw Y 2
25 5205-03004 Name Plate AA N 1
26 7503-11006 Cover T 73— 1
27 125-706 Screw Y 2
28 7503-11028 Pivot Stud RAH v K 1
29  |180-106 Lock Washer NERFHF 1
30 170-106 Nut J v b 1
31 170-105 Nut T+ b 3
32 H06-04-3 Spacer A~R—Y 1
33 7503-11020 Brake Shoe 7 L—% 2
34 |7503-11029A Vorm Gear A —AL¥¥ 1
35 7503-11027 Pin | =4 2
36 7503-11005 Bolt RV b 1
37 181-408 E-Ring E-U2 5 1
38 125-675 Screw E 2
39 [180-104 Lock Washer NRXFHR 3
40 7503-11016 Plate 71—k 1
41 7505-04004 Scale AEY N 1
42 5205-02082 Spacer A=Y 2
43 181-404 E-Ring E—Yvo 2
44 7503-11001 Link Nz 1
45  |4807-02006 Spring Pin ALYV T Hhy 1
46 5801-10086 Pin v 1
47 6803-11007 Bushing A BV 1
48 117-512 Screw B 2
49 170-104 Nut F v b 1
50 7503-11011 Lever LR— 1
51 7403-11008 Eccentric Pin o e AV 1
52 151-22-3 Spring A7 T 1
53 7203-02039 Clutch 75 v F Included in 55 1
54 7203-02045 Bearing 7Y r Included in 55 1
55 7503-02013B Lever LR— 1
56 CK08-63 Spacer AR Y 1
57 181-412 E-Ring E-)5 2
58 131-10-3 Nut F v b 1
59 7203-02043 Brake Shoe JL—% 1
60 117-532 Screw Ry 1
61 140-356 Set Screw FARY 1
62 6805-02042 Handle N Rv 1
63 PC0O3-38 Name Plate AA N 1
64 181-406 E-Ring E—-V 4 1
65 7203-02037 Collar H T — 1
66 7503-11022 Link VN4 1
67 7503-11029B Worm Assy v & —hAssy (08, 31, 34, 35) 1
68 7503-11011A Lever Assy L /3—Assy (06, 31, 35, 39, 49~51) 1

-141-




-142-



Dampening Section (Upper Unit) / #5IBER (EE¥)

Dampening Ductor Roller (Molton) / A&7 Z—u—35 (£, k) R5065
!
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name ERSL 4 #rR Remarks ({§#%) Q ty
No. B0

01 117-510 Screw XY 6
02 7403-04021 Bushing A Z )L 2
03 181-404. 01 E-Ring E—-UJv s 2
04 R11-29-3 Spacer A=Y 2
05 101-33-3 Spring ALY T 1
06 7403-06008 Roller Latch n—sh4 2
07 [7403-06007B Bracket Ty b 1
08 243-633 Bushing A Z )L Included in 07, 15 2
09 7403-06002A Spreader AT — 1
10 243-605 Bushing AH v Included in 09 1
11 7203-06024 Pin | =g 1
12 7503-06003 Shaft ¥ 7 b 1
13 {7403-06004 Bracket TS5y b 1
14 CP03-34 Roll Pin 22—t 1
15 [7403-06006B Bracket 754 v b 1
16 101-32-3 Spring ALY T 1
17 181-016 C-Ring C—-yvr 1
18 7403-06005 Spacer AR —Y 1
19 181-406. 01 E-Ring E—-U> 2
20 ND-24 Bushing AE ) 2
21 6803-12070A Ductor Roller Assy F o ¥ —1—5pssy Included 19, 20; ¢ 32 1
22 6803-12041 Molton )Lk NEW MOL (za2—%-) 1
23 |145-508 Set Screw MAXRY 2
24 145-505 Set Screw MAXY 1
25 6803-12050B Lever L /X— 1
26 7503-12023 Pin | =V 1
27 R11-89-3 Pin | g 1
28 6903-12002 Spring e yaryi 1
29 7503-12019 Link Uz 1
30  [184-108 Flat Washer FH R 1
31 6803-12059 Eccentric Pin e S AV 1
32 6803-12058 Bushing A Z )L 1
33 [180-108 Lock Washer RRYFHF 2
34 170-106 Nut F > b 2
35 250-126. 6 Bearing e ry 1
36 184-106. 4 Flat Washer 2 1
37 6803-12067 Bushing A Z )L Included in 38 1
38 7503-12015C Lever LN— 1
39 6901-10047 Pin | =gV 1
40 181-410 E-Ring E—-J r 1
41 6903-12001 Spring ALY T 1
42 7203-16046 Pivot Stud AH g K 1
43 223-0632. 01 Spring Pin ALY T Hhy 1
44 223-0640. 01 Spring Pin ATV T Hhyr 1
45 7503-12020A Lever L/R— 1
46 181-406 E-Ring E—-YJ 7/ 2
47 5203-09059 Spring RFY T 1
48 181-404 E-Ring E—-Y.7 1
49 7503-12016A Link N4 1
50 183-181 Roll Pin 2—)Le 1
51 E09-25-3 Solenoid JV)A K SD-12M 1
52 7503-12017 Bracket 75 v b 1
53 180-103 Lock Washer NRFHF 4
54 117-306 Screw ES 4
55 180-105 Lock Washer INIF R 2
56 184-105 Flat Washer ¥ X 2
57 7503-12021 Pivot Stud YA 1
58 7503-05004A Cam PN 1
59 6803-05052 Bushing A F ) 2
60 6803-05053 Bushing A 1
61 184-110 Flat Washer HH R 1
62 181-408 E-Ring E—-Yv5 1
63 CM05-55 Roll Pin a—)L v 1
64 [7503-06003C Dampening Ductor Assy  |/K& 7 ¥ —Assy (03~17) 1
65  |6803-12070B Ductor Roller Assy F 2 % —u—3F Assy (21, 22) 1
66 7503-12019A Link Assy ) 7 Assy (26~30, 46) 1
67 7503-12017A Solenoid Assy VL /) A KNAssy (49~54) 1
68 7503-12015B Lever Assy L /3—Assy (33~39) 1

~143-



R5066 27(247)




Dampening Section (Upper Unit) / #TEER (LEED)

Form Roller (Molton) / Fiju—%5 (E/LbYV) R5066
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name R Sa % Remarks (%) Q ty
No. (&%)

01 117-525 Screw S 4
02 7503-12018 Block Ty NOP-S 1
03 5803-12031 Pin v 2
04 5203-11050 Spring ALY F 2
05 |7503-12002C Bracket T35y b 1
06  |145-505 Set Screw ARy 2
07 181-406 E-Ring E—-UJ 7/ 2
08 |250-128.6 Bearing 7Y T 2
09 7403-12023 Eccentric Pin v 2
10 223-0632. 01 Spring Pin AN T Hhr Included in 05, 42 2
11 117-520 Screw S 1
12 101-530 Screw % 2
13 180-105 Lock Washer S ES 2
14 7403-03019 Stopper A K yoi— 2
15 7403-03020 Shim DA t=0. 02 -
16 7403-03021 Shim P t=0. 03 -
17 7403-03022 Shim PN t=0. 05 -
18 117-530 Screw e 3
19 7303-12038 Sleeve 2Y—T7 1
20  {G05-31-3 Spring Pin RAFV T hy 2
21 [7503-05032 Bracket TS5y b 1
22 7503-05030 Bearing STy T 2
23 7503-05029 Gear X 1
24 181-030 C-Ring C—V)v7 1
25 250-001. 7 Bearing X7V Included in 27 2
26 7203-16332 Spacer AR —Y Included in 27 2

7 |7403-12003A Form Roller Yira—35 47 1
28 6803-12042 Molton E)N R NEW MOL (=2—%-¥) 1
29 7403-03010A Shaft X 7k 1
30 7303-12054 Knob V3 2
31 7503-12007 Block Tay 0P-S 1
32 5803-12037 Click Stop A Ky R— 2
33 184-104 Flat Washer WA R 2
34 180-104 Lock Washer NEXFHR 2
35 125-655 Screw B 2
36 7403-12027 Spring RTY Y 2
37 5803-12032 Collar H 5 — 2
38 7403-12024 Stem P 2
39 118-59-1A-3 Snubber ATy /8— 1
40 118-60-3 Nut + v b 1
41 5803-03005 Shoulder Screw F 1
42 |7503-12001E Bracket 750 vk 1
43 7403-12029 Sleeve Y= 1
44  |145-355 Set Screw rARY 1
45 145-356 Set Serew FARY 1
46 7403-03012 Handle NV RV 1
47 7503-12018A Adjusting Knob Assy F g Y+ I Assy (02, 30, 32~38) 1
48 7503-12002A Bracket Assy 75 v BAssy (03, 05~11) 1
49 7503-05029A Gear Assy ¥ ¥ Assy (21~24) 1
50 7403-12003B Form Roller vhya—35 (27, 28) 1
51 |118-59-1B-3 Snubber Set 2F 83—k (39, 40) 1
52 7503-12001A Bracket Assy 754 v bAssy (03, 06~10, 39~42) 1
53 7503-12007A Ad justing Knob Assy Favtyy<IAssy (30~38) 1

- 145-




R5067

- 146 -



Dampening Section (Upper Unit) / #3VB¥R(EY)

Dampning Unit (Kompac) / Kz=yv F (mr /3y ) R5067
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name ik Remarks ({#%) Q ty
No. &£
01 117-525 Screw S 4
02 7503-12018 Block Jay s NOP-S 1
03 5803-12031 Pin |4 2
04 |5203-11050 Spring Pz 2
05 [7503-12002C Bracket 754 v b 1
06  [145-505 Set Screw AR 2
07 181-406 E-Ring E-YJ 7 2
08 250-128. 6 Bearing X7y 2
09 7403-12023 Eccentric Pin o e A g 2
10 223-0632. 01 Spring Pin ATV T Included in 05, 29 2
11 117-520 Screw EY% 1
12 101-530 Screw E 2
13 180-105 Lock Washer NP R 2
14 7403-03019 Stopper R by X— 2
15 7403-03020 Shim A t=0. 02 -
16 7403-03021 Shim VA t=0. 03 =
17 7403-03022 Shim b t=0. 05 -
18 G05-31-3 Spring Pin ey vs 2
19 7603-21001A Kompac Unit Ny Py |k 1
20 7303-12054 Knob V=3 2
21 7503-12007 Block va: ¥y OP-S 1
22 5803-12037 Click Stop A hysN— 2
23 184-104 Flat Washer ¥ X 2
24 180-104 Lock Washer RS E 2
25 125-655 Screw E 2
26 7403-12027 Spring 2T T 2
27 5803-12032 Collar B 5 — 2
28 7403-12024 Stem D4 2
29 |7503-12001E Bracket T4 vk 1
30 7503-12018A Ad justing Knob Assy Fa vty = IAssy (02, 20, 22~28) 1
31 7503-12007A Adjusting Knob Assy FavtY Y= IAssy (20~28) 1
32 7503-12001C Bracket Assy 75 % v hAssy (03, 06~10, 29) 1
33 7503-12002A Bracket Assy 77 v BAssy (03, 05~11) 1

- 147




R5068

OP-Side
NOP-Side

o 3
.. ° - =
W\ ® //// AD_\W
- P N A
/// O A\ O
- NN _
Y /R ..............

- 148 -



Dampening Section / #3VBER

Dampning Unit (Crestline) / /Kkz=v F (JLAKFA ) R5068
IN;IDO?X Parts No. Parts Name B Remarks ({§%) ({%g)
01 7603-20001A Crestline Unit VARG A 2=y h |Upper Unit 1
02 7503-20001A Crestline Unit JVARIA 2=y k |Lower Unit 1

~149 -



R5069

07(@54.3)

7

OP-Side

03.04.05

NOP-Side

Molton | a0

-150-



Dampening Section (Upper Unit) / #IE%5 (LE¥)

Oscillating Roller / ¥ L —v g rum—35 R5069
] 1.
IN]?EX Parts No. Parts Name EREn A B Remarks ({#%) Q ty
No. (&%)
01 122-130 Screw S 6
02 7403-03015 Plate 7 L— k 2
03 7403-03016 Shim v A t=0. 02 -
04 7403-03017 Shim P t=0. 03 -
05 7403-03018 Shim P t=0. 05 -
06 7403-03013 Bushing AZ )L Molton 2
07 7503-12014 Oscillating Roller AL —gru—3 ¢ 54. 3;Molton 1
08 CM05-55 Roll Pin 72— Molton 1
09 7503-12009 Gear Xy Molton 1
10 183-205 Roll Pin a—)LE Molton 1
11 101-39-3 Cam F1 I Molton 1
12 117-380 Screw XY 7
13 180-106 Lock Washer INRYH R 12
14 7203-05009 Bracket 7T v b 1
15 170-108 Nut F v b 1
16 180-108 Lock Washer INZY T X 1
17 7203-05018 Bushing 2% Included in 21 3
18 170-106 Nut F v b 3
19 258-650. 1 Cam Follower BT T — 3
20 7203-05019 Pivot Screw R 1
21 7503-05011A Lever L/X— 1
22 7203-08029 Bushing A Z L Molton 2
23 7203-05013 Pivot Screw 2T Molton 2
24 7503-05010 Link Ve Molton 1
25 7203-05012 Lever L /N— 1
26 182-190 Taper Pin T—I—F 3
27 |6803-05001A Bracket 757y kb 1
28 7203-05022 Bushing A Z ) Included in 27, 32 3
29 7503-05008 Lever LR— 1
30 7503-05009 Shaft ¥ 7 b 1
31 7503-05007 Lever L /3= 1
32 17203-05006A Bracket 777y b 1
33 101-572 Screw B 1
34 6803-05102 Spacer A ~—Y 2
35 6803-05101A Rod Ends oy Nz N 1
36 |180-110 Lock Washer NRYHE 1
37 170-110 Nut F v b 1
38 170-110. 3 Nut F v b 1
39 7503-12014A Oscillating Roller Assy |Z L —3 3> B —FAssy|(07~09) ;Molton 1
40 7203-05009C Lever Assy L /3—Assy (13~24) ;Molton 1
41 7503-05009A Lever Assy L /3—Assy (13, 18, 19, 25~32) 1

-151-




R5070

of“éZ V2

2

- 152 -



Dampening Section (Lower Unit) / #B1E¥F (TE¥)

Dampening Fountain (Molton) / X7 7w 5 (E/AFY) R5070
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name ST Remarks ({§%) Q ty
No. (E#)
01 117-515 Screw % 2
02 7403-11004 Bushing A F L 1
03 101-370 Screw 4 1
04  |6803-11011 Sleeve ) =7 1
05 117-530 Screw 3 2
06 180106 Lock Washer ISR 7
07 117-525 Screw s 4
08 [180-105 Lock Washer NRFH R 7
09 6803-11037A Fountain Roller Ty FTra—5 Included 10,11 1
10 5803-11061 Pin | =% 1
11 ]145-304. 01 Set Screw rARY 1
12 6803-11040 Shaft % 7 b 1
13 7503-11017 Spreader AT — 1
14 R05-01-3 Viper JA /38— 8
15 G09-16-1 Thumb Screw V3 2
16 [7503-11012 Bracket 7545y b 2
17 7503-11015 Pin | 2
18 [180-105. 01 Lock Washer NRFH X 2
19 ]170-105.01 Nut v b 2
20 7503-11013 Fountain Tray I AR 1
21 6907-11029 Hose F—R 1
22 145-356 Set Screw MARY 2
23 7503-02010 Handle N KL 1
24 117-531 Screw B 2
25 17503-11025 Bracket 777 vk 1
26 7503-02005 WVorm Shaft UF—AhT% 7k 1
27 5205-03004 Name Plate AA N 1
28 7503-11018 Cover Ha 73— 1
29 125-710 Screw % 2
30 6803-11007 Bushing A HF ) 1
31 117-512 Screw Y 2
32 170-106 Nut + v b 1
33 5801-10086 Pin | =V 1
34 5806-03019 Spring Pin 2LY T Hhyr 1
35 7503-11004 Stud Pin AE sy R 1
36 7503-11020 Brake Shoe 7L —* 2
37 7503-11002 Worm Gear Vg —AhF¥¥ 1
38 170-104 Nut F v b 1
39 180-104 Lock Washer IR H R 3
40 7503-11009 Lever L /8— 1
41 7203-02022 Eccentric Pin e A = 1
42 7503-11003 Plate 7L —} 1
43 7505-04004 Scale AEY N 1
44 125-660 Screw 3 2
45  |R02-23-3 Flat Washer FH X 1
46 131-10-3 Nut F v b 2
47 7203-02045 Bearing _7Y T 1
48 7203-02039 Clutch 722 9T 1
49 7503-02015D Lever L 3— Included 47, 48 1
50 CK08-63 Spacer AR ~— 1
51 181-412 E-Ring E—-Yyvs 2
52 7203-02043 Brake Shoe A 1
53 151-22-3 Spring A7) T 1
54 117-532 Screw % 1
55 140-356 Set Screw MARY 1
56 6805-02042 Handle N> Fv 1
57 PC03-37 Name Plate AA N 1
58 181-406 E-Ring E-Jy o 1
59 7203-02037 Collar BT — 1
60 6803-11021 Link V2 1
61  [118-512.1 Screw x¥ 2
62 7503-01013 Spreader AT — 1
63 7503-11008 Tray AV 1
64 117-380 Screw S 4
65 7503-11002A Vorm Assy v 4 — bAssy (37~44) 1

-153-




—154-



Dampening Section (Lower Unit) / #3783 (TFEX)

Dampening Ductor Roller (Molton) / K&Z 7 Z—u—33 (E)L FY) R5071
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name ERSh A R Remarks (%) Q ty
No. (fE#0)
01 117-510 Screw Iy 4
02 7403-04021 Bushing A Z )L 2
03 181-406. 01 E-Ring E—-VJy s 2
04 ND-24 Bushing A B 2
05 6803-12070A Ductor Roller Assy &7 ¥ —1—Assy Included 03, 04 1
06 181-404. 01 E-Ring E—-Jvr 2
07 R11-29-3 Spacer A= 2
08 101-32-3 Spring ALY T 1
09 7403-06008 Roller Latch a—shih 2
10 |7403-06006B  [Bracket 70y b 1
11 243-633 Bushing P % Included in 10, 18 2
12 7403-06002A Spreader AT — 1
13 7203-06024 Pin |4 1
14 243-605 Bushing A Z v Included in 12 1
15 7503-06003 Shaft ¥ 7 b 1
16 CP03-34 Roll Pin a—)L 1
17 17403-06004 Bracket 7547 vk 1
18 [7403-06007B Bracket 755 v b 1
19 101-33-3 Spring A7) T 1
20 6803-12041 Molton E)L k2 NEW MOL (=a—%-p) 1
21 181-016 C-Ring C—-yvr 1
22 7403-06005 Spacer A=Y 1
23 6803-12006B Lever L X— 1
24 [145-505 Set Screw MARY 3
25 7503-12023 Pin | =4 1
26 R11-89-3 Pin | = 1
27 6803-12072 Spring e ryi 1
28 7503-12005 Link 4 1
29 170-106 Nut F v b 2
30 |180-106 Lock Washer PNEYHF 2
31 6803-12058 Bushing A B 1
32 6803-12071 Spring ryarzi 1
33 181-410 E-Ring E—-UJvs 1
34 7503-12008C Lever L /3— 1
35 6803-12059 Eccentric Pin o A 1
36 6901-10047 Pin | =g 1
37 184-106. 4 Flat Washer P H X 1
38 250-126. 6 Bearing N7 ) 1
39 6803-12067 Bushing A Z )L Included in 34 1
40 7203-16046 Pivot Stud RHEy N 1
41 6803-12052 Pivot Stud RAH sy N 1
42 183-213 Roll Pin a—)L ¥ 1
43 G05-31-3 Spring Pin ALY T hy 1
44 7203-06019A Lever L/3— 1
45 7203-06023 Spring ATy T 1
46 |184-108 Flat Washer FH R 2
47 181-406 E-Ring E—-Jv /7 2
48 181-404 E-Ring E—-VJ2 5 1
49 6803-06024 Link Yy 1
50 183-181 Roll Pin 2—Lt 1
51 E09-25-3 Solenoid Jv/)AFK SD-12M 1
52 6803-12047 Bracket 797y b 1
53 180-103 Lock Washer IS I R 4
54 117-306 Screw R 4
55 184-105 Flat Washer Y F 2
56 |125-710 Screw B 2
57 CM05-55 Roll Pin 2—Lt 1
58 7503-05024A Cam S 1
59 6803-05052 Bushing A Z v 2
60 6803-05053 Bushing A Z v 1
61  [184-110 Flat Washer Y Hx 1
62 181-408 E-Ring E-U 7 1
63 6803-12070B Ductor Roller Assy % —u—3Assy (05, 20) 1
64 7503-06003D Dampening Ductor Assy IKF & B —Assy (06~19, 21) 1
65 7503-12005A Link Assy U 7 Assy (25~28, 46, 47) 1
66 7503-12008B Lever Assy L /N\—Assy (29, 30, 34, 36~39) 1

-155-




- 156 -



Dampening Section (Lower Unit) / #B1B¥F (TE¥)

Forn Roller (Molton) / &ElJm—35 (E k) R5072
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name T eh 4 R Remarks (%) Q Fy
No. (fEE)
01 117-520 Screw % 4
02 7303-12048C Adjusting Knob Assy F a3y < I Assy (37~45) 2
03  [5803-12031 Pin % 2
04 |121-67-3 Spring ALY T 2
05 |7503-12004B Bracket 75 vk 1
06 101-520 Screw E 1
07 145-505 Set Screw MARY 2
08  [7203-16102 Pin =% 2
09  [7203-16057 Roller ap 2
10 181-406 E-Ring E-) Y 2
11 101-530 Screw S 2
12 [180-105 Lock Washer NEFH X 2
13 7403-03019 Stopper A Ky sR— 2
14 [7403-03020 Shim D =0, 02 -
15  [7403-03021 Shim b =0. 03 -
16 [7403-03022 Shim b 0. 05 -
17 [7303-12038 Sleeve 20— 1
18 250-001. 7 Bearing NFTN T Included in 20 2
19 [7203-16332 Spacer RA~—F Included in 20 2
20  |7403-12003A Form Roller Yru—5 ¢ 47 1
21 |6803-12042 Molton E)L kv NEW MOL (=2—%—#) 1
22 |7403-03010A Shaft ¥ 7k 1
23 [181-030 C-Ring C—yrs 1
24 7503-05030 Bearing Py 2
25  |7503-05029 Gear ¥¥ 1
26 7503-05032 Bracket TS5y b 1
27 G05-31-3 Spring Pin AFY T hAr 2
28 7503-12003C Bracket TS5 vk 1
29  [223-0632. 01 Spring Pin AFN T Included 05, 28 2
30 |118-60-3 Nut Fo b 1
31 118-59-1A-3 Snubber ATy N— 1
32 5803-03005 Shoulder Screw % 1
33 7403-12029 Sleeve 2 —7 1
34  |7403-03012 Handle Ny R 1
35 |145-355 Set Screw rARY 1
36 145-356 Set Screw PARY 1
37  [7303-12052 Stem D 2
38  |5803-12032 Collar h 5 — 2
39  [7303-12044 Spring AFY T 2
40  [7303-12048 Block oy s 2
41  |7303-12054 Knob P 2
42 |5803-12037 Click Stop A by — 2
43 184-104 Flat Washer FH R 2
44 180-104 Lock Washer ISP H R 2
45  |125-655 Screw % 2
46 7503-12004A Bracket Assy 75 % v MAssy (03, 05~10, 29) 1
47 7403-12003B Form Roller Yiorn—3 (20, 21) 1
48  |7503-05029A Gear Assy X ¥ Assy (23~26) 1
49 118-59-1B-3 Snubber Set 2Fw3—F v b (30, 31) 1
50 7503-12003A Bracket Assy 779 v bAssy (03, 07~10, 28~32) 1
51 117-530 Screw E% 3

- 157~




R5073

@ 13 / AN

14.15.16 4 }

- 158 -



Dampening Section (Lower Unit) / #RIBEF (TFEY)

Dampning Unit (Kompac) / Kz=v k (z2y iy ) R5073
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name R g Remarks ({§#%) Q ty
No. (8 %0)
01 117-520 Screw S 4
02 7303-12048C Adjusting Knob Assy Fa Y= I Assy (22~30) 2
03 5803-12031 Pin v 2
04 121-67-3 Spring AFY T 2
05 |7503-12004B  {Bracket 75y b 1
06 101-520 Screw s 1
07 145-505 Set Screw MARY 2
08 7203-16102 Pin =g 2
09 7203-16057 Roller f= =] 2
10 181-406 E-Ring E—YJvo 2
11 101-530 Screw E 2
12 180-105 Lock Washer SN H R 2
13 7403-03019 Stopper A b ysi— 2
14 7403-03020 Shim b t=0. 02 -
15 7403-03021 Shim DA t=0. 03 -
16 7403-03022 Shim v t=0. 05 -
17 7503~21001A Kompac Unit TNy Fa=y K 1
18 G05-31-3 Spring Pin ALY T hA 2
19 7503-12003C Bracket 7547y b 1
20 223-0632. 01 Spring Pin RAIV T hyr Included 05, 28 2
21 7303-12052 Stem T 2
22 5803-12032 Collar BT — 2
23 7303-12044 Spring Y eyYi 2
24 7303-12048 Block Ay 2
25 7303-12054 Knob AN 2
26 5803-12037 Click Stop A KNy R— 2
27 {184-104 Flat Washer P H X 2
28 |180-104 Lock Washer NSEFH X 2
29 125-655 Screw E 2
30 7503-12004A Bracket Assy 77 v bAssy (03, 05~10, 29) 1
31 7503-12003B Bracket Assy 75 % v hAssy (03, 07~10, 28~32) 1

- 159 -




Yot .9J

R5074

01

02
03.04.05

43

NOP-Side

Molton



Dampening Section (Lower Unit) / #3IBER(TFEY)

Oscillating Roller / A L— arno—S R5074
‘e ]
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name BT AN Remarks (f&%) Q ty
No. ((EE9)
01 122-130 Screw S 6
02 7403-03015 Plate AR
03 7403-03016 Shim A t=0. 02 -
04 7403-03017 Shim v t=0. 03 -
05 7403-03018 Shim v t=0. 05 -
06 7403-03013 Bushing AZ N Molton 2
07 CM05-55 Roll Pin o—)LE Molton 1
08 7503-12009 Gear ¥y Molton 1
09 7503-12014 Oscillating Roller Tl —arun—7 ¢ 54. 3;Molton 1
10 183-205 Roll Pin 2 —Lt Molton 1
11 101-39-3 Cam N Molton 1
12 117-380 Screw R 8
13 |180-106 Lock Washer NRFH R 13
14 }7503-05014 Bracket, 77y b 1
15 170-108 Nut F v b 1
16 180-108 Lock Washer INAZHFH R 1
17 170-106 Nut F v b 5
18 7503-05015A Lever L3— 1
19 258-650. 1 Cam Follower LT FRT— 3
20 7203-05019 Pivot Screw F 1
2 7203-05018 Bushing A B Included in 18 1
22 7503-05017 Link VIS4 Molton 1
23 7203-08029 Bushing A B Molton 2
24 7203-05013 Pivot Screw X3 Molton 2
25 7203-05012 Lever L/i— 1
26 182-190 Taper Pin T —/—t 3
27 {7203-05005A Bracket 77 v bk 1
28 7203-05022 Bushing A& v Included in 27 4
29 185-1615. 01 Collar 17— 1
30 7503-05018 Shaft ¥ 7 b 1
31 145-355 Set Screw MAXY 1
32 7403-05014 Lever LS — 1
33 7503-05012 Lever L /3 1
34 |7203-05006A Bracket 724 vk 1
35 6803-05102 Spacer A ~—H 2
36 170-110. 3 Nut F v k 1
37 [6803-05101A Rod Ends oy Fx | 1
38 101-572 Screw B 1
39 170-110 Nut F v b 1
40 180-110 Lock Washer IS WH R 1
41 7503-05014A Lever Assy L 73—Assy (13~24) ;Molton 1
42 7503-05018A Lever Assy L /3—Assy (13, 17, 19, 25~33) 1
43 7503-12014B Oscillating Roller Assy (43 L —3 3> 1 —FAssy|(07~09) ;Molton 1

- 161 -




NOP-Side /

IVEINIWWVE \ - /¥ I'/’, \JIUDLIIIIU\ J 71 S| /’

01

Upper(LE%)

.~ , Lowor(TE)

\///NOPSde

01

34

36

Molton (EJV b 2), Crestline( 77 A 51 )
-162 -



Dampening Section / #SVRER

Dampening Fountain Bottle / /K& koL R5075
4 1
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name R En 4 B Remarks ({§#%) Q Fy
No. (& %0

01  [6903-11006 Bottle R b 2
02 6903-11007 Packing Ny X 2
03 R03-25-3 Nut F v b 2
04 R03-23-3 Valve NN 2
05 6903-11005 Cap o7 2
06 R03-24-3 Spring ATy T 2
07 R03-22-3 Stem P4 2
08 WF-46 Stopper A by R— 2
09 WF-45 Cap FyoS 2
10 324-308 0-Ring O—Yy 7 2
11 7203-16019 Nut F v b 2
12 |6907-11015 Joint YaA b 2
13 125-606 Screw X 8
14 180-103 Lock Washer PN H R 8
15 WF-39 Clip arya 2
16 WF-40-1A Band NV KR 2
17 125-715 Screw ES 4
18 R51-89-3 Bracket 7579 b 2
19 [6903-11003 Bracket 727 v b Upper Unit 1
20  [184-105.3 Flat Washer P H xR 4
21 180-105 Lock Washer NRYH R 6
22 170-105 Nut F v b 4
23 117-360 Screw Y 2
24 |180-106 Lock Washer SR FH R 4
25 7503-01010 Plate A 1
26 117-365 Screw 3 2
27 7503-11021 Hook N4 2
28 125-710 Screw 2 2
29 6907-20009 Bracket 754 v b Lower Unit 1
30 117-365. 01 Screw 3 2
31 180-106. 01 Lock Washer ISR H R 2
32 6903-11005A Bottle Cap Assy A V¥ ¥ o FAssy (03~07) 2
33 6907-110154 Cap Assy X % v 7Assy (09~12) 2
34 R51-89-1A-3 Bracket Assy 75 % > hAssy (13~16, 18) 2
35 6803-11019 Hose R— R 1
36 6907-11029 Hose F—R 1

-163 -




R5076

—~164 -

19

31




Ink Clean-up Attachment (Upper Unit) / A X ¥Ei3E (L)

R5076
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name 24 FR Remarks ({§%) Q ty
No. (&%)
01 117-525 Screw 3 4
02 180-105 Lock Washer IR R 13
03 [6803-07010 Bracket 754 v b 1
04 6803-07007 Pin =% 2
05 6803-07014 Plate Spring A B IRFR 1
06 117-510 Screw 3 4
07 6803-07011 Pin v 2
08 R51-86-3 Spring A7) T 2
09 101-520 Screw 2 2
10 170-105 Nut Fv b 2
11 6803-07012 Thumb Screw DA 2
12 6803-07037 Tray ANS 1
13 6803-07038 Retainer ) F—F— 1
14 101-510 Screw s 5
15 7403-07003 Blade JL—F 1
16 6803-07005 Cam N 2
17 7503-07005 Shaft ¥ 7 b 1
18 6803-07006A Handle N N)v 1
19 183-184 Roll Pin a—Le 3
20 181-408 E-Ring E—-V)yv5 1
21 |6803-07009 Bracket 7545 b 1
22 6803-07013 Plate Spring A B IFR 1
23 |223-0632. 01 Spring Pin AIV T Hhr 1
24 183-207 Roll Pin o— )L 2
25 184-110 Flat Washer W H R 1
26 6803-07032A Lever L /X— 1
27 183-183 Roll Pin o— )L 1
28 223-0620. 01 Spring Pin AN T hAr Included in 26 1
29 4808-07070 Spring ALY T 1
30 6803-07037A Clean—-up Attachment P YES (02, 07~15) 1
31 7503-07005A Shaft Assy % 7 BMAssy (16~19) 1

- 165 -



R5077

- 166 -



Ink clean-up Attachment (Lower Unit) / A . Ficdss (TER)

R5077
]
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name R4 Remarks ({§#) Q ty
No. (B

01 117-380 Screw E 8
02 180-106 Lock Washer NP H R 8
03 183-140 Roll Pin 2—)LE 2
04 H06-35-3 Knob V<3 2
05 183-153 Roll Pin 2—,)LE 4
06 6803-07029 Stem P4 2
07 |6803-07016 Bracket 754 v b 2
08 5802-04040 Spring ALY T 2
09 143-11-3 Collar B 5 — 2
10 145-406 Set Screw FARY 2
11 6803-07022 Stopper A My st— 2
12 117-406 Screw % 2
13 180-104 Lock Washer PN AR 4
14 6803-07019 Plate Spring A H ISR 2
15 {6803-07030 Bracket 725 vk 2
16 117-408 Screw % 2
17 181-403 E-Ring E—-V 75 2
18 [6803-07020 Bracket 775 v b 2
19 R51-86-3 Spring ATy T 2
20 6803-07018 Pin | =V 2
21 7503-07004 Bracket 754 v b 2
22 7503-07006 Knob P 2
23 180-105 Lock Washer ISR H F 6
24 125-710 Screw R 6
25 7503-07001 Tray AV 1
26 7503-07003 Spacer RAR—Y 1
27 7503-07002 Blade JL—F 1
28 7403-07002 Retainer V7r—F— 1
29 125-712 Screw i 3% 5
30 170-105 Nut + v b 2
31 6803-07030B Bracket Assy 75 4 v hAssy (12~20) ; NOP-S 1
32 6803-07030A Bracket Assy 7 5% v PAssy (12~20) ;0P-S 1
33 7503-07001A Clean—up Attachment R VAS (21~29) 1
34 6803-07029A Stopper Assy A b v /3—Assy (03~11) 2

-167-



R5078

&)

40

44

- 168 -



Blanket Cleaner Unit (Upper Unit) / 7 727 U —7 =y (LE)

R5078
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name B R Remarks ({#%) Q ty
No. ((5E9)
01 [170-104.01 Nut T b 1
02 180-104. 01 Lock Washer RS e 5
03 117-408 Screw % 2
04 6803-09107 Bracket 75y b 1
05 5203-09006 Cam Follower b7 T — 1
06 183-183 Roll Pin a—L e 1
07 5103-09017 Cam VBN 1
08 125-658 Screw ES 1
09 184-104 Flat Washer HFH R 2
10 5103-09020 Bushing A Z v 1
11 122-162 Screw S 4
12 7203-03014 Pin | =g 2
13 125-656 Screw EYs 3
14 5103-09159 Pin | =% 2
15 7503-09028 Spring 22Xy T 2
16 5103-09016 Stud AEy K 1
17 117-510. 01 Screw F 4
18 180-105. 01 Lock Washer eSS ES 4
19 7503-09004 Bracket 75y b 2
20 7503-09005 Stem D 2
21 7503-09006 Spring 2N T 2
22 131-10-3 Nut F v b 2
23 170-106. 01 Nut F v b 4
24 180-106. 01 Lock Washer IR H R 2
25 6903-09056 Bolt RL b 2
26 181-404 E-Ring E—V>Y 2
27 7503-09002 Frame A NOP-S 1
28 7503-09009 Lever L /X— 1
29 |180-180 Corrugated Washer FIFHR 4
30 7508-07019 Eccentric Pin XL 2
31 7503-09011 Cover H1 73— 1
32 5103-09136 Handle N Rv 1
33 6803-09060 Cover H 28— 1
34 7503-09010 Cover H /38— 1
35  [125-658. 01 Screw xY 4
36 [125-760. 01 Screw ¥ 2
37 6803-09038 Spreader AT — 2
38 7503-09007 Bushing A X)L 2
39 6803-09099 Squeeze Roller YRy BE—F 1
40 6803-09104 Bushing b 2% 1
41 6803-09098 Mesh Roller Ayan—7 1
42 6803-09103 Bushing A XL 1
43 6803-09035 Roller a—5 1
44 6803-09008 Spreader AT — 1
45 7503-09001 Frame 7 L—1h 0P-S 1
46 7503-09015 Stud AE K 1
47 7503-09026 Eccentric Bushing X AFN 1
48 125-660 Screw E 1
49 7503-09008 Lever LN 1
50 6803-09107A Cam Follower Assy 5 T F B2 T —Assy (01, 02, 04, 05) 1
51 7503-09001A Blanket Cleaner Unit 757 ) —Fa2=y ; [(01~50) 1

- 169 -




-170-



Blanket Cleaner Unit (Upper Unit) / 75 v 27 V—F ==+ F(LE)

R5079
4 ]
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name TR Remarks ({#i#%) Q .ty

No. (fE%5)
01 170-110 Nut F v b 2
02 180-110 Lock Washer RS R 2
03 6803-09018 Stud YA 2
04 6803-09017 Roller an 2
05  |181-406 E-Ring E-Jv7 5
06 6803-09034B Frame 7 L—A NOP-S 1
07 243-619 Bushing AZ )N Included in 06, 38 2
08 6803-09030 Pin v 2
09 180-105 Lock Washer NN H R 6
10 ]125-710 Screw xY 4
11 180-106 Lock Washer INZYH R 7
12 117-365 Screw 3 4
13 5203-09061 Spring ALY 2
14 183-764 Cotter Pin PR =S 2
15 6803-09029 Stem r 2
16 181-404 E-Ring E—Y.7 6
17 183-150 Roll Pin 2— 2
18 6803-09028 Pin v 2
19 5101-05030 Roll Pin 2—)LE 3
20 6803-09031 Lever L/X— 1
21 6803-09032 Lever L/ — 1
22 6803-09027 Spacer A A_R—H 1
23 6803-09078 Pin vy 1
24 7503-09014A Lever L /R— 1
25 183-180 Roll Pin 22—l 1
26 7503-09038 Spring pyarzi 1
27 183-805 Cotter Pin PR 1
28 183-186 Roll Pin 2—)L¥ 1
29 7503-09012 Stem v 1
30 |145-406 Set Screw FARY 1
31 7205-08075 Cam 51 A 1
32 117-515 Screw E 2
33 7503-09016 Bracket 757y b 1
34 E10-29-3 Limit Switch JIy PR v F V-155-1A5 1
35 184-103 Flat Washer FH R 2
36 180-103 Lock Washer RES S ES 2
37 125-615 Screw Y 2
38 7503-09003B Frame L —h OP-S 1
39 183-189 Roll Pin o— L 1
40 170-106 Nut + v b 3
41 6803-09010 Lever LX— 1
42 U12-58-3 Pin v 1
43 6803-09040 Handle N Rv 1
44 6803-09057 Shaft ¥ 7k 1
45 170-108 Nut F v b 1
46 180-108 Lock Washer RS 1
47 6803-09022 Pivot Stud A& KN 1
48 6803-09004A Lever L/3— 1
49 6803-09083 Spring ALY T 1
50  [6803-09077 Bracket 757 v b NOP-S 1
51 6803-09020 Bracket 755 v bk OP-S 1
52 6803-09018A Stud Assy A& v RAssy (03~05) 2
53 6803-09031A Lever Assy L /3—Assy (08, 13~18, 20) 1
54 6803-09032A Lever Assy L /3—Assy (08, 13~18, 21) 1
55 7503-09016A Limit Switch Assy Y Iy hAXA v FAssy (33~37) 1
56 6803-09010A Lever Assy L/ —Assy (11, 40~42) 1
57 7503-09003C Frame Assy 7 L' — hAssy (01~10, 13~51) 1

-171 -




R5080

-172-



Blanket Cleaner Unit (Upper Unit) / 7227 JV—7 2=y p(LE)

R5080
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name R L4 Fh Remarks ({##%) Q ty
No. (&%)
01  [6803-00024 Pivot Stud 2&y R 1
02 5203-02051 Bushing AF ) Included in 05 2
03 170-106 Nut + v b 1
04 [180-106 Lock Washer NRFH R 2
05 [6803-09025C Lever LS— 1
06  [6803-09003A Lever LR— 1
07 6803-09082 Spring AFY T 1
08 6803-09005 Eccentric Pin XLV 1
09  |CK08-37 Spring Pin RN T HhA 1
10 |F47-28-01-3 Spring ATy 1
11 [6803-09002 Link P 1
12 [181-406 E-Ring E—J)vs 2
13 181-412 E-Ring E-Jv/r 1
14 104-30-3 Spring Pz 1
15 [6803-09019 Link P 1
16 184-106 Flat Washer YR 1
17 |181-404 E-Ring E—Yvs 4
18 |6803-09062 Link PP 1
19 [7503-09027A Lever L i— 1
20  |6803~09049 Pivot Stud 22Xy K 1
21  |6803-09050 Link DI 1
22  |183-181 Roll Pin B—L 1
23 [E09-30-07-3 Solenoid JV )4 K SD-12M 1
24 6803-09052 Bracket 7545 v b 1
25  [180-103 Lock Washer NEHFH R 4
26 117-305 Screw B 4
27  |184-105 Flat Washer FH*x 2
28 [117-510 Screw A 2
29 125-710 Screw % 1
30 |180-105 Lock Washer SNERFH R 1
31  |6803-09091 Shim D 1
32 |6803-09100 Pipe NA 7 1
33 145-508 Set Screw rARY 1
34 6803-09095 Solvent Tray N 1
35 125-708. 01 Screw Y 2
36 184-105. 01 Flat Washer xR 2
37 [117-362 Screw o 1
38  [6810-20062 Nozzle ) AL 1
39  [122-165 Screw S 1
40  [6803-09093 Bracket 754 v b 1
41  [6803-09025B Lever Assy L /3—Assy (02~08, 15~17) 1
42 6803-09095A Solvent Tray Assy X Assy (29~34) 1
43 7503-09027B Lever Assy L-/3—Assy (17~19) 1
44 [6803-09052A Solenoid Assy VL ) A RAssy (21~26) 1

~173-




R5081

~174 -



Blanket Cleaner Unit (Lower Unit) / 75 F V—Fa2=v (FE)

R5081
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name ST Remarks ({##%) Q ty
No. (fE%5)
01 125-658. 01 Screw FY 3
02 184-104. 01 Flat Washer Y H xR 3
03 6803-09059 Cover B I3— 1
04 117-410 Screw % 2
05 180-104 Lock Washer INZY TR 2
06 [170-104. 01 Nut F v b 3
07 [180-104. 01 Lock Washer NRFH X 1
08  {6803-09039 Bracket 775 b 1
09 5203-09006 Cam Follower HhT7Fa T — 1
10 183-183 Roll Pin 72—l 1
11 5103-09017 Cam N 1
12 125-658 Screw 3% 1
13 184-104 Flat Washer FH % 2
14 5103-09020 Bushing AZ N 1
15 6903-09056 Bolt R b 2
16 170-106. 01 Nut F v b 4
17 7503-09019 Frame T L—A NOP-S 1
18 6803-09013 Stud AHy N 4
19 7203-03014 Pin =gV 2
20 [7503-09025 Spring Ry 2
21 5103-09159 Pin j =g 2
22 125-656 Screw 3D 2
23 7503-09022 Spring 2Ty T 1
24 7503-09020 Eccentric Pin B A 2
25 117-362 Screw B 2
26 [180-106 Lock Washer NRYHF 3
27 |125-665. 01 Screw Y 2
28 |180-105. 01 Lock Washer ISERYHFR 2
29 170-105. 01 Nut F v b 2
30 181-404 E-Ring E-V 5 2
31 6803-09008 Spreader AT — 2
32 7503-09030 Bushing A Z )L 4
33 6803-09098 Mesh Roller Ayran—5 1
34 6803-09038 Spreader AT — 1
35 6803-09035 Roller 0n—> 1
36 6803-09099 Squeeze Roller YR Bp—5 1
37 7503-09018 Frame 7 L— OP-S 1
38 6803-09110 Eccentric Bushing TX B AF L 1
39 125-660 Screw 3T 1
40 7503-09021 Spring 27Y T 1
41 117-512 Screw B 4
42 180~105 Lock Washer IS Y R 4
43 180-106. 01 Lock Washer S ES 2
44 6803-09054B Frame 7 L—Ah NOP-S 1
45 243-619 Bushing % Included in 44, 57 2
46 ND-13 Spring ALY Y 2
47 5101-05030 Roll Pin 22—l 3
48 6803-09012A Lever L/N— 1
49 6803-09058 Spreader AT — 2
50 6803-09074 Shaft ¥ 7k 1
51 7503-09033 Lever L /3— 1
52 180-180 Corrugated Washer FI¥FHR 4
53 7508-07019 Eccentric Pin o P = 2
54 7503-09032 Lever LR— 1
55 M57-21-3 Spring Pin RAIV T hy Included in 48, 56 2
56 6803-09011A Lever L /N— 1
57 6803-09053B Frame 7L —h 0OP-S 1
58 6803-09010 Lever L /3— 1
59 U12-58-3 Pin | =g 1
60 170-106 Nut F v b 1
61 122-131 Screw E 2
62 122-762 Screw S 2
63 6803-09016 Block Ty 2
64 6803-09079 Spreader AT — 1
65 6803-09010A Lever Assy L /3—Assy (26, 58~60) 1
66 |7503-09018A Blanket Cleaner Unit 72 7Y —F==y b [(01~40) 1
67 6803-09053H Frame Assy 7 L — hAssy (16, 26, 41~860) 1
68 6803-09053G Blanket Cleaner Unit 757 ) —Fa=y k (01~60) 1

-175-




R5082

NOP-Side

-176 -



Blanket Cleaner Unit (Lower Unit) / 7527 V—Fa=v b (FE)

R5082
]
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name B ekl #R Remarks ({§#%) Q ty

No. (fE %0
01 [117-515 Screw B 2
02 [180-105 Lock Washer NRYFH R 8
03 [7503-09029 Bracket 797 v b 1
04 [125-615 Screw E 1
05 184-103 Flat Washer R 3
06 |E10-29-3 Limit Switch VIy RS v F V-155-1A5 1
07 180-103 Lock Washer ISR HF 6
08 [170-103 Nut Fv k 1
09 125-620 Screw S 1
10 [6505-02104 Stud AZ v K 2
11 [7205-08075 Cam & A 1
12 145-406 Set Screw MARY 1
13 [7503-09039 Spring AFY T 1
14 |183-805 Cotter Pin )y 1
15 [7503-09024 Stem D 1
16  |181-404 E-Ring E-Y./ 5
17 [183-180 Roll Pin u—L 1
18 [7503-09023A Lever L /S— 1
19 [225-0620. 01 Pin =% 1
20 [6803-09015 Stud ¥y K 2
21  [6803-09046A Bracket 757y b 2
22 117-510 Screw - 4
23 [6803-09066 Pipe A7 1
24  [125-710.01 Screw XY 2
25 180-105. 01 Lock Washer NRFH R 2
26 145-508. 01 Set Screw rARY 1
27 |6803-09065 Solvent Tray Ry 1
28 125-158. 01 Screw B 2
29 184-105. 01 Flat Washer P 2
30  [6803-09064 Bracket TS5y b 2
31  [125-710 Screw B 4
32 [6803-09070 Nozzle ) AL 1
33 [180-106 Lock Washer RERYFH R 3
34 [117-362 Screw E 1
35 [223-0616. 01 Spring Pin A7V T Hhr 1
36  {EM04-25 Spring AFY 7 1
37 [6803-09009 Pivot Stud A&y K 1
38  [6803-09004B Lever L /i— 1
39  |181-406 E-Ring E—-Y. /s 2
40  |6803-09019 Link P 1
41  [5203-02130 Link PP 1
42 |183-181 Roll Pin o—LE 1
43 |E09-30-07-3 Solenoid VLA F SD-12M 1
44 6803-09067 Bracket 7545 v b 1
45 6803-09086 Stopper A by X— 1
46 117-305 Screw X 4
47 117-512 Screw ¥ 2
48  |184-105 Flat Washer FHF 2
49 184-106 Flat Washer Y H R 2
50  |6803-09005 Eccentric Pin Ix L 1
51 6803-09082 Spring ALY T 1
52 [6803-09003A Lever LN— 1
53  [M05-50-3 Pin =% 1
54 [250-126.6 Bearing _F7TY vy 1
55  [170-106 Nut F v b 2
56  |6803-09026A Lever L 3— 1
57 5203-02051 Bushing A H ) Included in 56 2
58  |6803-09001 Pivot Stud ARy N 1
59 [181-412 E-Ring E-Y.vs 1
60  |6803-09026B Lever Assy L /3—Assy (16, 33, 40, 49~57) 1
61  |7503-09029A Limit Switch Assy U Iy hAA v FAssy (03~09) 1
62 7503-09024A Lever Assy L /X—Assy (15, 17, 18) 1
63 6803-09065A Solvent Tray Assy /N Assy (23~27) 1
64 6803-09067A Solenoid Assy VLV /A FAssy (05, 07, 41~46) 1

-177-




DETAIL A
— _—_-___——j‘
r o
- 26

~178 -



Blanket Cleaner Pump and Piping / 7’7 v v DV —F R 7 BE R5083
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name ER Sh4 B Remarks ({§%) Q Fy
No. (A%
01 6003-09047 Cap Xy 2
02 E44-07-01-3 Plug 755 2
03 E01-111-3 Motor T—H— 2
04  [6003-09036 Joint YaAf vk 2
05 6003-09064 Motor Case E—F—rr—2 2
06 6003-09059 Screw E 6
07 6003-09057 Hose FR—R ¢ 5x200 2
08 6003-09045 Hose Joint F—RA a4 bk 2
09 6003-09071 Cap *yoS 2
10 6003-09066 Pipe NA TS 2
11 6003-09067 Tube Fa—7 2
12 6003-09070 Band NV KR 2
13 6003-09017 Cap Xy 2
14 |6003-09058 Screw Ry 4
15 6003-09048 Pump Case R For—=R 2
16 6003-09018 Cap Xy 2
17 6003-09065 Shaft ¥ 7 b 2
18  [6003-09060 Fan AR 2
19 6003-09069 Bushing A F v 2
20 6003-09068 Holder KL E— 2
21 6003-09065A Shaft Assy % 7 hAssy (17, 18) 2
22 6003-09064A Pump Assy R L P Assy (01~20) 2
23 7503-09036 Hose F—R 69 1
24 7503-09034 Hose F—R 65 1
25 7503-09037 Hose r—R ¢ 9 1
26 7503-09035 Hose R—2R ¢5 1

-179 -




R5084

- 180 -



Master Insert/Eject Section(Upper Unit) / #SHERRES (LER)

Master Insertion Unit / #ShREEBE R5084
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name R 5L BT Remarks ({#¥%&) Q Fy
No. (8%
01 [X53-61-1A-3 Bracket 757y b 4
02 [250-104. 6 Bearing X7y T 4
03 184-104. 01 Flat Washer W R 4
04  |181-403. 01 E-Ring E-Jv7 4
05 180-104. 01 Lock Washer N H R 8
06  |170-104. 01 Nut + v b 8
07 125-658. 01 Screw & 8
08 6808-05144 Guide Plate HA FFL—F% 1
09 125-710. 01 Screw g 19
10 [5108-05013 Plate Spring PERES 2
11 5108-05003 Guide A K 2
12 [180-105. 01 Lock Washer INFHYH R 21
13 170-105. 01 Nut F v b 7
14 [6808-05145 Guide Plate HA RFL—} 2
15 [6808-05192 Guide HA K 4
16 [122-056. 01 Screw B 8
17 6808-05143 Guide Plate HA KL —1 1
18 7508-05008 Frame T L —Uh 1
19 7508-05009 Spreader AT — 2
20 181-408. 01 E-Ring E-V 7 2
21  |6808-05184 Bracket 757 vk 4
22 |7508-06029 Shaft L% 7 b 1
23 145-505. 01 Set Screw MAXRY 4
24 |6808-05149 Bushing A B 1
25  |7508-05007 Frame 71— L 1
26 |7508-05023 Stud Pin 2Hy F¥ 2
27 |6808-05151 Click Stop 2k i— 1
28  |6805-08022 Pin =% 1
29 145-404, 01 Set Screw rARY 2
30 6808-05148A Handle Assy /N2 K )LAssy 1
31 7508-05021 Name Plate AA N Included in 30 1
32 |7508-07012 Pin =% 2
33 7508-07005 Bracket 7545y b 2
34 7508-07006 Plate Spring A F ISR 2
35 180-103 Lock Washer RSP 4
36 |125-606 Screw B 4
37  |7508-07007 Pin v 1
38  [180-106. 01 Lock Washer INERFH R 2
39  |170-106. 01 Nut F v k 2
40  [7508-07011A Lever L /N— 1
41 181-404 E-Ring E-J>7 1
42 [5208-01029 Spring AFY T 1
43 X53-61-1B-3 Bearing Assy X7 Y L Assy (01~04) 4
44  |6808-05144A Guide Assy HA FAssy (01~08, 15, 16) 1
45  |6808-051454 Guide Assy HA FAssy (01~07, 09~16) 2
46  |6808-05143A Guide Assy B4 FAssy (01~07, 156~17) 1
47 7508-05007A Guide Assy #A FAssy (01~31) 1

- 181 -




R5085

-182-



Master Insert/Eject Section(Upper Unit) / #S#HERRIR (_LED)

Master Insertion Unit / #HRIERE R5085
1
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name ESREA N Remarks ({§#) Q Fy
No. (fE %)
01 |7508-05016 Cover F/8— 1
02  |7508-05015 Cover F 28— 1
03 117-365 Screw 3 4
04 180-106 Lock Washer RN ES 8
05 |6808-05029 Bracket 75 vk 2
06 [7508-05014 Bracket 755 v b 1
07 125-710. 01 Screw b 5
08  [180-105. 01 Lock Washer NRPH F 11
09 [117-365. 01 Screw B 2
10 [180-106. 01 Lock Washer NERYH R 2
11 |6808-05056 Pin =% 2
12 [7508-05002C Frame 71— A 1
13 |R11-78-3 Collar T — 2
14 [145-358 Set Screw AR 2
15 6808-05005 Spreader AT — 2
16  |6808-05105 Shaft %7 kb 1
17 [5108-01020 Handle N RL 1
18 [125-708.01 Screw B 6
19 7508-07014 Bracket 754 v b 1
20 |7508-07002 Guide Plate HA RFAL—} 1
21 125-615 Screw b 3% 2
22 184-103 Flat Washer YR 2
23 E26-88-01-3 Sensor g — 1
24 180-103 Lock Washer ISR H R 2
25  |170-103 Nut +v b 2
26  [7508-07001 Guide Plate A RFL—} 1
27 122-110. 01 Screw F 5
28  [125-660. 01 Screw 2 6
29 180-104. 01 Lock Washer BES P ES 6
30 [184-104. 01 Flat Washer ¥ H X 2
31 7508-07016 Bracket 754 v b 2
32 6808-05006 Spreader AT — 1
33 [X02-19-1A-3 Stud Pin 2AZy Ry 2
34 [X02-58-3 Pin =% Included in 33 2
35 6808-05047 Guide Roller HA Fu—S 1
36 |7508-05001F Frame 7 L— 1 1
37  |6808-05097 Block Ty 1
38 |118-59-1A-3 Snubber 2 F sy R— 1
39 [118-60-3 Nut F v k 1
40 122-162 Screw B 2
41 6808-05031 Bracket 755 v b 2
42 117-380 Screw E 4
43 [7508~05001B Master Insert Unit Xawnra=y kb (08~40) 1

-183-




~184 -



Master Insert/Eject Section(Upper Unit) / #38ERRER (LER)

Master Insertion Unit / #ShRIEE R5086
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name R a4 R Remarks ({#%) Q ty
No. (fE%0

01 E09-30-05-3 Solenoid JV/AF SD-08A 1
02 183-179 Roll Pin a—LE 1
03 7508-05027 Link PN 1
04  [181-404 E-Ring E-Vv7J 4
05 7508-05026A Lever L /3— 1
06 5208-06092 Spring ALY T 1

7 7508-05028 Pivot Stud &y KN 1
08 145-505 Set Screw FAXRY 2
09 7508-05025 Lever L/3— 1
10 ]5202-05021 Spring Pin ATV Ty 1
11 183-184 Roll Pin B—)ry 2
12 6808-05040 Gear ¥¥ 1
13 |6003-02236 Bearing P Yi 1
14 184-103 Flat Washer W F 2
15 117-306 Screw E 2
16 243-617 Bushing A Z v Included in 17 1
17 122-158. 01 Screw 2 1
18 7508-05002C Frame 7L —0Ah 1
19 183-207 Roll Pin a— ey 2
20 6808-05013 Lever L /3— 2
21 |5204-02016 Bearing 7y T 2
22 M04-46-3 Collar H 5 — 2
23 145-506 Set Screw MAZRY 2
24 6808-05004 Feed Roller JZ4—FKa—3 1
25 6808-05001 Shaft Y7 b 1
26 122-108 Screw EY 2
27 6808-05126 Bushing AH 2
28 7508-05024A Head Stop Assy ~ L7 T Assy 1
29 183-744 Cotter Pin 7Yy 1
30 M04-32-3 Spring ALY T 1
31 6808-05003A Feed Roller Z4—Fau—35 1
32 6808-05095 Inner Sleeve A =AY —F Included in 31 1
33 6808-05096 Needle Bearing == KAXF7 YT 1
34 7508-07015 Eccentric Bushing XL RAE )L 1
35 6808-05171 Stud Pin A&y FE YV 1
36 7508-05001F Frame 7L —Uh 1
37 243-619 Bushing A H v Included in 36 1
38 180-106 Lock Washer RS S 1
39 170-106 Nut F v b 1
40 184-106. 1 Flat Washer FH R 1
41 183-152 Roll Pin 2—)LE 1
42 M04-30-3 Cam N 1
43 [184-105 Flat Washer FH R 1
44 7508-07020 Screw E 1
45 M04-21-3 Spring ALY T 1
46 M04-17-3 Screw E 1
47 184-106 Flat Washer FH R 1
48 250-125. 6 Bearing _7Y T 1
49 6808-05009A Lever L /3— 1
50 170-104 Nut F v b 1
51 125-665 Screw 2 1
52 170-105 Nut F v b 2
53 181-408 E-Ring E-J»7 2
54 M04-18-3 Spring ALY T 1
55 6808-05010 Lever L/X— 1
56 6808-050284 Lever L/3— 1
57 6808-05092 Spacer A= 1
58 184-110 Flat Washer HFH R 1
59 5801-05033 Bushing A H )V Included in 60 1
60 6808-05043A Gear ¥y 1
61 6808-05024 Pivot Stud AHF K 1
62 7508-05001C Master Insert Unit Fagnra=y b (01~57) 1

- 185-




R5087

-186-



Master Insert/Eject Section(Upper Unit) / #SHERER (LE%)

Master Ejection Unit / HFRRIEE R5087
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name EIETP Remarks ({&#%) Q Fy
No. (fE%)
01 117-520 Screw 2T 8
02 180-105 Lock Washer IR H R 12
03  |6808-08105 Bracket 775 v b 2
04 117-370 Screw b 4
05 [7508-05012 Bracket 75 v b 2
06 |7508-05013 Block gy 2
07  |6808-08119 Knob V3 2
08 6808-05056 Pin v 2
09 122-060. 01 Screw xT 6
10 |7508-08028 Pin [ 6
11 125-712. 01 Screw R 1
12 180-105. 01 Lock Washer BES Y E 15
13 7508-08049A Spreader Assy A7 —Assy 1
14 7508-08050 Guide HA K 3
15 [125-710. 01 Screw g 14
16 [7508-08044 Guide HA K 3
17 |7508-08045 Guide A K 8
18 7508-08023A Spreader Assy R 7 —Assy 1
19 122-110. 01 Screw Y 3
20 7508-08002 Guide Plate HA KL —} 1
21 6808-05069 Spreader AT — 1
22 125-660. 01 Screw E% 5
23 180-104. 01 Lock Washer I RY I R 5
24  |7508-08034 Bracket 757 v b 3
25 6808-05005 Spreader AT — 2
26 125-765. 01 Screw E 4
27 180-106. 01 Lock Washer NN R 4
28 122-160. 01 Screw ES 2
29 7508-05004 Frame 7L —Lh 1
30 122-112. 01 Screw B 1
31 7508-05003 Frame T L— A 1
32 117-515. 01 Screw Y 4
33 118-510 Screw B 1
34 118-410. 1 Screw Y 1
35  [7505-02031 Dust Pan FR R 1
36 H12-15-3 Screw Y 4
37 7508-08001 Master Tray N 1
38  |6808-08046 Guide HAF 1
39  [7508-08012 Bracket 72 v b 2
40  |7508-08009 Bracket 757 v b 2
41  |7508-08052 Set Screw MARY 2
42 183-186 Roll Pin u— L 2
43  |7508-08010 Bracket 757y b 2
44 170-105 Nut F v b 4
45  {7508-05003B Master Eject Unit AN =y h 1
46 7508-08001A Master Tray Assy NV U r Assy 1

-187-




- 188 -



Master Insert/Eject Section(Upper Unit) / #RHEARES (LEY)

Master Ejection Unit / HERRERE R5088
]
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name ER SR HR Remarks ({#%) Q ty
No. (9]
01 7508-08040 Spring ALY T 1
02 183-182 Roll Pin n—)Lt’ 1
03 181-008 C-Ring C—Yvo 1
04 5204-02016 Bearing _7 Yy 6
05 183-185 Roll Pin 02—l 1
06 6808-05062 Gear ¥y 1
07 6003-02236 Bearing <7V 2
08 7508-08041 Pin B 1
09 6808-05023 Pin | 1
10 6808-05099A Gear ¥y 1
11 243-610 Bushing A B )V Included in 10 1
12 6808-05197 Spacer A ~R—4 1
13 183-184 Roll Pin 2—)LE 2
14 6808-05042 Gear X 2
15  [184-108.01 Flat Washer Y H R 8
16 7508-08030 Eccentric Pin e o % 4
17 7508-08031 Plate Spring A H IR 4
18 7508-08029 Pin v 4
19 [180-104. 01 Lock Washer RNERYFH R 16
20 170-104. 01 Nut F v b 4
21 180-106. 01 Lock Washer e 2
22 170-106. 01 Nut F v b 2
23 170-105. 01 Nut F v b 2
24 180-105. 01 Lock Washer RS 4
25 183-205. 01 Roll Pin o— )L 1
26 7508-08039A Lever L /3— 1
27 7508-06001A Guide Assy A KAssy (19, 25, 26, 28~32) 1
28 [125-660. 01 Screw Y 12
29 [184-104. 01 Flat Washer P H R 12
30 7508-08042 Guide ER 6
31 7508-08038 Boss R R 6
32 183-187. 01 Roll Pin 72— 6
33 183-207. 01 Roll Pin 2—)Lt Included in 35 6
34 5108-06029 Guide Roller A Fa—5 Included in 35 6
35 7508-08043A Guide Roller Assy HA KB —FAssy 1
36 7508-08021 Feed Roller T4 —kKa—3 1
37 181-406. 01 E-Ring E—Jvr 6
38 5103-09157 Bushing A Z )L 4
39 7508-08022 Feed Roller 74 —FKua—3 1
40 7508-08025A Guide Roller Assy A KB—FAssy 1
41 5108-06010 Guide Roller HA Fa—3 Included in 40 2
42 145-508. 01 Set Screw M ARY Included in 40, 43 4
43 7508-08026A Guide Roller Assy HA KB —FAssy 1
44 5108-06011 Guide Roller A Fa—35 Included in 43 2
45 181-408. 01 E-Ring E—-Jv7 1
46 119-32-3 Pin v 1
47 [7508-08032 Bracket 777 v b 1
48 180-103 Lock Washer BES Y E1 4
49 117-306 Screw % 4
50 125-710. 01 Screw g 2
51 184-105. 01 Flat Washer W 2R 2
52 E09-30-07-3 Solenoid JV)A K SD-12M 1
53 183-181 Roll Pin a— L 1
54 7508-08033 Link P4 1
55 H05-84-3 Spring Pin AIY T Hhr 1
56 H08-13-3 Spring ALY T 1
57 181-404. 01 E-Ring E—-Vv/ 2
58 7508-08036A Lever LN— 1
59 7508-08037 Pivot Stud AE N 1
60 7508-08027 Lever L — 1
61  [145-506. 01 Set Screw MARY 2
62 750805030 Cover B I8— 1
63 118-510. 01 Screw B 2
64 7508-05003B Master Eject Unit N Nva=y b (01~63) 1

- 189 -




R5089

-190-



Master Insert/Eject Section{(Upper Unit) / #SHERRES (_EEX)

Master Insertion Mechanism / #ShiidtE R5089
INDEX | b, 1ts No. Parts Name R Remarks (f§%) Qty
No. (fE#)

01 5108-05066 Pin | 1
02 250-127. 6 Bearing TN T 1
03 6808-05032C Lever L /— 1
04 180-105 Lock Washer =S ES 4
05 170-105 Nut F vk 1
06 181-408 E-Ring E—-Vvs 2
07 104-30-3 Spring ALY T 2
08 184-110 Flat Washer HH % 2
09 6808-05091 Spring ATy T 1
10 181-404 E-Ring E-U o 5
11 6808-05035 Drive Pawl b 1
12 |145-505 Set Screw M AXRY 2
13 6808-05033A Lever L3— 1
14 5801-05033 Bushing A B Included in 13 1
15  [M58-67-3 Spring ALY 1
16 |223-0632. 01 Spring Pin ATV T hr 1
17 7508-06039 Pivot Stud 2By K 1
18 181-406 E-Ring E—-V.7 2
19 7508-06017 Link VI 1
20 6808-05019 Pin | = 1
21 183-743 Cotter Pin PRV 1
22 7508-06019 Pin [V 1
23 243-614 Bushing A E L Included in 24 1
24 7508-06018B Lever L /i— 1
25 117-522 Screw 3T 1
26 7403-06011 Eccentric Collar XL HT— 1
27 5102-04075 Shoulder Screw E 1
28 5102-04070 Lever L/S— 1
29 180-108 Lock Washer ISR H R 1
30 170-108 Nut F v b 1
31 183-183 Roll Pin o—;Le 1
32 6808-05018 Lever L /S— 1
33 184-108 Flat Washer W H R 2
34 243-511 Bushing A Z )L 2
35 6808-05022 Pin v 1
36 6808-05038A Lever LS — 1

7 |145-506 Set Screw RARY 1
38 6808-05021 Pin | =V 1
39 184-106 Flat Washer FH X 1
40 7508-06014A Link V2 1
41 EM04-25 Spring Py 1
42 7508-05029 Link V4 1
43 |6808-05037 Spring Pin APV T Hy Included in 46 1
44 6803-09024 Pivot Stud AEy K 1
45 181-410 E-Ring E-Dyvs 1
46 6808-05007A Lever L/S— 1
47 6808-05020 Pivot Stud AH N 1
48 122-185 Screw B 1
49 5102-13007A Lever L3— 1
50 5103-08078 Spacer A~ —H 1
51 6808-05086 Pin | =g 1
52 224-0620. 01 Pin v 1
53 7508-06037 Spring A7V T 1
54 6808-05017 Link PN 1
55 184-106. 3 Flat Washer W H R 1
56 5203-09065 Spacer AR—Y 2
57 6808-05202 Pin v 1
58 6801-03014 Snap Pin A= 2
59 E09-64-3 Solenoid JV /A K SA-2601 1
60 117-408 Screw % 4
61 180-104 Lock Washer ISR H R 4
62 170-104 Nut F v b 4
63  |6808-05201 Bracket 727 v b 1
64 184-105 Flat Washer Y H R 3
65 117-510 Screw E 2
66 184-103 Flat Washer FH xR 2
67  [180-103 Lock Washer NEFHR 2
68 125-606 Screw E 2
69 5103-08116 Stopper A ko X— 1

-191-




R5090

-192-



Master Insert/Eject Section(Upper Unit) / #SHERRER (LEY)

Master Ejection Mechanism / HERRIEHE R5090
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name ERSn 2 FR Remarks ({#%) Q Fy
No. E£0
01 5102-04075 Shoulder Screw 3 1
02 5102-04070 Lever L S— 1
03 180-108 Lock Washer NRYFH R 1
04 170-108 Nut + v b 1
05 6808-05086 Pin v 1
06 224-0620. 01 Pin v 1
07 7508-06037 Spring 2AFY T 1
08 181-404 E-Ring E-)vJ 1
09 7503-08019 Pivot Stud A%y K 1
10 A04-51-3 Spacer R~ 1
11 243-624 Bushing A Z L 1
12 7508-06010B Lever L/~ 1
13 122-185 Screw E 1
14 5102-13007B Lever L/N— 1
15 5103-08078 Spacer A ~R— 1
16 |7508-06013A Link yrr 1
17 181-404 E-Ring E-Jv7 1
18 |S25-88-3 Spring e yardi 1
19 |223-0625. 01 Spring Pin AV T Hhy 1
20 H03-36-3 Spacer R ~R— 2
21 6801-03014 Snap Pin Y YA 2
22 6801-03013 Pin v 1
23 E09-60-02-3 Solenoid JVvJ)AFK SA-2501 1
24 180-104 Lock Washer SNERYHFR 4
25 117-408 Screw Y 4
26 170-104 Nut F v b 4
27 5103-08116 Stopper A fysi— 1
28 125-606 Screw E 2
29 180-103 Lock Washer I RY TR 2
30 184-103 Flat Washer FH R 2
31 6808-08051 Bracket 75k 1
32 117-510 Screw % 2
33 180-105 Lock Washer IXRY T R 2
34 184-105 Flat Washer B4 R 2
35 183-207 Roll Pin 27—l 1

-193-



R5091

44

43
I

- 194 -



Master Insert/Eject Section(Lower Unit) / #5#ERMRER (T ER)

Master Insertion Unit / fShRILE R5091
T 1.
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name TN Remarks ({#%) Q Fy
No. (@£
01  [X53-61-1A-3 Bracket 757wk 4
02 250-104. 6 Bearing 7Y 4
03 |184-104. 01 Flat Washer HH % 4
04 [181-403. 01 E-Ring E-U/ 4
05 [180-104. 01 Lock Washer ks 8
06 [170-104.01 Nut +v b 8
07 125-658. 01 Screw 3 8
08 6808-05144 Guide Plate HA RKFL—} 1
09 125-710. 01 Screw XY 16
10 [5108-05013 Plate Spring A FINX 2
11 |5108-05003 Guide HA K 2
12 180-105. 01 Lock Washer SN H R 19
13 [170-105. 01 Nut + v b 6
14 [6808-05145 Guide Plate HA K FL— 2
15  |6808-05192 Guide HA K 4
16 122-056. 01 Screw R 8
17 |6808-05143 Guide Plate HA FFL—k 1
18 |7508-05009 Spreader AF— 2
19 [7508-05008 Frame FAIN 1
20 [181-408.01 E-Ring E-VJ. s 2
21 |7508-07018 Lever L N— 1
22 180-180 Corrugated Washer FIFHR 2
23 7508-07019 Eccentric Pin xxkLVES 2
24  [7508-05023 Stud Pin 2E g KV 2
25 [131-11-3 Nut Fv b 2
26  [7508-06029 Shaft %7 b 1
27 [7508-06029 Shaft % 7 kb 1
28 6808-05184 Bracket 754y b 4
29 145-505. 01 Set Screw MARY 4
30 |6808-05149 Bushing AF L 1
31 [7508-05007 Frame 71— A 1
32 [6808-05151 Click Stop A ko re— 1
33 [145-404. 01 Set Screw AR 2
34 6808-05148B Handle Assy /~2 K LVAssy 1
35 7508-05022 Name Plate AA R Included in 34 1
36  |7508-07017 Lever L/N— 1
37 6808-05182 Bracket 75y k 2
38 125-712. 01 Screw 3 3
39  [170-106. 01 Nut + vk 4
40 180-106. 01 Lock Washer NN R 2
41 122-108. 01 Screw 3 1
42 X53-61-1B-3 Bearing Assy 7Y v Assy (01~04) 4
43 [6808-05144A Guide Assy HA FAssy (01~08, 15, 16) 1
44  [6808-051454 Guide Assy HA FAssy (01~07, 09~16) 2
45  |6808-05143A Guide Assy 5 A FAssy (01~07, 156~17) 1
46 [7508-05007B Guide Assy HA FAssy (01~25, 27~36) 1

-195-




R5092

-196 -



Master Insert/Eject Section(Lower Unit) / #&HERRER (T ER)

Master Insertion Unit / #GhRIEE R5092
[}
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name R R Remarks ({§%) Q Fy
No. (E#)

01 7508-05024A Head Stop Assy < L7 7 Assy 1
02 6808-05003A Feed Roller J4—Fkp—5 1
03 6808-05001 Shaft ¥ 7 b 1
04 183-207. 01 Roll Pin a—L e 7
05 6808-05013 Lever L /3i— 1
06 6808-05004 Feed Roller T4 —Fkun—3 1
07 145-506 Set Screw MARY 1
08 M04-46-3 Collar H T — 1
09 5204-02016 Bearing _7Y T 1
10 6808-05047 Guide Roller HA Fa—5 1
11 X02-58-3 Pin | = Included in 12 1
12 X02-19-1A-3 Stud Pin AEy RV 1
13 5103-09136 Handle Nv Kb 1
14 145-406 Set Screw FAZRY 6
15 5108-05029A Guide HA K 6
16 180-106. 01 Lock Washer INEYHFR 5
17 125-760. 01 Screw E 2
18 7508-05011 Spreader AT — 1
19 6808-05045 Spreader AT — 1
20 5108-06029 Guide Roller A Fe—5 6
21 7508-07003 Spreader AT — 1
22 7508-07003A Guide Roller Assy HA Fua—FAssy (04, 20, 21) 1
23 [170-106. 01 Nut F v b 3
24 180-105. 01 Lock Washer ISZYH R 1
25 125-710. 01 Screw Y 1
26 6003-02236 Bearing Ry 2
27 6808-05062 Gear X 1
28 183-185. 01 Roll Pin o—)Le 1
29 122-060. 01 Screw E 1
30 122-110. 01 Screw 2V 1
31 6808-05197 Spacer A~R—H 2
32 6808-05099A Gear ¥¥ 1
33 243-610 Bushing A Z v Included in 32, 43 2
34 6808-05023 Pin v 2
35 243-617 Bushing A B v Included in 42 1
36 183-184. 01 Roll Pin 2—,LE 1
37 6808-05040 Gear X¥ 1
38  |145-505 Set Screw MARY 2
39 7508-05025 Lever L /3— 1
40 122-108. 01 Screw Y 1
41 6808-05126 Bushing A H )L 1
42 7508-05005D Frame 7 L—Ah 1
43 6808-05040A Gear ¥y 1
44 122-158. 01 Screw Y 1
45 6808-05171 Stud Pin A& FE 1
46 117-306 Screw % 2
47  |184-103 Flat Washer Y H xR 2
48  |7508-05014 Bracket 755y b 1
49 5202-05021 Spring Pin AV T hy 1
50 7508-05028 Pivot Stud Y A 1
51 7508-05026A Lever L /3— 1
52 181-404 E-Ring E—-JvJ 2
53  |5208-06092 Spring Pz 1
54 7508-05027 Link V7 1
55 E09-30-05-3 Solenoid YV )A KR SD-08A 1
56 183-179 Roll Pin o—LE 1
57 7508-05005C Master Insert Unit FXawunrva=y b (01~56) 1

-197-




R5093

01

- 198 -



Master Insert/Eject Section(Lower Unit) / #3HERRER (TFEY)

Master Insertion Unit / #ShRRIEE R5093
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name BB a4 BR Remarks ({##%) Q ty
No. (&%)
01 7508-05024A Head Stop Assy < X7 7 Assy 1
02 183-744 Cotter Pin AR =g 1
03 6808-05203 Spring AT) T 1
04  [145-506 Set Screw AR 1
05 M04-46-3 Collar AT — 1
06 6808-05003A Feed Roller J4—FKa—3 1
07 6808-05095 Inner Sleeve A F—=A)—TF Included in 06 1
08 6808-05096 Needle Bearing =—— K KAXT7T Y5 Included in 09 1
09 6808-05094A Eccentric Bushing XL AZ)L 1
10 |184-106. 01 Flat Washer FH =R 2
11 181-404. 01 E-Ring E-Jvr 2
12 6808-05013 Lever L N— 1
13 183-207. 01 Roll Pin a—)LE 1
14 5204-02016 Bearing 7Y T 1
15 6808-05047 Guide Roller A Fa—5 1
16 X02-58-3 Pin | =4 Included in 17 1
17 X02-19-1A-3 Stud Pin AEy NV 1
18 125-662. 01 Screw X 2
19 180-104. 01 Lock Washer NRYFH F 3
20 6808-05089 Retainer ) F—F— 2
21 {6003-02236 Bearing 7Y 7 1
22 6808-05074 Flange 750 1
23 170-104 Nut AP 2
24 180-104 Lock Washer ISR H R 1
25  |184-105.01 Flat Washer FHR 2
26 [125-660. 01 Screw Y 1
27 125-710. 01 Screw s 1
28 180-105. 01 Lock Washer IR H R 3
29 7508-05006C Frame 7L —1 1
30 243-619 Bushing A Z ) Included in 29 1
31 118-11-3 Pin | =V 1
32 122-112. 01 Screw E 2
33 170-105. 01 Nut J v b 3
34 6808-05073C Lever L/8— 1
35 6808-05078 Needle Bearing == K7y s Included in 34 1
36 184-105 Flat Washer Y H 2 1
37 250-127.6 Bearing AT T 1
38 5108-05066 Pin | g 1
39 6808-05072D Lever L /X— 1
40 6808-05077 Needle Bearing == K7 Y s Included in 39 1
41 258-350. 1 Thrust Washer AFGART ¥ — 1
42 181-408. 01 E-Ring E—-)v7 2
43 4807-18043 Spring Yy arzi 1
44 |180-106. 01 Lock Washer SNEYH R 1
45 170-106. 01 Nut F v b 1
46 6808-05052 Link V7 1
47 181-406. 01 E-Ring E-V.7 2
48 6808-05198 Stud Pin A&y RV 1
49 6808-05090 Spring AI) T 1
50 7508-07004 Lever L /R— 1
51 122-110. 01 Screw S 1
52 [125-712.01 Screw Y 1
53 6808-05126 Bushing A Z L 1
54 122-108. 01 Screw E 1
55 M04-30-3 Cam pEN 1
56 183-152 Roll Pin 0—, L 1
57 6808-05092 Spacer AR — 1
58 6808-05028A Lever L/S— 1
59 M04-21-3 Spring A7) T 1
60 183-184 Roll Pin 2 —)L¥ 1
61 6808-05010 Lever L/S— 1
62 M04-17-3 Screw B 1
63 M04-18-3 Spring e 1
64 125-665 Screw S 1
65 6808-05053A Lever L/X— 1

-199 -




R5094

-200-



Master Insert/Eject Section(Lower Unit) / #aBERRED (FEx)

Master Ejection Unit / #EhRIEE R5094
]
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name T Remarks ({#§#%) Q ty
No. (E%0
01 7508-05018 Cover H 23— 1
02 117-380 Screw % 4
03 180-106 Lock Washer NEFH 2R 8
04 6808-05054 Bracket 754 v kb 2
05 117-365 Screw B 4
06 6808-05055 Bracket 77 v bk 2
07 6808-05056 Pin v 2
08 122-110. 01 Screw S 18
09 180-105. 01 Lock Washer RS ES 10
10 125-710. 01 Screw E 4
11 122-060. 01 Screw ZY 6
12 7508-08028 Pin | g 4
13 7508-08001 Master Tray NS 1
14 X54-14-3 Block Juy s 2
15 163-106 Wing Nut Fayty b 2
16 H12-15-3 Screw XY 2
17 6808-08046 Guide HA KR 1
18 7508-08003 Guide Plate HA KL — | 1
19 7508-05010 Spreader R T — 3
20 7508-08011 Guide HA K 1
21 145-358 Set Screw N 2
22 R11-78-3 Collar BT — 2
23 6808-05105 Shaft %7 bk 1
24 5108-01020 Handle /N2 Ru 1
25 125-708. 01 Screw g4 6
26  |7508-07014 Bracket 770 v b 1
27 7508-07013 Guide Plate HA RS —Fk 1
28 125-615 Screw % 2
29 184-103 Flat Washer HFH R 2
30 E26-88-01-3 Sensor L g— DL-S5R-02 1
31 180-103 Lock Washer BES Y E3 2
32 170-103 Nut F v b 2
33 [125-660. 01 Screw Y 4
34 |180-104. 01 Lock Washer RNRFHTR 4
35 ]184-104. 01 Flat Washer FHR 2
36  |7508-07016 Bracket 727 v b 2
37 7508-07001 Guide Plate HA KL —Fk 1
38 6808-05006 Spreader AT — 1
39 6808-05098A Stud Pin RAEy K 2
40 X02-58-3 Pin | = Included in 39 2
41 6808-05047 Guide Roller HA Fa—5 1
42 ]122-162. 01 Screw Y 2
43 122-112 Screw Es 2
44 6808-05097 Block APy 1
45  |{118-60-3 Nut F v kb 1
46 118-59-1A-3 Snubber R}y 73— 1
47 7508-05017 Cover 73— 1
48 7508-08001B Master Tray Assy NV T Assy (13~17) 1

-201 -




R5095

-202 -



Master Insert/Eject Section(Lower Unit) / BERREF (FER)

Master Ejection Unit / HERRIEE R5095
]
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name Ny Remarks ({&%) Q ty
No. (fE%0
01 170-105. 01 Nut Fv b 4
02  [5208-02010 Pivot Pin v 2
03  [7508-08007 Lever L3— 1
04  [7508-08051 Screw B 2
05 [6808-08109 Bolt Rk 2
06 |181-406. 01 E-Ring E—VJ. 2/ 1
07 |184-108. 01 Flat Washer Y H* 2
08 5204-02016 Bearing _X7Y Y 2
09 181-405. 01 E-Ring E-J s 2
10 184-106. 01 Flat Washer YR 2
11 X02-38-3 Bushing A F ) 2
12 [180-105. 01 Lock Washer INEYFH R 2
13 145-508. 01 Set Screw M AXY 4
14 [5108-06010 Guide Roller b4 Fe—> 2
15  |7508-08005 Shaft %7 b 1
16 5108-06011 Guide Roller HA Fe—3 2
17 |7508-08004 Shaft ¥ 7 b 1
18 7508-08005A Guide Roller Assy HA Fa—FAssy (13~15) 1
19  [7508-05004A Guide Roller Assy HA Fu—FAssy (13, 16, 17) 1
20 [170-106. 01 Nut +v b 1
21 180-106. 01 Lock Washer INEHFHFR 1
22 |6808-05197 Spacer 2 ~—H 1
23 |6808-05099A Gear X¥ 1
24 [243-610 Bushing A H L Included in 23 1
25  |6808-05023 Pin = 1
26  |7508-08006 Lever L/S— 1
27  |6808-05042 Gear ¥ 1
28 |183-184. 01 Roll Pin —L 1
29  [170-108.3 Nut + v b 1
30 [118-59-1A-3 Snubber AF oy s3— 1
31 [224-0620. 02 Pin =P 1
32 7508-08046 Lever L 73— 1
33 184-106 Flat Washer YH X 1
34 181-404 E-Ring E-Dv7 1
35  |5108-06015 Spring Pin AFY T Hhy 1
36 |4808-06017 Bushing AH )L 2
37  [7508-08047 Collar 5 — 1
38  [183-203 Roll Pin o—)LE 1
39  [7508-08048 Spring PPz 1
40 5108-06047A Lever L8 1
41 183-206. 01 Roll Pin o— Ly 1
42 |183-207 Roll Pin o —LE 6
43 |7508-06002 Shaft %7k 1
44  |7508-06036 Boss KA 6
45  |7508-06003 Guide AR 6
46 [180-104. 01 Lock Washer NEAYH R 12
47 125-660. 01 Screw E% 12
48 M07-12-3 Spacer A=Y 1
49 PP-41 Spring e rares 1
50 |7508-06035 Collar hT— 1
51 145-356 Set Screw MARY 2
52  |5108-06046 Pin =% 1
53 |7508-06004 Pin =% 1
54  |145-505 Set Screw EEY 2
55  |7508-06009 Lever L /3— 1
56 |183-204 Roll Pin g—)LE 2
57 |7508-06002A Guide Assy HA FAssy (37~55) 1

-203 -




R5096

—204 —



Master lnsert/rject osection{lLower unit) / faBFhXeb( MEX)

Master Insertion Mechanism / #SRRFEAE R5096
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name oL Remarks ({§#) Q ty
No. (E%0
01 5102-04075 Shoulder Screw % 1
02 5102-04070 Lever L3— 1
03 [180-108 Lock Washer NRYFHR 1
04 170-108 Nut T b 1
05 224-0620. 01 Pin v 1
06  |6808-05199 Spring ALV T 1
07 181-404 E-Ring E-Uv7 3
08 6808-05086 Pin | 1
09 5102-13016 Pin v 1
10 [223-0640. 01 Spring Pin ATV TRy 1
11 183-183 Roll Pin 02— )Lt 1
12 225-0625. 01 Pin =iV Included in 13 1
13 7508-06032A Lever L 3— 1
14 7508-06028A Lever L /3— 1
15 7508-06027 Link yrr 1
16 184-106 Flat Washer AR 1
17 184-108 Flat Washer R 2
18 181-406 E-Ring E-VJv/ 3
19 5208-01003 Bushing A H )V 1
20 7508-06007 Plate 1L —k 1
21 117-510 Screw E 4
22 180-105 Lock Washer INZYF N F 4
23 7508-06026 Stud YA 2
24 6503-02022 Spring ATV T 1
25 M58-67-3 Spring ALY T 1
26 181-405 E-Ring E-Jvs 1
27 6808-05081D Lever L 3— 1
28 243-610 Bushing ABZN Included in 27 1
29 6808-05082A Lever L /3— 1
30 145-506 Set Screw kAR 2
31 7508-06024 Shaft ¥ 7 b 1
32 243-511 Bushing A Z L 2
33 125-606 Screw E 2
34 180-103 Lock Washer Nk 2
35 184-103 Flat Washer W HF 2
36 5103-08116 Stopper Rk ysi— 1
37 7508-06023 Link yrr 1
38 H03-36-3 Spacer A~R—H 2
39 6801-03013 Pin | =gV 1
40 6801-03014 Snap Pin Y RVA 4 2
41 E09-60-3 Solenoid JVv)AF SA-2501 1
42 117-408 Screw Y 4
43 180-104 Lock Washer BESYES 4
44 170-104 Nut J v b 4
45 6808-05132 Bracket 757y b 1
46 184-105 Flat Washer HFH R 2

-205-




-206-



Master Insert/Eject Section(Lower Unit) / #SHERRKER (TER)

Master Ejection Mechanism / HERRER R5097
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name EREn A FR Remarks ({&§#%) Q ty

No. (&£
01 5102-04075 Shoulder Screw EY 1
02 5102-04071 Lever L /X— 1
03 6808-05088 Pin v 1
04 145-505 Set Screw kAR 3
05 7508-06012 Lever L /R— 1
06 184-110 Flat Washer S 2
07 5102-10018 Spring Pin ALY T Hhr 1
08 224-0620. 01 Pin v 1
09 5102-04084 Spring ALY T 1
10 181-404 E-Ring E—-J>s 4
11 180-108 Lock Washer RES S B 1
12 170-108 Nut + v b 1
13 5102-13016 Pin v 1
14 5102-13038A Lever L /R— 1
15 181-406 E-Ring E-U 7 1
16 6003-02271 Link VIS4 1
7 181-408 E-Ring E—Y. 7 1
18 5208-01003 Bushing A HF v 1
19 M56-31-02-3 Spring ALY 5 1
20 184-106 Flat Washer R 1
21 6808-05038B Lever L/N— 1
22 183-185 Roll Pin a—)LE 1
23 7508-08018B Lever LR 1
24 183-183 Roll Pin 2—)LE 1
25 243-511 Bushing A &L 2
26 7508-06040 Shaft ¥ 7 b 1
27 243-511 Bushing A F 2
28 HO3-36-3 Spacer AN —Y 2
29 6801-03013 Pin | =% 1
30 E09-60-3 Solenoid JLVIAFK SA-2501 1
31 117-408 Screw 3 4
32 |7508-06038 Bracket 724 vk 1
33 180-104 Lock Washer INFHYH F 4
34 170-104 Nut F v b 4
35 |184-103 Flat Washer FH R 2
36 180-103 Lock Washer RES T ES 2
37 125-606 Screw B 2
38 5103-08116 Stopper R R y/sR— 1
39 117-510 Screw E 2
40 180-105 Lock Washer IS H R 2
41  [184-105 Flat Washer FHF 2
42 7203-08008 Link P4 1

-207-




-208 -



Delivery Section / HEMNR

Paper Guide Wheel / HEfEHRA — R5098
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name RS R Remarks ({#%) Q ty
No. (fE£0
01 125-710 Screw L% 1
02 180-105 Lock Washer NIRRT H R 5
03 6804-02026 Cam N 1
04 |145-506 Set Screw AR 1
05 6803-05039A Cam VN 1
06 117-370 Screw B 3
07 180-106 Lock Washer RES kS 6
08 6804-02045 Retainer V) F—F— 1
09 117-480 Screw ES% 2
10 180-108 Lock Washer RSk 1
11 117-510 Screw 3 4
12 |7504-02002 Bracket 7oy b 1
13 E26-75-3 Sensor Y— GXL-8F 2
14 [7504-02003 Bracket T2 b 1
15 181-408 E-Ring E—-Jyvo 2
16 125-662 Screw Y 4
17 180-104 Lock Washer NERYH R 8
18 |6804-02034 Bracket TS5y k 2
19 6804-02033 Guide A K 2
20 125-656 Screw XY 4
21 6804-02032 Pin | =% 2
22 A03-75-3 Hook ¥ 2
23 A03-77-3 Spring ATY T 2
24 184-104 Flat Washer ¥ AR 2
25 C-216A-01 Nut F v b 2
26 181-025 C-Ring C—Y>/r 4
27 250-205. 8 Bearing 7YV vy 1
28 6804-02037 Gear X ¥ 1
29 182-211 Taper Pin TF—N—FE 1
30 6804-02043 Sprocket R7alr vk 1
31 184-106 Flat Washer HFHR 9
32 117-375 Screw % 3
33 7504-02001 Shaft ¥ 7 b 1
34 {140-362 Set Screw MARY 2
35 HC02-59 I.C. P Paper I. C. PX—)3— Included in 36 2
36 HC02-58A Wheel Assy A —)LAssy 2
37 182-213 Taper Pin F— =¥ 1
38 6804-02042 Sprocket AL R 1
39 250-205. 6 Bearing ST YT 1
40 6802-01005 Spreader AT — 1
41 6804-03054A Paper Guide A K 2
42 A52-57-01-3 Wheel FA—)v 6
43 181-404 E-Ring E—-V»J 6
44 117-365 Screw S 2
45 6804-03054B Paper Guide Assy A KAssy (31, 41~43) 2

-209 -




R5099

-210-



Delivery Section / HEWLEE

Gripper and Chain Guide / < b2 N, Fx—rHAF R5099
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name ERh 2 B Remarks (j§#%) Q ty
No. (&%)
01 117-365 Screw ES 4
02 180-106 Lock Washer INFFH R 10
03 125-715 Screw g 19
04 180-105 Lock Washer ISR H R 29
05 [6804-02009 Bracket 77 v b 1
06 6804-02010 Cam VN 1
07 184-108 Flat Washer HFH R 2
08 180-108 Lock Washer RS e 2
09 117-470 Screw Y 2
10 7204-02044 Spacer AR— 6
11 6804-02030 Guide HA K 1
12 122-115 Screw P 9
13 |7204-02042 Bracket 777 v b 2
14 A17-23-3 Bolt ARk 2
15 A03-24-3 Spring e ryi 2
16 HC02-36 Nut + v b 2
17 HC02-35 Block Tuay s 2
18 [145-362 Set Screw ARV 2
19 HC02-20 Collar B 5 — 2
20 181-235 C-Ring C—Yyvr 2
21 250-202. 7 Bearing _7 YT 2
22 5104-02024 Chain Fr— 6
23 6804-02031 Vheel kA —)v 2
24 7204-02045 Spacer ANR—H 6
25 6804-02028 Guide HA K 1
26 184-105 Flat Washer WU R 8
27 6804-02040 Spacer A —Y 1
28 7204-02009 Cam H A 1
29 145-358 Set Screw kAR 2
30 6804-02039 Shaft ¥ 7 b 1
31 ]7604-06001 Bracket 757y b 1
32 117-530 Screw B 1
33 6804-02035 Shaft ¥ 7 b 3
34 145-506 Set Screw FARY 6
35 HC02-33 Collar BT — 6
36 CH02-26 Spring A ryi 6
37 HC02-32 Spacer A=Y 6
38 6804-02018 Spring ALY T 15
39 A17-46-02-3 Gripper 7 Ux R 15
40 183-182 Roll Pin 02—l 15
41 A03-41-3 Clip 2097 6
42 A03-40-3 Link >z 6
43 ]5104-02032 Bracket 775 v b 6
44 A03-50-01-3 Pin =g 3
45 250-125. 6 Bearing Ry 3
46 F46-10-3 Spacer R~ 3
47 7204-02043 Arm T — I 3
48 170-105 Nut + v b 3
49 117-415 Screw Y 3
50 180-104 Lock Washer INFZYH R 3
51 S27-17-3 Spacer RA—H 3
52 6904-02012A Gripper Bar $ A 3
53 243-609 Bushing AEN Included in 52 9
54 A03-93-3 Collar h 57— 3
55 145-404 Set Screw MARY 3
56 117-510 Screw R 6
57 PS-14 Collar hT— 1
58 145-355 Set Screw A ARY 1
59 6804-02029 Guide HA KN 1
60 6804-02027 Guide HA K 1
61 117-360 Screw R 6
62 7204-02043A Arm Assy 7 — AAssy (04, 44~48) 3
63 6904-02012B Gripper Bar Assy YA Assy (33~40, 49~55, 62) 3
64 5104-02032A Bracket Assy 75 4 v bAssy (41~43) 6
65 5104-02024D Chain Assy F x — . Assy NOP-S (22, 64) 1
66 5104-02024C Chain Assy F = — . Assy OP-S (22, 64) 1

=211 -




RO1U0

NOP-Side

01

-212-



Delivery Section / HEHEES

Delivery Pile Guide / #%&Hij % HeAE R5100
)
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name R4 R Remarks ({#§#%) Q Fy
No. (fE%0
01 117-365 Screw % 4
02 180-106 Lock Washer PN R 14
03 117-360 Screw Y 3
04  |7204-03029 Bushing AF)L 2
05 |7504-01006 Shaft ¥ 7 b 1
06  |7504-03009 Shaft ¥ 7 b 1
07 181-412 E-Ring E-Jv7 1
08  |6804-03005 Shaft Y% 7 b 1
09 [7504-03011B Guide HA KR 1
10 [181-406 E-Ring E-)2 7 Include in 09, 22 6
11 DJ-60-1A Guide A F Include in 09, 22 4
12 }181-020 C-Ring C—y>v7y Include in 09, 22 4
13 7501-08023 Bearing X7 YT Include in 09, 22 2
14 [A04-80-3 Pad Ry R 2
15 |7504-03012 Thumb V3 2
16 |125-665 Screw B 4
17 180-104 Lock Washer IR R 4
18 6904-02018 Paper Stripper ENAY 4 2
19  |7504-02004 Bracket 757 v b 2
20 101-525 Screw 8% 2
21 180-105 Lock Washer ISREH FR 5
22 {7504-03010B Guide AR 1
23 181-410 E-Ring E-J>7 2
24 145-356 Set Screw AR 1
25  |7504-03013 Bracket 759y b 1
26 |170-103 Nut +v b 1
27 184-103 Flat Washer YA R 1
28 [183-190 Roll Pin o—)L 3
29 |7204-03038 Spring AFY T 1
30 [183-183 Roll Pin o—L 1
31  |7504-03014 Shaft Y%7k 1
32 [E10-29-3 Limit Switch Vv hRA v F V-155-1A5 1
33 180-103 Lock Washer BRES S ES 4
34 125-615 Screw B 1
35 |125-620 Screw X 1
36 7504-03015 Cover F /38— 1
37 |125-606 Screw B 2
38  [7504-03017 Link vy 1
39  [CH03-01 Link DI 1
40  |184-106 Flat Washer ¥ H R 4
41 125-758 Screw E 2
42 181-405 E-Ring E-J>7 3
43 [181-404 E-Ring E—-J)v7 2
44  [250-126.6 Bearing 7Y F 2
45 117-510 Screw Y 2
46  [7204-03032A Bracket 75 v b 1
47 [6904-03033 Link PP 1
48  [CHO3-37 Block Juys 1
49 7204-03016A Lever L/S— 1
50  |170-106 Nut +v b 1
51  |7204-03035 Bracket 754 v bk 1
52 117-362 Screw E 4
53  [243-610 Bushing A B )L 1
54  |CH03-03 Lever L3i— 1
55  [X02-41-3 Bolt R bk 1
56  |170-105 Nut F v b 1
57  |6804-03051 Pin vy 1
58 184-112 Flat Washer W R 1
59 A18-52-3 Spring ALY T 1
60 123-54-3 Flat Washer YR 1
61  [6904-02018B Stripper Assy # I /nF T Assy (16~21) 2
62  |7504-03013A Bracket Assy 75 % < hAssy (10, 25~37) 1

-213-




R5101

—\

/ o

NOP-Side

-214 -



Delivery Section / #HEHEER

Front Guide / ZuY» hHA F R5101
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name BR L B Remarks ({f#%) Q ty
No. (fE %)

01 117-365 Screw 3 5

2 180-106 Lock Washer IR H 3 6
03 |7204-03034 Spring Pin AV T Hhr 1
04 103-30-3 Spring ATy T 1
05 183-183 Roll Pin a—,L 1
06 G07-51-1 Spring Pin ALY T Hhy Included in 07 1
07 6504-04007A Block Ty 1
08 6501-05041 Pin v 1
09 |170-106 Nut vk 1
10 [125-658. 01 Screw R 4
11 180-104. 01 Lock Washer RS ES 4
12 6804-01013 Cover 13— 1
13 E24-02-01-3 Light TAay ry 6W 1
14 |E24-09-3 Light Holder yA4ay ru A 60Hz 1
15 E24-10-3 Light Holder TAag hUF4 50Hz 1
16 E24-14-3 Glow Lamp a:VEEY 1
17 6904-01005 Spreader AT — 1
18 6904-01006 Cover H 73— 1
19 125-706 Screw E 2
20 [180-105 Lock Washer NRYH R 6
21 125-708 Screw % 4
22 7204-03031 Plate Spring A B IR 1
23 7204-03040 Plate 71—} 1
24 170-105 Nut F v b 2
25 A14-02-3 Pin | =g 1
26 6904-03028 Shaft % 7 b 1
27 122-108 Screw B 4
28 6804-03056 Guide HA K 2
29 6804-03055 Bracket 757y bk 2
30 125-658 Screw 3 4
31 180-104 Lock Washer INERFH F 4
32 CH03-30 Stopper ARy st— 2
33 183-210 Roll Pin a—)L 1
34 6804-03056A Guide Assy A FAssy (27~29) 2

-215-




R5102

NOP-Side

-216-



Delivery Section / HEHEES

Back Jogger / Ny ¥ al— R5102
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name B4 Remarks ({##%) Q ty
No. (9]
01 117-481 Screw E 2
02 180-108 Lock Washer NEFH R 2
03 7204-03049 Plate 71—k 1
04 180-105 Lock Washer INEYH R 14
05 117-510 Screw R 8
06 6804-01011 Spreader AT — 1
07 125-710 Screw S 4
08 5104-03028 Spring 2SN T 1
09 7204-03046 Plate 7L —k 1
10 117-365 Screw Y 2
11 [180-106 Lock Washer NRYFH R 3
12 [5104-03003 Bracket 777y b 1
13 7204-03045 Block Juy s 1
14 A03-31-3 Bushing A F v Included in 13 1
15 7504-03007 Plate 1 —k 1
16 125-712 Screw E 2
17 CHO3-05 Lever L /3— 1
18 |7504-03006 Bracket 757 b 1
19 183-182 Roll Pin o—LE v 1
20 HC03-03 Pinion | == e 1
21 CHO3-44 Shaft ¥ 7 b 1
22 183-183 Roll Pin o— )L ey 5
23 A19-56-3 Universal Coupling YL VXS 1
24 6804-03037 Shaft ¥ 7 b 1
25 CHO03-60 Thumb Screw DAY 1
26 7504-03008 Rack F 97 1
27 183-206 Roll Pin 2—) e 2
28 7504-03025A Paper Guide HA K NOP-S 1
29 A52-57-01-3 Wheel A —)v 6
30 181-404 E-Ring E—-Vy 7 6
31 125-656 Screw X 5
32 6804-03047 Shaft ¥ 7k 1
33 [184-106 Flat Washer FHR 6
34 7504-03024A Paper Guide A K 0P-S 1
35 7504-03020 Back Guide HA K 1
36 7504-03019A Guide HA K 2
37 181-406 E-Ring E—~-Vyvr 2
38 117-382 Screw 2 1
39 A04-22-3 Lever LN — 1
40 7504-03004 Shaft ¥ 7 b 1
41  [145-355 Set Screw MARY 1
42 185-1212. 01 Collar H T — 1
43 A05-09-3 Universal Coupling CYAVEXT 1
44 7504-03024B Paper Guide Assy H'A KAssy (29, 30, 33, 34) OP-S 1
45 7504-03025B Paper Guide Assy #'A KAssy (28~30, 33) NOP-S 1
46 7504-03020A Guide Assy A KAssy (22, 28~37) 1
47 7204-03045D Jogger Assy Y 3 # —Assy (04, 05, 07~37) 1
48 125-615 Screw E% 2
49 [180-103 Lock Washer SRR 2
50 E26-74-3 Sensor +Y— GS208 1
51  |7504-01007 Bracket 777 vk 1
52 E30-10-02-3 Hook Vi NK-2N 1

-217-




NOP-Side




Delivery Section / HE#EKER

Back Jogger / Ny ¥ ai— R5103
J
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name ERihA B Remarks ({#%) Q ty

No. (8%
01 7504-03001A Cam N 1
02 117-515 Screw R 2
03 6803-05053 Bushing A Z )L 1
04 7504-03003 Link yrz 1
05 |184-110 Flat Washer FH xR 1
06 181-408 E-Ring E—-V 7 1
07 M02-10-02-3 Bushing A B )L 1
08 7504-03016A Lever L/X— 1
09 143-38-3 Roll Pin a—)Lt 1
10 181-406 E-Ring E—-UJvs 1
11 184-106 Flat Washer YH R 2
12 180-106 Lock Washer N H R 3
13 |7504-03018 Bracket Ty b 1
14 6002-05006 Pin | = 1
15 131-11-3 Nut F v b 1
16 6803-11043 Brake Shoe A 1
17 117-382 Screw Y 1
18 181-404 E-Ring E—-V 7/ 1
19 7504-03005 Shaft ¥ 7 b 1
20 181-410 E-Ring E-U>/ 2
21 |6804-03036 Bracket 750y b 1
22 |145-365 Set Screw MARY 1
23 5105-02079 Handle N Bv 1
24 HC03-09 Name Plate AA 23 1
25 117-365 Screw % 2

-219-




R5104

o

0 OP-Side
ﬂ
06
0 09

Yo

-220-



Delivery Section / HEMEER

Relative Parts for Ratchet / 5F x v MR R5104
1
INDEX | ports No. Parts Name 5,54 Remarks (f§%) Qty
No. (B0
01 170-105 Nut F v b 1
02 |180-105 Lock Washer ISEYH R 3
03 170-106 Nut F v bk 2
04  |180-106 Lock Washer INRFH X 2
05 101-470 Screw 3% 2
06 [180-108 Lock Washer NRFHR 5
07 7404-05011 Plate L — Lk 1
08 6904-05016A Crank-Handle ViR YA Y% 1
09 117-465 Screw EY% 3
10 A02-05-3 Bushing A Z N 1
11 7204-05017 Stud 2AH vy K 1
12 |H30-15-3 Spring Pin ATY T hyr 1
13 5104-05014A Lever L /3— 1
14 $25-88-3 Spring ATy 1
15 243-610 Bushing AE L Included in 13 1
16 181-406 E-Ring E—-Y. % 1
17 5102-05022 Link PN 1
18 181-404 E-Ring E-Vv/ 1
19 E09-25-3 Solenoid JVI)AF SD-12M 1
20 183-181 Roll Pin 2—)LE 1
21 [7204-05018 Bracket TS5 b 1
22 184-105 Flat Washer WA F 2
23 117-510 Screw E 2
24 180-103 Lock Washer NERYH R 4
25 117-308 Screw 3 4
26 7204-05014 Collar HT— 1
27 6804-05006 Shaft ¥ 7k 1
28 183-209 Roll Pin 72— e 2
29 A02-27-3 Shim D 1=0. 25 2
30 7204-05015A Lever L/3— 1
31 183-185 Roll Pin 07— Included in 30 1
32 A02-26-3 Spring e reis 1
33 A02-24-3 Drive Pawl VA 1
34 [181-405 E-Ring E-VJv7J 3
35 5104-05012 Pin | =g 1
36 5104-05035 Spacer A ~_R—1 1
37 183-178 Roll Pin 2—)LE 1
38 183-206 Roll Pin 02—y 1
39 A02-17-3 Ratchet Wheel SFxy hikA —)b 1
40  |A02-14-3 Bevel Gear ALY 1
41 A02-48-3 Shaft ¥ 7k 1
42 A02-09-3 Bushing A Included in 43 1
43 EA02-01A Bracket 750y b 1
44 6804-05023 Worm Gear U —bL¥Y 1
45  [H09-06-3 Worm v 4 —2Ah 1
46 183-205 Roll Pin 2—,)LE 1
47 A02-10-3 Bushing A EF N Included in 43 1
48 A02-08-3 Bushing AH L Included in 43 1
49 183-207 Roll Pin 2—,LE 1
50  |A02-46-3 Bevel Gear N~ X 1
51 FA02-02 Ratchet Wheel FFxy hRA— 1
52 122-125 Screw EY% 4
53 6804-05019 Shaft ¥ 7 b 1
54 125-656 Screw E% 2
55 180-104 Lock Washer SNEFH R 2
56 6804-05018 Flat Spring A F XX 1
57 EA02-04 Bolt ARV b 1
58 6504-02002 Drive Pawl VA 1
59 6804-05021 Lever L3— 1
60 6804-05024 Roll Pin o—)L ¥ 1

-221-




R5105

NOP-Side

w
~N,
w
o
w
g
7
—_—
~a
n
no

OP-Side

-222~



Delivery Section / HEHEER

Delivery Tray / HEfk& R5105
1
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name ST Remarks ({&%) Q ty
No. (550
01 117-510 Screw 32T 8
02  |180-105 Lock Washer NRFH R 16
03 7204-05011A Bracket 754 v b 2
04 A01-09-3 Bushing A B Included in 03 2
05 117-408 Screw kP 4
06 180-104 Lock Washer NERYH R 6
07 184-104 Flat Washer Y HF 6
08 7504-05001 Bracket 75y b 2
09 |[E26-72-3 Sensor Y — GTL3 2
10 180-103 Lock Washer RN ED 8
11 125-615 Screw 2 4
12 [117-370 Screw Y 2
13 [7504-01002 Frame TL— A NOP-S 1
14 |H09-25-3 Pin = 4
15 |HC05-12 Chain Guide Fx—2HA R NOP-S 1
16 125-706 Screw X 4
17 122-165 Screw S 4
18 7504-05003 Guide Rail HA KL—n 2
19 [183-209 Roll Pin o —L 2
20  [A02-53-3 Sprocket Ay b 2
21  {6804-05006 Shaft ¥ 7 b 1
22 [5804-05059A Weight %Y 2
23 7404-05007 Bracket 754 v b 1
24 117-410 Screw T 2
25 7404-05006 Bracket 75 vk 1
26 125-610 Screw 2T 4
27 184-103 Flat Washer Y HFx 4
28  |E10-12-3 Sensor = RS-1, NO 1
29 [117-365 Screw XY 4
30 180-106 Lock Washer RNERYH R 6
31 184-106 Flat Washer HFH X 6
32 |170-106 Nut + v b 2
33 |7404-05010 Bracket 75 v b 2
34 [7504-05005 Chain Fx—1 2
35  [HC05-13 Chain Guide Fx—2HA KN OP-§ 1
36 [7404-05004 Wheel FA — 4
37 7404-05001A Delivery Table NAVEAL T 1
38 122-306 Screw B 2
39 6804-05003A Delivery Tray NAVEA 1
40 6804-05022 Bracket 72 v b 1
41 E10-14-3 Magnet ~J %y b RS-1, A 1
42 [280-005. 2 Link Yy 2
43 [7504-01001 Frame TL— 1 OP-S 1

~223-




R5106

NOP-Side




Delivery Section / HEHEES

Air Shower and Spray Bottle / =7 % U—_ A7 L—R k)L R5106
[}
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name Ham4 Remarks ({##%) Qty
No. (8 %0
01 117-465 Screw ES% 2
02 180-108 Lock Washer RSV ES 2
03 7504-01005 Spreader AT — 1
04 E11-14-09-3 Anti-Static Bar U aT L N— 1
05 180-104 Lock Washer RES o ES 2
06 125-670 Screw B 2
07 117-365 Screw ES 8
08  [180-106 Lock Washer NRFH R 14
09 CHO6-03 Elbow TLR— 2
10 |7504-06002 Bracket TS5y b 2
11 AQ7-37-3 Nozzle J ZA)v 2
12 117-360 Screw XY 4
13 7504-01004 Frame PAZEN 1
14 6904-06002 Air Shower Pipe ITT % T =T 1
15 CHO06-23 Nut F v b 1
16 5101-12013 Joint TaA bk 1
17 6801-12016 Hose FB—A 1
18 6801-12017 Hose HR—R 1
19 6901-12021 Hose FR—R 2
20  |7601-12002 Joint Yaf b 1
21 KC16-02 Hose FR—R 1
22 H13-14-3 Knob DA 2
23 |145-410 Set Screw MARY 2
24 5104-06001 Shaft D 1
25 181-410 E-Ring E—-UJvY 1
26 [184-112 Flat Washer Y% 1
27 180-182 Corrugated Washer FIFEH xR 1
28 CH06-25C Control Block Juyy 1
29 183-185 Roll Pin 2—)Lr 1
30 183-180 Roll Pin a—)LE 2
31 180-105 Lock Washer NEYFH R 3
32 117-534 Screw 32T 2
33 117-362 Screw B 2
34 184-106 Flat Washer W H R 4
35  |6804-05008 Bracket 750wk 1
36 170-106 Nut + v b 2
37 5101-12018 Joint ER A 1
38 DS-05 Nut F v b 3
39 E09-42-02-3 Spray Valve R FL— LT 1
40  [5804-06010 Bracket 750y b 1
41 6801-12018 Hose Hr—R 1
42 DS-04 Elbow TR — 2
43 |7404-06003 Bracket TI v b 1
44 7404-06004 Bracket 750y k 1
45  [A07-16-1E-3 Bottle Top ALy 1
46 A07-26-3 Knob V3 1
47 A07-24-01-3 Holder RN H — 1
48 125-658 Screw % 4
49 6003-11168 Elbow TR — 1
50 A07-20-3 Packing Ny ¥ 1
51 A07-19-3 Spray Bottle A hv 1
52 A07-25-3 Band R 1
53 5104-06001A Control Valve Assy /3)L 7 Assy (24~30) 1
54 7404-06004B Spray Bottle Assy A 7L —7R })LAssy (07, 08, 22, 23, 38, 42~52) 1
55 117-530 Screw % 1
56 7604-06001 Bracket 757y k 1

-225-




R5107

-226-



Base Frame / 32T

INDEX

No Parts No. Parts Name =418 Remarks ({#%)
01 7505-04006 Tray AN
02 |7505-02027 Dust Pan N AV 1
03 118-515 Screw ESs 4
04 170-108 Nut F v b 4
05 117-470 Screw 3 10
06 180-108 Lock Washer RES Y 20
07 5105-01005 Angle T 10
08 [184-108 Flat Washer P x 10
09  {117-475 Screw L 10
10 125-710 Screw 3 5
11 125-715 Screw R 3
12 7505-02018 Cover Hp 73— 1
13 117-515 Screw % 1
14 180-105 Lock Washer INZYH R 5
15 CK16-34 Air Tank TR For HA 1
16 118-510 Screw R 6
17 7505-18006 Cover Hy 73— 1
18 [117-365 Screw R 6
19 180-106 Lock Washer NERFI xR 6
20 |7505-18007 Bracket 7747y b 2
21 7505-02001 Cover B 23— 1
22 7505-01002 Base Frame B 7 A 1
23 117-481 Screw B 4
24 7505-02046 Cover H 73— 1
25 117-510 Screw % 4
26 |7505-01001 Base Frame HEA 1
27 7503-01012 Spring AT T 4
28 184-110 Flat Washer FH xR 4
29 170-110 Nut F vk 8
30 101-571 Screw 3 4
31 7505-02048 Cover Fa 73— 1
32 118-365 Screw 3 3
33 [7505-02077 Bracket TSy b 1
34 122-058 Screw ES 2
35 7403-09059 Tray Ny 1
36 |5805-18009 Bracket 754 v b 2
37 118-410 Screw 2P 4
38 7505-18010 Cover 78— 1
39 5105-01015 Bolt ALk 6
40 170-112 Nut F v b 6
41 5105-01013 Liner FAF 6

-227~




R5108

-228 -



Lubricant Piping / M#AdE (OP-S)

R5108
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name ERRE Remarks ({§¥) Q ty
No. (&%)
01 5805-05026 Plug 755 -
02  [5805-05028 Sleeve AY—7 ~
03  |5805-05023 Nipple = -
04  [D-140-13 Plug 757 -
05  |5805-05027 Sleeve 2y =7 -
06  {5805-05029 Nipple ESr Y -
07  |D-140-18 Plug vy -
08 7505-05002 Bracket TS v b 1
09 7505-05007A 0il Pipe Joint Assy A A VA J3 2 Assy 1
10 [7505-05001 Bracket 774 v b 1
11 7505-05012 Bracket 754 v k 1
12 7505-05003A 0il Pipe Joint Assy FA NNA J Assy 1
13 [5105-18036 Bracket 759 b 2
14 [7205-05002 Bracket 75 vk 1
15 7505-05006A 0il Pipe Joint Assy FAvs~NA J1 2 Assy 1
16 6805-05020 Bracket 75 9 b 1
17 5805-05048 Bracket T2 9 bk 1
18 7505-05005A 0il Pipe Joint Assy A A N/~NA T Assy 1
19 5805-05038 Bracket 75 v b 3

-229 -




RO1U9

-230-



Lubricant Piping / #HEZE (NOP-S)

R5109
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name BB R Remarks ({##) Q fcy
No. (€[5E9)

01 |5805-05026 Plug 757 -
02  |5805-05028 Sleeve 2AY—7 -
03  {5805-05023 Nipple = 7L -
04 D-140-13 Plug 757 -
05 5805-05027 Sleeve 2 —7

06  |5805-05029 Nipple e

07 D~140-18 Plug 757 -
08  |5805-05032 Elbow TR — -
09 5805-05034 Bracket 755 v k 2
10 7505-05010A 0il Pipe Joint Assy FA VA 5 Assy 1
11 5805-05058 Bracket 727 v b 2
12 |5805-05035 Bracket 794 vk 2
13 |7505-05001 Bracket 794 v b 1
14 5805-05053 Bracket 750y k 1
15 7505-05009A 0il Pipe Joint Assy A A /~NA 1 Assy 1
16  |5805-05038 Bracket 75y k 3
17 5805-05048 Bracket 777 v k 2
18 7505-05005A 0il Pipe Joint Assy A A vs~NA J1 o Assy 1
19 7505-05011A 0il Pipe Joint Assy F A VA F Assy 1
20 7505-05008A 0il Pipe Joint Assy FA )v/~A F 2 Assy 1
21 6805-05001 Bracket 727 v b 1
22 [5805-05001 0il Pump FA LKL T (LD8) 1

-231-




R5110

-232-



Cover Section / B N—F[

Cover / # /73— (0OP-S) R5110
|
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name RS A& Remarks ({##) Q ty
No. (& %0
01 7505-02085 Cover F3 73— Kompac, Crestline 1
02 [125-710.01 Screw Y 26
03 180-105 Lock Washer IR H R 15
04 7605-02117 Cover F3 73— Crestline 2
05 |5805-02035 Bracket 777 v b 4
06 118-515 Screw Y 4
07 125-715 Screw IV 4
08 7505-02028 Cover 23— 1
09 125-710 Screw B 6
10 7505-02029 Cover F3 73— 1
11 118-512 Screw 8% 2
12 7505-02014A Cover J 73— 1
13 7505-02032 Stud RH K 1L=126.8 6
14 7505-02007 Cover H 73— Molton 1
15 7505-02082 Cover T3 78— Kompac, Crestline 1
16 7505-02035 Stud AHy K L=158. 8 1
17 7505-02034 Stud RAH K 1L=146. 8 1
18 7505-02081A Cover J3 /38— 1
19 5105-02035 Thumb Screw DA 3
20 7505-02009 Cover T IN— Molton 1
21 7505-02083 Cover H 23— Kompac, Crestline 1
22 7505-02019 Cover H 73— 1
23 5805-02041 Stud 2 E v N L=100. 0 1
24 |6805-02041 Bracket 7245wk 1
25 ]117-465 Screw R 2
26 180-108 Lock Washer PN A R 4
27 7505-02002 Bracket 75y b 1
28 5105-02026 Cover 3 /8— 1
29 |184-104.01 Flat Washer PR 2
30 [125-656. 01 Screw r 2
31 E24-02-01-3 Light yAay by oW 1
32 E24-14-3 Glow Lamp = vEE Y 1
33 E24-09-3 Light Holder gAay vy FA 60Hz 1
34 [E24-10-3 Light Holder TAay vhoF4 50Hz 1
35 117-415 Screw S 2
36 |180-104 Lock Washer ISEYFH R 2
37 16805-020524 Light Holder TAaAy MU FA 1
3 7505-02003 Cover Ty 73— Molton 1
3 7505-02084 Cover F3 /N — Kompac, Crestline 1
40 170-105 Nut F vk 1
41 5105-02132 Stud AHy K 1=178.8 1
42 6805-02055 Thumb Screw V=3 1
43 6810-20116A Cover HN— 1
44 7505-02033 Stud 25 K 1=136. 8 2
45 118-508 Screw R 3
46 7505-02024 Cover 73— 1
47 5805-02044 Stud YA L=183. 0 3
48 7505-02023 Cover F1 /8 — 1
49 7505-02078 Cover T3 73— 1
50 170-108 Nut 7 v b 2
51  |7505-02026 Bracket Ty b 1
52 180-106 Lock Washer BRESES 3
53 117-360 Screw % 3
54 6805-02037 Stud 2By K L=174.5 2
55 6810-20116B Cover Assy 77 /N —Assy (42, 43) 1

-233-




-234



Cover Section / H/X—IR

Cover / H/,3— (OP-S) R5111
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name LR Remarks ({#%) Q ‘ty
No. (E%0)
01 118-512 Screw = 8
02 7505-18001 Bracket 754 v bk 1
03 7505-18002 Bracket 7559 b 1
04 6805-18037 Bracket 72y k 2
05 118-510 Serew B 6
06 7505-18005 Bracket 755y b 2
07 7505-18004 Bracket Ty b 1
08 E44-04-02-3 Metal Connector AFay 2
09 E26-86-07-3 Connector EEYE A 3
10 118-365 Screw P 2
11 6805-18031 Bracket 75y b 1
12 118-381 Screw S 2
13 [7505-02062 Bracket 754y k 1
14 |7505-02070 Cover H 23— 1
15 180-105 Lock Washer NERHFH R 6
16 117-534 Screw E 2
17 5105-18013 Bracket 755y b 1
18 125-715 Screw 3 4
19 7505-18003 Bracket 754 v b 1
20  [E45-06-10-3 Switch AA v F 1
21 E44-04-05-3 Metal Connector AF 1
22 117-510. 01 Screw B 2
23 180~105. 01 Lock Washer RES RS 2
24  |7505-02076 Tool Hanger Y=L — 1
25 118-515 Screw B 12
26 |7405-02051 Pin =4 Included in 27 4
27 7405-02034A Bracket Assy 755 v bAssy 4
28  |170-103 Nut + v b 35
29  [180-103 Lock Washer PSEFYH R 37
30 184-103 Flat Washer YA X 3
31 7505-02061 Bracket 75 v b 1
32  [E10-30-3 Limit Switch VIy hAA v F V-152-1A5 2
33 125-612 Screw 3z 4
34  [5105-02091 Plate 71—} 1
35 180-104 Lock Washer ISR R 6
36 125-656 Screw 3 2
37 184-104 Flat Washer W H R 2
38 125-658 Screw E 2
39 6805-18025 Bracket 724 vk 1
40  [E10-29-3 Limit Switch Vv MRA v F V-155-1A5 1
41 125-615 Screw b 2
42 181-406 E-Ring E-J)>7 1
43 145-408 Set Screw MARY 1
44 6805-02056A Cover H 78— 1
45  [6805-02061 Knob R 1
46 6805-18010 Bracket 754 v k 1
47  |6805-02054 Hinge vy 4
48  [5805-05011 Bracket 757 v b 1
49  [5105-02051 Pin v 2
50 |170-104 Nut F v b 2

-235-




R5112

—-236 -



Cover Section / B /3—3

Cover / J7.3— (NOP-S) R5112
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name R 5L 4 B Remarks ({§#%) Q ty
No. (fE%0)
01 7605-02117 Cover K3 — Crestline 2
02 125-710. 01 Screw E% 34
03  [180-105. 01 Lock Washer NEFHR 2
04 7505-02079 Bracket 759y b 1
05 118-510 Screw rY 2
06 118-512 Serew - 2
07 7405-02030 Cover H 73— 1
08  [7505-02015A Cover H 83— 1
09  [7505-02037 Stud AE 9 F L=172.8 5
10 7505-02017 Cover T 78— 1
11 |7505-02016 Cover HX— 1
12 |7505-02058 Cover & /S— 1
13 |7605-08017 Cover H 38— 1
14 125-706. 01 Screw b 2
15 7505-02013 Cover HI3— 1
16  |5805-02230 Stud AFy K 1=205. 0 3
17 |7505-02022 Cover H/N— 1
18 |7505-02020 Cover FI8— 1
19 122-110 Screw B 1
20  |7505-02062 Bracket 757 v b 1
21 7505-02071 Cover B I3— 1
22 180-105 Lock Washer NERFH R 6
23 [117-534 Screw Y 2
24 118-508 Screw B 5
25  [7505-02059 Cover Ho8— 1
26  |7505-02038 Stud &y K L=192.9 1
27 |6805-02030 Spacer A~L—H 2
28 7505-18013 Bracket TS5y b 1
29  |184-106 Flat Washer AR 2
30 180-106 Lock Washer RES P ES 2
31 [117-384 Screw S 2
32 5105-18013 Bracket 75 v b 1
33 125-715 Screw 2z 2
34 [7505-02039 Stud 2 Xy F 1=224.9 1
35  [7505-02025 Cover HR— 1
36 7505-18008 Bracket Ty b 1
37 180-108 Lock Washer BRES T ES 4
38 117-465 Screw Y 4
39 7505-18009 Bracket 75y b 2
40 117-510 Screw E% 2
41  |6805-02041 Bracket 754y bk 1
42 |7505-02036 Stud 25y K L=168. 3 1
43 125-656. 01 Screw Y 2
44  [184-104. 01 Flat Washer W X 2
45 5105-02026 Cover T 73— 1
46 E24-02-01-3 Light gA4ay by 6W 1
47 |E24-09-3 Light Holder TAayruEA 60Hz 1
48  [E24-10-3 Light Holder yAag vy xq 50Hz 1
49  |E24-14-3 Glow Lamp JuavyXxay 1
50  [6805-020524 Light Holder rA4ay rhuFA 1
51 180-104 Lock Washer INRFH %R 2
52 117-415 Screw % 2
53  [118-515 Screw e 10
54  [7405-02051 Pin =% Included in 55 5
55  |7405-02034A Bracket Assy 75 % v bAssy 5

-237-




- 238 -



Lover osection / I /3—%ER

R5113
1
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name LS Remarks ({#%) Q ty
No. (&%)

01  [G09-09-3 Pin 5% 3
02  |7605-08024 Hinge [ 2
03 122-108. 01 Screw - % 8
04  |7605-08025 Hinge ELY 2
05 CK13-21 Bracket Ty b 1
06 184-105 Flat Washer R 6
07 180-105 Lock Washer ISP A R 22
08 125-712 Screw ES% 9
09 125-708. 01 Screw B 16
10 |180-105. 01 Lock Washer NERFHF 18
11 [609-08-3 Hinge [ 2
12 [609-07-3 Hinge [ 2
13 CK13-06 Nut F v b 8
14 [6905-08091 Cushion Tyiay 4
15 7205-08046 Screw S 10
16 7505-08002 Cover H /38— Molton 1
17 7505-08015 Cover 13— Kompac 1
18 7505-08016 Cover T 28— Crestline 1
19 [129-32-3 Knob Y 3 5
20 122-008 Screw 3 2
21 122-012 Screw E 2
22 |6905-08062 Roller Catch B—5% v F 1
23 |7505-08001A Cover HR— 1
24  |7605-08012 Nut F v k 4
25  |6905-08067 Nut +v b 1
26  [7505-08003 Cover H8— 1
27 125-612 Screw % 4
28 180-103 Lock Washer INZFH R 6
29 [6905-08087 Cover H8— 1
30 |E10-30-3 Limit Switch JIy MRA v F V-152-1A5 1
31 125-708 Screw Y 10
32 [5805-02389 Bracket 7545y b 2
33 |7505-08011 Spacer R~ 1
34 [CK13-25E Hinge [ 1
35 |7605-08039 Spacer R A2—H 1
36 [170-103 Nut + v b 2
37 184-103 Flat Washer FHF 2
38 7605-08009 Bracket 75 v bk 1
39 |118-510 Screw B 4
40  [7205-08075 Cam b A 4
41 145-406 Set Screw FARY 4
42 [CK13-15 Bracket 754y k 1
43 |E10-29-3 Limit Switch Uy bRAAL v F V-155-1A5 2
44 |125-620 Screw % 2
45  [6905-08096 Pin =% 1
46 |6905-08046 Bracket 755 v k 1
47 [117-515 Screw B 4
48 |7205-08031 Cushion Jwiay 6
49 7505-08012 Bracket 75 vk 4
50 125-706 Screw B 3
51 125-710. 01 Screw 3 2
52  |7605-08038 Cover B 8— 1
53  |5805-02035 Bracket 75 v k 2
54 |7605-08005A Cover Ho3— 1
55 |183-178 Roll Pin o— L 2
56  |7605-08037 Plate 7L —} 1
57 190-021. 2 Rivet Y~y h Included in 54 3
58 6803-02030 Scale AEY N Included in 54 1
59  |6505-02061 Nut + v b 2
60 |122-058 Screw s 8
61  |6905-08018 Cover H8— 1
62  |6505-02062 Nut +v b 2
63 [7505-08005 Cover H/8— 1
64  |7508-08019 Guide Rail HA FL—u 2
65 [122-108 Screw EX 4
66 7505-08004 Cover B I3— 1
67  |CK13-25D Hinge ELY 1
68  |A03-22-3 Spacer 2 ~—H 1
69 7405-08019 Bracket 75y k 1
70 184-106. 01 Flat Washer Y xR 1

-239 -




R5114

( CRESTLINE)

21
@@@//2(1)9 17

7

18 16

~240-



Cover Section / J/X—3¥f

R5114
1
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name L4 B Remarks ({##) Q Fy
No. (Q[2E:9)
01 |[6805-08041 Pin =% 1
02 6805-08043 Spring 2NN 1
03 125-660 Screw B 2
04 [180-104 Lock Washer NRFH R 2
05 |7505-08021 Plate 71—k 1
06 [183-209 Roll Pin o—)L 1
07  |6805-08040 Block Juy 1
08 [125-708 Screw X2 4
09 |180-105 Lock Washer SNRYFH R 14
10 |129-32-3 Knob V3 2
11  [6805-08038 Cover H3— 1
12 |7210-20094 Pin v Included in 13 1
13 6805-08039A Block Assy 70 7 Assy 1
14 7505-08018 Bracket 75 vk Crestline 1
15 |118-510 Screw B 2
16 |7505-08019 Bracket 7559 b 2
17 118-512 Screw B 4
18 6905-08103 Magnet <7y b 2
19 184-103 Flat Washer e 4
20 180-103 Lock Washer NN R 8
21 125-606 Screw E% 4
22 7505-08008 Lever L /R— 1
23 [125-710 Screw FY 4
24 [M53-20-3 Pin = 1
25 125-712 Screw X 2
26 7505-08006 Cover h 73— Molton, Kompac 1
27  |7505-08017B Cover H3— Crestline 1
28  |7505-08007 Lever Loi— 1
29  |181-408 E-Ring E—-V>/s 1
30 [7505-08009 Pin S 1
31 145-404 Set Screw MARY 1
32 S526-89-3 Spacer AR Y 1
33 |CK13-26 Cam B I 1
34 145-408 Set Screw MARY 1
35 6805-08008 Bracket 75 vk 1
36 184-105 Flat Washer YA R 1
37 125-715 Screw s 2
38  |cK13-15 Bracket 754 v k 1
39 |E10-29-3 Limit Switch VIy PAAL vF V-155-1A5 2
40  [125-615 Screw B 4
41 117-510 Screw E % 2
42 7505-08025 Bracket 754y k 1
43 |M05-50-3 Pin = 1
44  [7205-08075 Cam H 5 1
45 145-406 Set Screw MARY 1
46 |7505-08024 Spring A7) T 1
47  [181-404 E-Ring E-J s 1
48  |7505-08023 Shaft ¥ 7 b 1
49  |183-765 Cotter Pin Ty 1
50 |183-182 Roll Pin O—LE 1
51 7505-08022 Lever L R— 1
52 [225-0620. 01 Pin =% 1

—241 -




R5115

NOP-Side

OP-Side




Cover Section / J7X—Ff

Gear Cover / X¥ /38— R5115
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name R Remarks ({§#) Q ty
No. &%)
01 6905-02191 Gear Cover XY h— 1
02 118-510 Screw E 16
03 125-705 Screw B 4
04 180-105 Lock Washer BRES 6
05 [7605-02054 Gear Cover Xrh/ - 1
06 7505-02065 Gear Cover ¥ ¥ h— 1
07 118-508 Screw S 2
08 6805-02096 Gear Cover XY h,i— 1
09 7605-02055 Gear Cover XX H3— 2
10 6803-05096 Gear Cover Xy hi— 2
11 7505-02067 Gear Cover XY b — 1
12 7505-02068 Gear Cover XY h— 1
13 7505-02066 Gear Cover XX H i — 1
14 117-525 Screw R 2
15 7505-02069 Gear Cover XX X— 1
16 7505-02064 Gear Cover XY TR — Option 1

- 243 -




1
1
I
It

d = T T T . m
O nO i N Y !

R5116

YA L2 9c



Cover Section / B /3—%f

Name Plate and Label / #&#R. & S5~ (0P-S) R5116
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name ERdm 4 R Remarks ({##%) Q ty
No. (&%)
01 7505-04004 Scale AEY NV 2
02 7505-04003 Scale AEY NV 2
03 5205-03004 Name Plate AA N 4
04 7205-04054 Label Z -~ Japanese 1
05 7205-04053 Label Z~)L English 1
06 7605-04033 Name Plate AA N 2
07 6805-04029 Name Plate AA N 1
08 7505-04005 Name Plate AA /N 1
09 7305-04016 Name Plate AA NV 1
10 7305-04015 Name Plate AA X 1
11 6805-04041 Name Plate AA N Japanese 1
12 7505-04012 Name Plate AA N English 1
13 7505-04008 Name Plate AA X 1
14 7505-04001 Name Plate AA N 1
15 6805-04020 Name Plate AA NV 1
16 6805-04007 Name Plate AA N 1
17 7305-04026 Label 7~V Japanese 2
18 7405-04019 Label 7~ English 2
19 7205-04055 Name Plate AA N 1
20 6805-04021 Name Plate AA N 1
21 7505-04007 Name Plate AA N 1
22 6805-04006 Name Plate AA N 1
23 6805-04015 Name Plate AA NV 1
24 7505-04002 Name Plate AA N 1
25 7505-04010 Name Plate AA N 1
26 6805-04038 Label 7)1 Japanese 1
27 7605-04006 Label 7~ English 1
28 7305-04025 Label 7~ Japanese 1
29 7405-04015 Label F -~V English 1
30 6805-04005 Name Plate AA N 1
31 6905-04005 Name Plate AA NV 1
32 6805-04003 Name Plate AA X 1
33 6805-04002 Name Plate AA N 1
34 6905-04032 Name Plate AA /N 1

— 245 -




R5117

01°60

—--d

HON!
| NS ”

L8]

£0°co

—246 -



Cover Section / H/N—%Ep

Name Plate and Label / $#iR. %4 5L (NOP-S) R5117
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name AL Remarks ({§#%) Q ty
No. A%
01 6905-04033 Name Plate AA N 1
02 7305-04028 Label Z~)L Japanese 1
03 7405-04018 Label 7 ~JL English 1
04 7505-04011 Name Plate AA NV 1
05 7305-04026 Label 7 ~)L Japanese 2
06 7405-04019 Label 7~ English 2
07 7505-04009 Name Plate AA N 1
08 7305-04019 Name Plate AA N 1
09 7305-04027 Label Z ~)L Japanese 1
10 7405~04017 Label 7~ English 1
11 7205-04054 Label 7~ Japanese 1
12 7205-04053 Label 7~ L English 1
13 7405-04021 Name Plate AA 1
14 5105-04023 Name Plate AA N 2
15 5105-04024 Name Plate AA N 2
16 6003-09063 Name Plate AA 2
17 4210~06057 Label 7~ 4

-247-




R5118

SIZE
86 x 145
172 x 247
200 x 287

254 x 360

275 x 435
(17177

292 x 435

334 x 445

ﬁ/ 30,31,32,33

g

35
38

— 248 —



Cover Section / H/3—¥f

Set of Tools /T EXH R5118
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name R4 # Remarks ({#§%) Q ty
No. (fE#0)
01 7401-08041 Paper Holding-Plate HI)eFEA 86x145 1
02 CK15-09 Paper Holding-Plate B ) EA 172x247 1
03 CK15-08 Paper Holding-Plate B )EEA 200x287 1
04 CK15-07 Paper Holding-Plate HI)kFA 254x360 1
05 CK15-06 Paper Holding-Plate B ) EFA 275x435(117x177) 1
06 6801-08109 Paper Holding-Plate B )kvEA 292x435 1
07 6801-08108 Paper Holding-Plate HI)EA 334x445 1
08 6805-04028 Spatula ~F 2
09 B03-32-04-3 Spanner A /NF 1
10 B03-32-03-3 Spanner YAV 1
11 B03-32-02-3 Spanner ANF 1
12 B03-32-01-3 Spanner ANF 1
13 B03-42-03-3 Wrench A 1
14 B03-42-02-3 Wrench vF 1
15 B03-42-01-3 Wrench vF 1
16 5103-11098 Screw Driver NI A /= Molton 1
17 B03-46-01-3 Screw Driver KT A /3— 1
18 B03-46-02-3 Screw Driver KA /83— 1
19 EB03-01 Screw Driver KA /3 — 1
20 6805-04030 Box Wrench Ry 7 AL F 1
21 5105-04030 Wrench L F 1
22 5105-04029 Set Screw Wrench LAZ LV F 1
23 B03-36-07-3 Set Screw Wrench LTZVF 1
24 B03-36-06-3 Set Screw Wrench LAZLF 1
25 B03-36-05-3 Set Screw Wrench LAZLVYF 1
26 B03-36-04-3 Set Screw Wrench LIZLTF 1
27 B03-36-03-3 Set Screw Wrench LAZVF 1
28 B03-36-02-3 Set Screw Wrench LRV T 1
29 B03-36-01-3 Set Screw Wrench LAZLVF 1
30 6805-04025 Color Spray AL L — (Gray:N6) Option 1
31 5105-04026 Color Spray AT — (Dark Gray:C) Option 1
32 7205-04027 Color Spray A (White:N8) Option 1
33 7205-04028 Color Spray AL L — (Green:AG) Option 1
34 B03-47-3 0il Feeder T7IH¥y 1
35 7403-07006 Bottle R kL 1
36 AQ7-40-3 Powder IR B — 1
37 6003-09062 Cap Ty 7/ Included in 38 2
38 6003-09061A Can b4 2
39 |B03-32-1A-3 Spanner Set ARty b (09~12) 1
40 B03-36-14-3 Set Screw Wrench Set LAZLFEy h (23~29) 1

—249 -




R5119

02\

03—

04,05—

06~—_|

Ol

|
J

ofl=lla]w
Rfjofjon]o

(o]

&

‘ﬁ'ﬂﬂo

-\-5\8'7';’“
©<E0
¥ Vo

O Rl
el &

\é[%,/

A

06 —|
06—

| 7 —]

|

|

_——O7
——08,09

03

-250-

It
It

20 21



Electric Section / BRER

Operation Panel / ¥{E %/ R5119
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name EBERA R Remarks ({#%) Q vy

No. (fE%0)
01 E48-06-1C-3 Operation Panel AN U=y3un 1
02 |F42-49-01-3  [Circuit Board -3y b - 1
03 E45-07-04-3 Push Switch 7" 9y aryF 3
04 E22-27-01-3 Knob )7° 1
05 E22-36-03-4 Volume K Ja-h 1
06 E45-07-03-3 Push Switch 7" 9V arMyF 3
07 E45-07-01-3 Push Switch 7" 9VarMyF 2
08 E45-07-08-3 Push Switch 7" 9y ardyF 2
09 |F45-07-09-3  [Guard b 2
10 E48-07-1B-3 Operation Panel AN V=y3un R Crestline 1
11 E48-07-2B-3 Operation Panel AN V=y3vn Molton 1
12 E45-08-01-3 Push Switch 7" 9y ar ¥ 4
13 E45-07-05-3 Locker Switch oy h-AyF 4
14 |E45-07-17-3 Locker Switch 22 ¥ 4
15 E45-07-05-3 Locker Switch oyfi-AyF Molton 2
16 E48-30-1A-3 Operation Panel AN V=y3/n kW 1
17 |E13-95-01-3 Stop Switch Aby7" 2MyF 1
18 E48-08-1C-3 Operation Panel AN V=y3un W 1
19 E45-06-06-3 Push Switch 7" 9V ary¥F 1
20  |E45-06-04-3 Push Switch 7" yvardyF 1
21 |E45-06-05-3 Push Switch 7" yyary? 1

-251-



R5120

17,

01,02,03
04,05,06
4 07 07 07 07 N
08 09 10 I
AN
0 DS
T 7 25 X
L dfuflﬁ FUZ FUS rl-'U:e' J
12 BZ
Cs
TR
I3 —7T | PH204
14— | |
—
-
= SPT900CPUIDV RG {2V RGr\\\ .
15— | SP80-1/0 H\:\
/ [ VPR i W ———
/ =0
16 ] T~ 24

LR
e
19 | SP80-RD
DUCT y
DUCT / @T
20 —__| /
\ -'/
M =
NF
B TH-P _/
CR

/ 27,28

252 -



Electric Section / BRER

Control Box / IRy 7 X R5120
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name ER S A FR Remarks ({#%) Q ty
No. (B
01 E46-47-1A-3 Control Box 2y bo-pk” 9 I A PL T200/220V 1
02 E46-47-1B-3 Control Box ay bo-pk 9 2% PL S200/220V 1
03 E46-47-1C-3 Control Box ay o=k 94 PL S220V Sorter 1
04 E46-47-2A-3 Control Box ay bu—pk 9 7R T200/220V 1
05 E46-47-2B-3 Control Box ay b=k 9 A S200/220V 1
06 E46-47-2C-3 Control Box ay bk 9 JA S220V Sorter 1
07 E05-42-3 Fuse Holder ta-A fE - 6
08 E05-12-3 Grass Tubing Fuse ta-x 3A 1
09 E05-13-3 Grass Tubing Fuse ta-A 24 2
10 E05-14-3 Grass Tubing Fuse ta-2 1A 2
11 E05-11-3 Grass Tubing Fuse b2 5A 1
12 E03-34-3 Buzzer 7Y - 1
13 E20-50-3 Transformer 2 1
14 E41-06-01-3 ROM vh 1
15 E42-53-02-3 CPU Board CPU -} 1
16 E42-35-01-3 1/0 Board 1/08 =p 1
17 E15-26-3 Relay Y- 1
18 E16-16-3 Socket Yo b 1
19 [F42-39-02-3  [RD Board RD& -} 1
20 |F03-44-02-3 Magnet Switch < v byt PL 1
21 E45-10-3 Cam Switch HAr9F 1
22 E19-20-3 Power Board N U= - 1
23 E19-28-3 Switching Regulator MyF ) VE 2R DC12V 1
24 E19-27-3 Switching Regulator MyF/ ) VE ab-h DC5V 1
25  |E03-26-3 Magnet Switch SRS IVRr 1
26 E09-67-3 Magnetic Counter Noh- 1
27 E21-24-3 Noise Filter AR T4VR T200/220V 1
28 E21-25-3 Noise Filter AR TAVE 5200/220V 1
29 E04-58-01-3 Thermal $—2 T200/220V 1
30 E04-58-05-3 Thermal ¥—ep S200/220V 1

-253-



R5121

9l 80

LO"'90

£e £0'cO c

RMO DN N
O g
e N AN MLI% _:T \
: N |
AN
8%
// // / “7
98
146} .
///////Iimw .
vz — 1000
_—/
Gl
68 gl se 82 Ls £oes 7l

oy

—254-



Electric Section / BRI

Electric Components / BXAEMRLSL  (OP-S) R5121
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name ERa Remarks ({§%) Q ty
No. (&%)
01 E48-06-1C-3 Operation Panel AN V=yaun 1
02 E48-07-1B-3 Operation Panel AN V=Yayn (Crestline) 1
03 E48-07-2B-3 Operation Panel AN V=yaun g (Molton) 1
04 E48-30-1A-3 Operation Panel AN V=yaun 1
05 E48-08-1C-3 Operation Panel AN VY3 v 1
06 E46-34-01-3 Inverter A/N = (T200/220V) 1
07 E46-35-01-3 Inverter £/ =4 (S200/220V) 1
08 E11-13-09-3 Static ELIM. Transformer|¥ s7 v}3v/A 1
09 |E11-14-09-3 Static ELIM. Bar AT 1
10 E09-25-3 Solenoid JV)AN Delivery Table Lower 1
11 E09-25-3 Solenoid YVIAN Upper Dampning Ductor 1
12 E09-25-3 Solenoid AZEIS Lower Dampning Ductor 1
13 E09-30-05-3 Solenoid ZEIN Lower Master Waiting 1
14 E09-30-07-3 Solenoid YA Upper B.C 1
15 |E09-30-07-3 Solenoid VAL Lower B.C 1
16 |F09-30-07-3 Solenoid WAL Air Blowing 1
17 E09-30-07-3 Solenoid 2ZIS Upper Master Ejection 1
18 E09-58-3 Solenoid WA Jam Stopper 1
19 E09-60-3 Solenoid VZEI Upper SL 1
20 E09-60-3 Solenoid I Lower SL 1
21 E09-60-02-3 Solenoid VA Upper Master Ejection 1
22  |E09-61-3 Solenoid A2z Impression 1
23 E09-64-3 Solenoid JVIAE Upper Master Insertion 1
24 E10-20-3 Limit Switch Y3y b9 Spray Timing 1
25 E10-29-3 Limit Switch Y3y b fyF Upper B.C Unit Detection 1
26 E10-29-3 Limit Switch Y3y brqy¥F Handle Cover 1
27 E10-29-3 Limit Switch )3y bx{y¥ Lower Cylinder Cover 1
28 E10-30-3 Limit Switch Y3y brqv¥ Upper OP-S Cover 1
29 E10-30-3 Limit Switch Y3y xqy¥ Lower OP-S 1
30 E26-73-3 Sensor 121 Stack Height Detection 1
31 E26-74-3 Sensor {21 Blanket Jam 1
32 E26-75-3 Sensor §%) Upper SL1 1
33 E26-75-3 Sensor (% Upper SL2 1
34 E26-75-3 Sensor %41 Lower SL1 1
35 E26-75-3 Sensor 41 Lower SL2 1
36 E26-75-3 Sensor 1“4 Blanket Jam Timing 1
37 E26-88-01-3 Sensor (%41 Upper Master Detection 1
38 E26-88-01-3 Sensor 1%} Lower Master Detection 1
39 E26-88-02-3 Sensor /4 Paper Detection 1
40 E45-06-10-3 Switch MyF 1
41 E44-04-04-3 Plug 77y Upper Master Ejection SO 1
42 E44-04-05-3 Receptacle VT B Upper Master Ejection SO 1
43 E44-04-01-3 Plug 737 Upper Master Waiting SOL 1
44 E44-04-02-3 Receptacle VE7" B Upper Master Waiting SOL 1
45 E26-86-07-3 Receptacle VE7" B ow Upper Master Detection 1
46 E44-04-01-3 Plug 737 Lower Master Waiting SOL 1
47 E44-04-02-3 Receptacle vy B Lower Master Waiting SOL 1
48 E26-86-07-3 Receptacle vty 3w Lower Master Detection 1
49 E26-86-07-3 Receptacle Ve Bw Paper Detection 1

-255-




R5122

6c’

140

90°'G0 " ¥0

£0'c0' 10 9c 91'¢l

8c

LO

6l

Gc

///

i

8L LS 8| ce

G

ov ve

\

01°60°80

b

c

Gl

c

1%
L
L

¢

c

c

c

14

A

-256~



Electric Section / B/XEP

Electric Components / EXHERESSM (NOP-S) R5122
INDEX Parts No. Parts Name I Remarks ({##) Q ‘ty
No. (€(5E:9)
01 . [E46-47-1A-3 Control Box ay ba—pk" 9 )R (PL T200/220V) 1
02 E46-47-1B-3 Control Box 3y bo—pk" 922 (PL S200/220V) 1
03 E46-47-1C-3 Control Box E S e T2 (PL S200/220V Sorter) 1
04 E46-47-2A-3 Control Box aybe—w" 92 (T200/220V) 1
05 E46-47-2B-3 Control Box aybe—pd 94 (5200/220V) 1
06 E46-47-2C-3 Control Box aybo-pE 9 IR (S200/220V Sorter) 1
07 E60-12-01-3 Motor i Main 1
08 E01-85-3 Motor =4 Pump (S200/220V) 1
09 E01-87-3 Motor -4 Pump (S240V) 1
10 E60-10-01-3 Motor ) Pump (T200/220V) 1
11 E24-09-3 Fluorescent Light r4aghy 60Hz 1
12 E24-09-3 Fluorescent Light 42ty 60Hz 1
13 E24-09-3 Fluorescent Light 429ty 60Hz 1
14 E24-10-3 Fluorescent Light 429}y 50Hz 1
15 E24-10-3 Fluorescent Light F4ayhy 50Hz 1
16 E24-10-3 Fluorescent Light 7439ty 50Hz 1
17 |E09-25-3 Solenoid pAZEL Feed 1
18 E09-25-3 Solenoid 2z Upper Ink Ductor 1
19 E09-25-3 Solenoid WILE Lower Ink Ductor 1
20 E09-30-05-3 Solenoid YIAN Upper Master Waiting 1
21 E09-42-02-3 Spray Valve A7 V=N w7 1
22 E09-60-3 Solenoid Iz Lower Master Insertion 1
23 E09-60-3 Solenoid I Lower Master Ejection 1
24 E09-60-3 Solenoid 2ZiN Doucble Sheet Deflecter 1
25 |E09-61-3 Solenoid PI2Z1S Upper P-B 1
26 E09-61-3 Solenoid U2E Lower P-B 1
27 E10-02-3 Limit Switch Y3y bady¥F Double Sheet Detection 1
28 E10-12-3 Limit Switch Y3iybafyF Delivery Table Lower 1
29 E10-14-3 Magnet 27 Ay b Delivery Table Lower 1
30  |F10-29-3 Limit Switch Jiybradvf CD Jam 1
31 |E10-29-3 Limit Switch IRAYEbs CD Cover 1
32 E10-29-3 Limit Switch Y3y by F Upper Ink Cover 1
33 E10-29-3 Limit Switch Y3y brfyF Lower Ink Cover 1
34 E10-29-3 Limit Switch Y3y bad9F Lower B.C Unit Detection 1
35 E10-30-3 Limit Switch Y3y brqyF Upper Cylinder Cover 1
36 E26-72-3 Sensor 121} Stack Height Detection 1
37 E26-75-3 Sensor 15 Upper Master Insertion 1
38 E26-75-3 Sensor (%2} Upper SL Timing 1
39 E26-75-3 Sensor (42} Upper Master Ejection 1
40 E26-75-3 Sensor (%1 Impression Timing 1
41 E26-75-3 Sensor 142} Lower Master Timing 1
42 E26-75-3 Sensor {4 Lower SL Timing 1
43 E26-87-3 Sensor %1 Paper Detection 1

-257-




(84£)8-ND

— e —m— A AT

. (8d2)L-ND
\k\«llmwlvxﬁwmmmﬁ MAG |
MYV "0 . (d?)9-NO
L SESYENE .
. 1dv)S-N
g0
o SR i
a0, (d¥)¥-NJ Q@Sﬁﬁ mmm“ﬁ”z“
o 7T W&o =T 50, b=l )
v c 7L 315"y
. ) o L
Faaan _Séﬁﬁ .mt%w_ :PB& Ay
g £ I'ereAsn
FISY ooy g word | 1'd | e FF _
hM\... [ m. |||||| ﬂ llllllll MWJIII 7 .GMII ﬁlell_»._llll_“.u_ |||||| .m 4] I @wa gars) xomi,«tﬁ
I 3°0°00| AT feN *N ’N i (Rin-4) i
| 62-NJ  12°02-ND 1 5o
| ! emeaten As
[ 94-AC | i &L\ w9,
! 4-AG Q4-08dS | R
! 02-NJ __ I1vd-2 _ 2
] ] - " -
l | W ]
| ! 2
i | NdJ006-1dS 0/1-08dS i N
(AO¥Z-002S) ! | | s 1ot _ _
Aogcsooel || 1d-NG3 “ §J
] - |
_rmmlll. |||||| 2 20108-dS ~—mmmpmmm e ; + = _,M-u
JEE T i ) r H
£ {1va-2
7] d-N0D
sd,
Bs 1e 1N-avreg =
- BIOYEs|
1IN HOLVAV1S (NN g &meﬁwmmmm S-KI5%) | s Nl R
{ 4=t BP——>4% Svd-0[ X yeos syg e |
L1ING L¥3SNT ¥3LSVH ! (av)e-NJ . BWd (334 S WA
{ ETHEEL B3 _ 5% | evgo X099 {383
1IN NOLLA3SN] 43ISYW d3ddD (av)1-N3 E ORI -
1.STHAET - o } v X0gn oI GRNE
J3Nvd 30 q -
XOGW SRR
SNOI LJ3INNOJ



SNHSHIT9
} 2 2 o
| m._. dlit EEOWQAII [
Llbib-wry 3 LY3ANI
’ X<~ b—M7)
A IX
4 2
(NdI006- 1dS) 0
¥INEN035 = X |
ks vAOE w NE 4 ¢ \-4-)
001 =— —IVIL AN KT —
(viond (vi)end
029 <—49-p . {VASE)VAOOC
o VAOY M e
0cd - _-‘Ilmg A0 N
(veyens o w
Y29 <—49-¢ e W e g
oo 1N 1% log/4vos
v2d <—gp-1 1A y ° L
(véIvns & 1 8I0NW ﬂvm AM 1
v02Hd Lo
(VAOSZ) YL y =3 I
(ve)an4 1 s 4 3
AOCc/0021
SNOILJ3INNCI X09 1041N0D
O
(AOEC/002L) [} %2 o) 3 1 [

-259 -



glcH 9
) 250 U i i 4 1
el 029<——
POy e ¥3LY3ANI
7EX<-—-Q
A IX
g o

_ H &3
3 E|
(NdI006-14dS)
w.mwquWm (0] " U d /
- o YAOE W W ace T
= Seng T —=
(viyond oot o (vhend
029 <—#9-¥ . \%5;08
PNJ  eNJ YAOY M )
02d <——g¢-| ——E——g# A0
(v2ign4 " —
¥y Q~ —J
ved ‘nﬂum o V08 M ol (ve)1n4
A _HM X 102/ 4v0s
Y2d <——#p-| _.[mAm_ ] D e
(vg)vn4 1 ESS A AM &
v0ZHd “ " _
(vAOSC) dl Y = ——3 H 4 3
(vz)an4

AOVYC~00CS

SNOILJ3NNGI X089 '1041NQJ

(AO¥2~002S) RO WY

—-260 -



¥3A03 @2
-»¢d3J

NOI1J3130 1INN
¥E{t-T

43A03 MNI

-Exr)

ONIWIL NOTLO3r3 Y3LSVW d3ddn
IS RZ2 §:2:E)

ONIWIL 'S ¥3ddn

YIRI 2 2 1BV VNI By
ONIWIL NOISSIAIWI

2RI E:{i:]

ONIWIL NOILYISNI Y3LSVH ¥3ddn
2322 L1k

NOILJ3130 ¥3dvd 30IS 430334

—HAZRYERBY

NOILD3L3Q 133Hs 318n0g

4} %

43A0] S-d0 ¥3Iddn

- 4S=d0gT

43A0J YIANIAD y3IMOT

TGSV SREES -+ 1
43A00 S-dO Y3IM0T° 43A0T 3TIONVH
—7 4 S=dOBL -3 ua v
C1'S_Y3Im01

~4/2%2C 1Sk

171°S Y3IM0T

— 427 | ISE

€1'S_d3ddn

-4/72271SE

17°S y3ddn

472 |1S%

de-7-NJ

NOILRI 1IN MT1333 1SV 18341
(G8Y) Wi <=~ R44T

di-¥-NJ

L~

h

NOILTII] LN 2°0 &R0 NOLLRUF0 LIND °§ &3dd
(980)WEdR< €81 (L8])WE4R/¢ /8T

h gy

/

Y3A0D MNI ¥3M0T
W (890)-va+2r8L

¥3A0D NI ¥3ddN
(682)-»¢+2 187

W

W

0ofX

Lex

9CX

©2

b g

ML

£2X

30T S-d0_ iR
(018]) -»¢S-dod1

(£180) -»8aisv

X

®

d0

12X

0cX

d0

NI

T

0c9 0cd

NOILJ3130 LINN d0LVA3T3

t -2 €

HOSNIS WYr L3XNVIE

& RTHLLLYL

ONIWIL WYl L3MNVIE

(L3P ETXL2LLY 47 Y 6B
NOIL23130 LHOIIH MIVIS A¥3AITI]
-4 BB

ININWIL Zu:uw.,u\zu:mwmz,m HILSYW d3M0T
22322 t:t.1:kN

ONINIL 1°S d43mM0N
VZRNTE L 1INV I
NOI133130 LIND NOTI¥3SNI ¥3LSVR 43N0
BH{“=THABL

NOIL23130 431SYW ¥3M07
—#22RENBL

NOILO3130 LIND NOIL¥3SNI H3LSVH ¥3ddn
B <= HABT

NOI1J03130 d31SYW d3ddN

~ A XTGNET

NOI133130 ¥3dvd 3AIS ¥OLVA3
— &R REBRR

=

([

ONIHINI 3SYH3IA3Y

MS (&)@l

ONIHINI QyvMiOd

MS(T) &L

14v1S

MSWH
kL

d01S ADNIOYINI

THE¥

11X
d0  dv-£-ND .
SIXH— Aw
M5 1A%
v IXH— AM
L Aﬂ
2IXH \Aﬂ
X
40 gr-2-ND _
&€-2-N
NG FO AT
10X di-e-Na
40 gr-1-ND |
2 &£-1-N
U AR
di-1-\0
E-540 |
@ d0  42-§£-ND
di-£-N0
v0X | L
d L
{ L
< d \Hﬂ“& S Ay B XIS U
_ VI UEEEE | Aty uRRe
il
XM -
1VYM ovM
A“v d w < w 2 w [
(431405 TNvd XIS B
-~ A«|>w E1%' mﬁw a*twﬁﬁﬁﬂ
W
NI 0c9 0<Zd

SNOILJI3INNOD LNANI ¥3IIN3IN03S

KALLY

—261 -



(v-c1£0-d¥i-9v-11)

AM | XM | HM AM | M | AM
0C9{0c9|029}0cd|0cd|0ca| 029|029
(21£S-dG-9v-11) L1816 Jolfii]lel [ST i
ng|ng EEH IR ET] A9 | Mg | M8
0cdjoca|v¥X|0cafoecs SEX|9EX]LEX oPXfivxjerx
1 clelv]s ] cls vlG61]9
92-NJ Gc-NJ
(ClES-dL-9v-11)
AG THM [ X [ HM [ Y [ N9 | A
SYX|OCO|WOD| YYA|SYA|OPAILYA
| clselvlslaole
¥S-NJ
(v-21£0-d91-9v-11)
A J QY NI [NO | O
0¢9|0cd|0293|0c9|0cd|0cd|0c9|0c9}0cd
glé6jolfii]er]st]vriglioal
HM 1 G4 | Md | M9 HM | HM
0£X|0ed] 1£X|egeX £EX|vEX]0ed
| clselv s|l9l¢
£C-NJ
(HA-d68)
IALTA
IVM] 10X]LPX]|9¥X]| S¥X|029]0C9]|0ca|0cd
6|8l ]olslv]ielec |
€c-NJ
(cled-dee-9v-11)
N9 N9 HM 1 QY QY [HM | HM [ HM | MG | HM
0¢9]029|029}029|029|02d|02d|029|023{029|029|029
tijelrfsrfrviJsrforjzrystferjfocjiec]ee
AS | HM | MG | HM | X9 AG I HG [ MG [ Gy | MY
ocX| lex|eex|eex|vex geX|9cX|LeX|0ed|oed
[ clslv]s 9118 ] 60!
IC-N3
(c1£0-d0g-9v-1I)
N9 ad | M8 [ HM | N9 | N9 | G A 1 Gy | X8 | M8
029|02d|02d|01X] | 1X]029|029|02d]|02d|029{029|02d|0S9|029|02d| 029
SljotfJcsifglilet|oc]iciec|sclvciac|9c|Lc]8C]|6C]OF
AG [ OY [ G | X8 [ HM | NO | M8 HM THM [ QY [HM [HM | QY | HM
G0X|0cd|0ed|90X|LoX|0ca|eSt X £IXiviIX|0ed|SIX]|9IX|0ocd|L X
| clelv]SlIoTlL g 16 Jolllitjelsel ¥l
0c-NJ
(21£S-d01-9v-1I)
JAJTHM (G NI TA T8 ING ] A9} 80| g1
00X| | VM|COX|£OX|¥OX|0CI| IVAICYA|EVA|¥CO
| clelvicglolceijs8]le Ol

IVd-3

(3IVIS/ | )NOLLAESNT E1SW 300 NOLUTDAN TN 04 NG
(EB/3E 1) gupeyy | VWL
{(3va3S/1) N SI gudiﬁcggfu&
(EB/%B!) g4Egd d|EWL
(3v3S/1) NOILNT0ASY ¥3ITI0Y W04 INI
(%8/%08 | ) BuOE+<y |[CWL
(3vIS/1) NOIINTI0A3Y 43 TI08 W04 ININBAWVG z
(BB/%08 | ) gugEY | | WL
© T
d01S AIN3NI3
v29 T oy
(43180S)dN INNQD
(6-0)E-LL 768 LR
(Y3190S)IMS 3490 Q334
-1 )MSBEA | ~—
(Y3130S)MS NO Q334
(6-7)MSYEE | GH _
AVRYIHL dWNd
ve—blrd | oo
dIdl d3LY3ANI
A R A A [0 o -~
Wyr a2
143074400 [CrHy -
H3M0T1 319vL AM3IAIT3AC
BHE{SBE |(nH -
mm\>ou muw.zmj_._wu Mwm% ™ o
WO (—»0){ +=THART " o
NI 029

-262-



705 ONILIVM d3LSvW w3mon | I0S NOILJ3M3 YILSVW HIMOT _
Jomﬂwﬂm.ﬁ i \/\ d1-9-0a 40 - 10S NOILYISNI &ml__.mwamumﬂn \/\ .
10S ONILIVM ¥3LSVW ¥3ddn
TOSHEHET A, — {5} TOSHREL A 161
TR < ek 10SHMEL N w1y
10S_9-d_¥3ddn
LR | 1o BT A€
,.p_woomzw%mmsw? A, 3 dde
T 70S ¥31931430 133HS_ 37800 _ m _
mEoz dWNd 2°8 ¥3IMO “ 10S%%C —A\— MW W @
wh\%&ﬁx 2 Kt Co— ) INVA AVHdS SYM  q4s
&2-8-ND di-8-N3 W LAN—ALY N————— — 16
0100 25 256 (" o\ I0S Y3ddOLS Wvr ’
SR ERE di-tno W 0S-s 4y Y744 A, <3
0S_Y019N0 ¥NI 43M0T ~
N0Séc 44478 A/ X @
T10S_4012Na ANI ¥3ddn
T0S4¢s+7 VBT 4v e Jomw&mqom:ﬂ_a\\\z%% A, — @
10S_¥30334
G20
0S¥ A ) (N
0S ¥3IM0T 3718Y. AY3AINEQ 10S NOILI3M3 ¥3LSVW d3ddn
T0SHLSBE \ o[ & 0SHEET A oD
105279 ¥3M0T 905 'S y3ddn
10SH0 8L A\ %[ IOSHRM-» v/ £ 5G] A =1
013T0W ¥04) 10S, 40LING ININIAHVA I0S NOILY3ISNI ¥ILSVA H3ddn
N Fod
(2% 1057 ¢ 4781 A o[ HOSHAET A 1€
05 9°9 ¥3ddn 905 NOISSIdg
10533 8ET A, @) 0SH A I
D130 ¥04) 110S ¥013NQ SNINIIWVQ NOILVNIWIT3 JI1ViS
(7{v%) 1056 6 AXET As -1 2% —CD o (o}
70S NOILJ3r3 d3LSVW d3ddn 13NIVW diWnd
62D A A | ()— |
OSHERET 1\ e () V¥ e fry _ —(d) 510D _
v29 N0 ved i A o & Ix

SNOILJINNOJ 1INdINO ¥3IN3NO3S

NALLR

-263-



(HA-d.8)

A A A A
cl cd 003 00A
BEREEEAEA NN
1£-NJ
(1-dee-x3)
HM [EM [BM [HM | HM HM HM [ EM [ HM
cl|cl|cl|cl |2l |90Ajcl|cl|cLl]|cl |ecvmM|cl
Il et [STTPTJGT ST ZI[8I]61]02]|1c|ce
FERECAECRECIES A8 FERECIER
10A{COA|SOA|YOA|GOA LOAOIAIL LA I AlCVM
T {cls1lv 911816101
O0£-NJ
(1-d91-x3)
HA [HM THM THM [ Mg [AM [ 1S
cli|ci{aL|cL|LiAlel|oed|el|el
8 & O TT{eT SV (PTG }ol
EEAEERECRES 1A
CIAIVIAIGIA|9TA ocA|cYy | ey
I1cisT ¥ ST1917
6Cc-NJ
(27£a-dee-9v-11)
HM [|HM THM [HM THM T XS [HM [BM [HM JHM [ NS [ NS
vCo|v2ovea|vea|vealoz Al ¥ea|vea| veal| vea|veo| veo
LHicl et [T [ST[OT{ZT 8T |61 [0cticlce
FEREERECBECRER] Mg [ Mg | 9] ad
ICA|CCA|ECA|VCA|GCA LCA|OCA| ICA|CEA|CZA
FTelsly 911816 [0l
8C-NJ
(V-21£0-d91-9v-11)
A ECI N ECIERECA ECR LN NG
29| v29|vecoa|9s3{LEA|LED|OYI  ¥CI|¥Ca
AN IRIIRFEENEEZEEINE]L
REREEREER I A ] TIA | 4y
LEAIPEAIGEA]9TA ovA|ved|ved
it lcisiv [ G917
LZc-NJ

331 YIANI
G- )

Q37 MS (334 SNONNILNOJ

d31-MSBARE

Q37 MS 440/NO d31INNOJD

d31-MS- 440K

037 MS 1yviS

A3 71-MSEH

¥3zzng
—#/

WOJ < 0

Q33dS L3S

i < @

ONIHONI \\I/

& do[ ')
3SY3IA3Y

< JAY

4 < ao[\&)
QYm0 4

BT < Tl 142

) (o)

P af\&y

) (o)

P apey

‘4
mMu 3 mmw
¥29 0

vcd

—264 —



(0-9cv08y-1)

| 7-N3
-, 031 S 0334 SNONNILNOD
D @// A3 1-MSEA%T
&, ~ _  Q37_MS LdvIS
> @4 d3 1-MSHE
vV-1320-Sy | -9v-11I
18d-2 (0-8L2087-1)
ﬂMU 07-NJ
( ) G
a3
D \/Ru,y _ quﬁzmmw% - _ _ MS Q334 %mdmﬂzﬁom
D, _ MS 1YVIS Q> _ MS 0334 133HS 3NO
CL > e MSH# Ce T MSEAN—
- _ MS INIHINI mmamim -, _ MS LHVIS
D > MS (&) o MSHE
GO— D, *
- __ _ MS oszm_,m Ao%.«%m%m = _ _ MS osz\%,wH Aummvwim
DO o
S a— y & G e g ey
-, .~ _ MS dOIS
N -dHA o w 3m“ﬁ¢
dA-ND _ 1 -3J4A
(0-G0s08Y-1)
£ Uy 2¥-NJ
1] 8-SG1dA02AY O
_ dAZE4-ax &, _ MS dOLS AINIOYIWI
o T MSTHE¥
1INVd 30IS Ad3AIN3d 13NVd 30dIS d3d334
ETEI L ¥ BRER

SNOIL33NNOJ TT3INVd NOILvH3do

&L sd)

-265-



(12£0-S0¢-9v-11)

Yvd-3
(@D
D
(@)
(2D
ainv %0120 Bivn NIS
AS %01 A
D — Yt
Qiny n
o "PTUS I
D -
Y AS 301000 NI IS G
wu%lbll MS¢ ¢ V&
L
ainv S 401N NI
SR RShekterE
- AS NOLLJ3130 1335 TH
GD MSESNZ
_ - _ay- CD
W«awwmo SY1-9v-11) W,,_\wmw:mo_xo/\:.;v o %mvﬁmm‘m
- 1D,
%|I||®4.H_ MS m_w u_uo}zm Maw »%Wom % MS NOILVNINI 3 BUWM@
MS &o\zo 43LNN0I D ) XS 13TTS NOLIVE3d0 VN
D! MST I ORE o sl B MSHEWE
MS ou._ Q334
%ﬁ a3- Zm%&_ Bﬂ xS NOLLIZ'3 IS A 19T NI kﬁ
8|a\._.\|_ MS ammu SNONNI LNOD xMMWﬁ : MSE Y -
MS 0334 me m %& &S LTS IS Nve/
o S L B MOHE £-

T3NVd J334 30IS AY3AITEA ANV YNANVW 30IS AY3AIN3A

(EFNE! & 313 F ¢ Ay aed) BlEE

—266 -



C-PB2

IL-AG-5P-S3T2

wlzu::)-—1
--n

———— BEBR R

DELIVERY SIDE PANEL

| ®iSw

STOP SwW

4 (E)SW

FORWARD INCHING SW

IH(2)SW

REVERSE INCHING SW

—ﬂ% TESW

START Sw

4

| IKSW-LED

X03
X04
X02
Y4

START SW LED

EC

U

|

-

TR 8

1-M

-PA

Kes —» ¢

C-PBI
IL-AG-14P-D3T2-A
BESRf 4w

FEEDER SIDE P

RMLSW

EMERGENCY STOP Sw

IESW

STOP SW

P20§§Ei_J

B AV ER DB
OPERATION PANEL BOARD CONNECTIONS

18 (E)SW

FORWARD INCHING SW

W \l
= T!(E)ggnna

—ﬂ% AESW
START SW

KI8gF

-iﬂf —KEESW

ONE SHEET FEED SW

KI9&

—511 AMRESH

ARSW- LED

START SW LED

Y43 -

AURESW-LED

CONTINUOUS FEED SW LED

G20 CO—

G4 >

ANEL

C-PA2
IL-AG-16P-D3T2-A
BESEE (AN

OCEL[VERY SIDE FEED

3 —WBESW

ONE SHEET FEED Sw

{ ARBESW

CONTINUOUS FEED SW

IRBESW-LED

CONTINUDUS FEED SW LED

K20 2

\rjam,

H¥o f {SW

COUNTER ON/OFF SW

C-PAI
IL-AG-10P-S3T2

H0o { {SW-LED
CONTER OVIFF S LED

*E

IL AG-14P-D3T2-A

-267-

KI19]|GI2[K18

10191817

G24Y42]G12|K20

12

K4

(&)

G24}Y43|GI2

14
E

101918

G201X03| C2 {WAO

12

K4

14

~
L

—PA2
116

X02]G20{X04

16115

G24]Y43|G24|Y41|GI2]KI9|G12|K18|G20

XO3{WAO] C

oy ot a8l /

11

E |G24]Y41]G20]Xx02

C-p

520]X04|620

4115112

(IL-AG-14P-D3T2-A)

(IL-AG-16P-D3T2-A)

(IL-AG-14P-D3T2-A)

]

(IL-AG-10P-S3T2)

IL-AG-5P-S3T2)

5141312

C-P

E |P20|P20|wi21|wi21

A |

109181 /716151413512

G24]Y43|Y42|Y41]G20]|X04|X03|X02 WAl




K24

K25

K37

K35

K28
K26

K32
K29

K27

K34

K33

K36

K40
K4t

K42
K43

K44
K45

K46
K47

o 179
?; ~ BESY
% }_mu] %A%T%RWEJECTION SW
D 1y s

I

C-PA3
(IL-AG-10P-S3T72)
3
— WTSIII”J
S, L oWI6
Y,
BACK SIDE
$xb
TEST
| oHl7
TON
T sl
;L-sug
I wz}

I

T SW22

912

AUTO

N
il w23

u.'F-—L———

AUTO

G‘F-——A—_—

AUTO

2
1

g

AUTD

-HBHEHEBHEBE80HBEEE0H0B

oW
FRONT/BACK SELECT SW

7x1-BA BRSW
TEST/IMPRESSION SW

FHEROW

MANUAL OPERATION SELECT S¥

REBSW
STATIC ELIMINATION SW

A7V ASW

SPRAY Sw

~KRASW

DOUBLE SHEET DETECTION SW

RA744945H

FRONT INK DUCTOR SW

TN

BACK INK DUCTOR SW

5%774SW

FRONT WATER DUCTOR SW

X7 74SW

BACK WATER DUCTOR SW

C-PA4
(IL-AG-30P-D3T2)

- 268 -

C-PA4
14

C-PA3

15

16

17

18

19

20

K27 | G121 K29 | K32 | GI12[K26 | K28

10

Gl2|KA7 | K46 [GI12|KA5| K44 | GI12| K43 | KA2|GI2| K4l | K40

12

13

GI2|K36|GI2|K33|GI2|K34]GI2

301291281 27126125]24]1231221 21

(IL-AG-10P-S3T2)

GI2|K35|GI2 |K37|GI2|K25|GI2|K24

(IL-AG-30P-D372)



